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32 oz. Broccoli Florets

Nutrition Facts

About 11 servings per container

Serving size 1 Cup (85g)
W
Calories 20
%% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fai Og
Cholesteral Dmg 05
Sodium 20mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 49 1%
Dietary Fiber 39 11%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 29
e
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 50mg 4%
Iron 1mg 6%
Potassium 180mg 4%

Th % Daly Valus tells voiu how much 3 nutfeni na
senving of food contrbutes o & daly dier 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nuintion advice.

INMGREDIEMNTS:
Broceoli

The information provided here is approximate and derved from USDA Nabonal
utrition Databasze,

Nutritional analysis from a computerized database should ba used in conjunciion
with actual laboratory analyses as food composition may change when combined
with ather foods, in cooking, or in processing.

These values ane being supplied o you to aid in your devalopmant work, bl should
niot be wsed solaly to datermine your actual nulnant labaling.

CONFIDENTLAL Thia docernmnl o inlended ofly for wie By [ha requeving parly only, ed conthifn miormabon Bal i pfraliged,
e pietary | confidantal and vempl bam dockriorn under Rophcabis Liny. N 1he redder of ol doourman 15 Aol e ikendod deciplant, o
are herety nolfed that any desewination, distribuiion of oopying of this document |5 siictly prohddled. B poar hares recedsed This document
in erend, pimasn nobly the pender immaderiely, 2nd delefe s documend



California Normandy 20 Ib 85g

01/14/2020
Nutrition Facts
About 107 servings par conlainear
Serving siza 1 cup (B5g)
e e ————
Amioun par serving
Calories 25|

%% Daily Valua®
Total Fat 0g i [
" Saturated Fal 0g %
Teara Fat 0g
Chalestaral Omg 0%
Sedium 35mg —
Tatal Carbohydrate g 2%
“DietayFiberdg 1%
Tedsd Sugaes Ig f
Incluces Og Added Sugars [
Protain 15
e e
Vizamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium £0mg %
iron 0 Smg %
Potassium 200mg %
#n-ﬂﬂﬁ'ﬂh:mmm—-mlmmﬂn
parving of Fooed confribuies o 8 Jady deel. T 000 St @
thiry ek Lriaia] O e TGt Sl

INGREDIENTS: Broccoli, Cauliflower, Carrots.



Hoagie Rolls, WG, Split Top, Hinge Sliced, 5.5" (#4062)

Exfra hungry for lunch? These whole grain, hinge sliced hoagie buns
are perfect for building all of your favorite sandwiches! You can sarve
them aithar hot or cold.

General Specifications

Pack: 962 oz

Sarvings per Case: 96

Kosher: No

Shelf Life: 5 days at ambient, 365 days
frozam.

Status: Availabla

' g - SCHOAL SPECKFICATIONS
Nutrition Facts
- t = - LISDA Smard Snack: Yes
Serving size 2 oz (5Tg) CACFP Compliant: Yes
i A 1 20 Mutriticnal Ratio: 4-0-4
Calories | Grain (ounce equivalents): 2.25
e e — '.*.'i'"“""‘"; Whole Grain; 18.98g, 52%
oiml T B : .

i ey o Emm.ed Flour: 17.729

TesFe 00 —' : Comisined Flour 36.7g
Cholesterol Dmg 0%
Sodium 00mg 10% 2
Total Garbohydrate 240 % BUY AMERICAN™ COMPLIANT

Dhelary Fiber 19 5%

Sy — =5 INGREDIERTS

__Inciudas 1g Added Sugars % Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malled
Protein 4g Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
ey 7 v | Folic Acid), Water, Contains 2% or less of the Fallowing Ingredients.
Coloum 40mg 7w | Yeast Sah, Sugar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, DATEM, Soybean Oil
ko 1.5mg = 8% Enzymes, Calcium Sulfate, Calcium Peroxide, Ascorbic Acid, Calcium
Potassium 60 2% Propionate [As A Mold Inhibitor)
" Tha '.myvm-w-mrmmm-m-a“md

a el F 000 colowiah @ a Al 5

e scsiubuton o el A o e ALLERGENS & DISCLOSURES

Comtains whaeat ingredients. This product is processed in a facility that
produces products with milk, sesame, and soy.
This product is produced in a nut-free facility.

% Bake Crafters — & bread of NBC Cempaaies »+ Fisd onkae 1 bakecrabters.comproducU4062 = dpril 3, 20T5
Joall H9A




Hoagie Rolls, WG, Split Top, Hinge Sliced, 5.5" (#4062)

Case Specifications

GTIN: D0737410406206

Dimensions: 23.563° x 15.563° < 8187
Cube: 1.74

Gross Weight: 13.87 1b

et Weight: 12.00 b

Per Pallel: 50

Toer x Hedght: 5 x 10

Inside Pack: & per bag, 16 bags per case

Bid Specification

Bake Crafters Hoagie Rolis, WG, Split Top, Hinge Sliced, 5.5"; must
be whaole grain rich and provide 225 ounce grain equivalents, Partion
to provide al least 95 calores, with no more than 1.5 grams of fal.

Must contain less than 250 milligrams of sodium, Acceptable brand:
Bake Crafters 4062,

m Bake Crafters — a beand af W3C Comparies = Find anling 3t Bakecralters com/preduct™osl = bpeil 2, Dil5
ML
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aozlon Land O Lakes® American Cheese Slices, White, 160

Manufacturer llem Code:  48035000034500 Supplsar. Land O'Lakes
Internal Froduct Code: 480322076 Brand, LAMD O LAKES
GTIN:  10034500450320

)

5]

Product Information

il

y

Classification: Chessa/Cheese Subsiiubas (Perishabls) (10000028)
Dimensions (HxXWxD): 4191256 x13.751N

Violume: 081886 CF
Weight Grogs | Nel: 2062 LB/ 20LB
Oirigin: (US) UNITED 5TATES

Thie actual mudritional label may vary slightly

MNutrition Facts
(Unprepared)
B0 Senvings Par Conbaings
Serving Size 28¢g
6 Ml 1 B bt e T T
Amount Per Serving
Calories 100
%% Daity '-"all,u:n'_
Total Fat Bg 10
Saluraled Fal 55 5%
~ Trans Fal
Cholestangd 25mg 5%
SO ANy 19%
Tolal Carbohydrata 25 i
~ Dhelasy Frber Og 0%
Sugar 19 0%
added Sugar Og 0%
Protein 59 0%
Vitamin D D 20 R
Potasaium S0mg 1l
Galcium 150mg 10%
fron Tmg %
—
* The % Gaily Value {DV) e you haw much &
nulrEnl @ & sarving of Tood Conlributas 1o 8 daily
dizl 2 000 calones a day 15 used fir general
nutritsan advice,

Allargens

Caontabng: Milic, Soy

Mt Paanubs, Traa Nuls, Eggs, Fish
intenionally MMobuies Ciusiacaan. Winkal
nor inkarendly Sesame, Shalifish

includad:

Acxian Foodaanice lag

Storage Temporalung: 34° o 38°
Shell Life (days): 180
Paltet Configuration: Ti10 Hi11
Cases Per Pallet: 110

Servings Per Contaimer: &0
Ingredients

MILK, CREAM, WATER, S00HUM CITRATE, CONTAINSG 2% OR LESS OF CHEESE CULTURE

CITRIC ACHD, ENZYMES, 54LT, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE ) SO LECGITHIN. CONTAIMNS: MILK,
S0

Packaging and Storage

Keop Refrigenated

Freparation and Cooking

Ready {o Eal - Pre-slicad. Ukaa Cold or Melad

Serving Suggestions

Pre-shced, easy 1o soparabe. Gread for hol and cold sandeiches. Try wilh paninis and wraps

Features and Benefits

o Shead oMal-glacked Ror guick, sy poMGNng
s 2 shices provides 1 MURLA far casy meEnuing
«  Creanny, smooth bexlues thad mels evenly

Marketing Message

4 : &b Amencan Cheese Skces (While]. Meal Contribution Credits per Sarding: 1 MIMA

Powernd by Synci0e M26-02-05 10-08: 58



271106 - JENNIE-O® PERFECT SLICE Premium

Turkey Bacon Fully Cooked, 12pc

1025 - 2026 Schoal Year

Ingredients

lrl.gmdiintiz Dark and White Turkey, Water, Sugar, Salt, Containg 2% Or Less

Matursl Smoke Flavaring, Sodivm Ergthorbate, Matwral Flavering, Sodium Mitrite,
Vagatable il

Product Information

Fully eocked snd for aase of preparation. Consistent sized slices for porticn
control and excellent coverage. Traditional bacen appoarance, flavor, and texture,
Gas flushed packages to allow use of one or many slices at a teme.

Specifications

Ship Container
10042222200
upc
Mutritional Information per 289 ot | s Shelf Life on

Arrhral

Nutrition Facts I [ v 3

abowut 120 Servings Per Containar

Catch Weight? Ma

Serving Size 100 sz (285)
Master Dimensions
hranit Pat Swrvieg
-3 17387 =
Calories 120 i 15.88"W Cubic Feet 114CF
e Dimenidons ;
% Dby Valus' TEH

Tetal Fat Eg 10% Hat Welght 7501LB Gross Weight 174 LB

Saturated Fat 2g 10%

Servings Per

Trans Fat Qg Pack 12/ 062508 Case about 120
Chelasteral 35mg 12%
Sedium 620mg =T Basic Preparation Instructions
Tatal Carbohydrats Ig 0% |  UNPREPARED

Chetery Fiber Og % BAKE~Preteat to 350°F, Do not il the pan. Place slices on baking sheet singbe

Tokal Sugars Ig layer, heat i oven for 7 to 8 minutes, Remeove and serve, MICROWAVE-Place

nchodes |l;| Added Sugers % dalicas ina 1.inﬂ'-g layer on a papar towel lined microwave-safe plate. Heat on hegh

for 15-20 seconds. Microwave avend vary COMNYECTION-Prehaat to 330°F. Do
P‘ml:-lhll:l'g_ niok il the pan. Place slices on baking shest single layer, heat i aven far 4 o 43

rrinutes, Remove snd serve, SEAR-Prehaat to 350°F. Do not ol grill. Place shices

Vitamin Lt Omog 0% cn grill in a single layer, turn bacan at | % minutes, and cook for a total of 3
E':i'“m Omg 0% miriutes. Hemicve and dera

Iron D.40mg &%

Petassium 90mg % | curtify that the above information is true and correct and that & 100 OF serdrg

" % Daily Vatue (DV) tells you how much a of the above praduct (resdy far perving] containg 1.00 OF of squivelent meat/meat
futrient i a serving of food contributes to a alternate when prepared according to directions

daily diet. 2,000 calories a day i used for
general nuiritien advice.

I furthasr ewrtify that sny VPP used in this product is suthorized as an alfternate food
in the Child Mutrition Programa snd ity uie sonfarm (e Fead ard Comumaer
Allergen Content Sendee Regulations (TCFR part & 210, 325 or 226, Apperdin &)




(bex Rasgraips Cpaskty Systams Assaciate | Hormel Guality
Corrorat

Signature Tithe
Alew Heymolds July 1, 20F5
Printad Hame Dista

Jerwrik - O3 Turkary Store Products sne clasifed o "Buy Ameriean”, meanieg that the products are procesied in the Urited States and over 51% af
the cost of all components of the end ibem sre domestic in orsgin as defined by the Buy Smerican Act.

(qu,l}dD | FOODSERVICE

2026 JENMIE-O TURKEY 5TORE, LLC warw, hiorpnalfaadservice.comiki 2
0. Box T7E Willrmar, MW 56201
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Tyson® Fully Cooked Roasted
Boneless Skinless Chicken Leg
Meat Strips

RODLUMCT CODE: 10M/MA052E  GTIN CODE: 0003 3T000GTAZ4

Storage Method Cook Method
Froxain B

ComnBEion

Mo orsave

Serving suggestions
v hischi with Mo Anificlal Cobors or Flawors & Ma Prosereaiiies

» fAyalable for comenodity reprocessing=USDsA 0032

& Lniliped vk mocls gaek mest 1o help kesp commadty pounds
I Babanicn

Tyan® Fully Cooked Roasied Boneless Skinless Onicken Log Maoal
SArigs givee you & visrlaty ol eptions on your menu. Flatbreads or plees,
o A bortilla dor chicken guesadilas, i @ luschilime wrsd of oEn @ 8
Bidaldail burrto, The apbons ase endless and will kesp your shsdongs
salishied all day oy

v Gresl lasting strips that provide menw versafility for mudtipis
spplications and all day parks with minimal labcs and gouipmand
¢ K parton s 285 or. = 2 mima

Storage
Ingredients
SHELF LIFE STORAGE TEMP MK TEMP MM
Boreloss, sonless chicken leg sivips, wabes, comains 2% o lss of thi 355 Dangs ErOTEEn 0F O"F
Fellicinimg: Bindead Liagiar, mallcdexinn, modifed Tood slanch, nafural
Navors, pobassiem chioide, SMl Sugsl vinagar, yaest atracl
Preparation
P FELTICHY
Bake

Mutrition Facts
Serving Sire 3 Or (B4g)

Applances vary, adjust sccordinghy: Conmventsonal Craen 25-30 minutes
Abiout Ha) Senvngs o Conlaines

At FRO'F feoem diapen
i R PR LT PR e o L) o S L B W e PR T TP o]

Aivszunt Par Spving

Calories 140

A L e R R P L I e D N L P T W ool
1 Appliances wary, adjust accordingly. Conviaction Craon 5-8 minubes ina
LRy N shnghe layer ol A00F from bocen
Tokil Fsl g e |
el Fal g |

Convection




Trans Fal nﬂ

Palyunsaturalad Fat 0

Monzunsabimiad Fat g

- Chalestars! gomg 7%
Sadium 330mg 0
Total Carbohysrate 2g T

Cualacy Filed g 0%
Tolel Segans g

includos Og Added Sugars %

Frotein 154 —

L T KT R e e 15 SRR o LT N T
witman O m; %
Taloen 10mg )
Pon img F11

Fatassun G30mg 15%

‘T % Dradly Valuo belis you how much a nutriend in o senving of feod
conbributes 1o & dally dlet 2,000 calosios & day is wsod for goneral
nulrition advics,

Ta inquire it & sigrad cogry of the product fomradation slatemant or
Child Mutrition ststement i svaiahie for this ibem, please conlact (ha
Tyson Foodsendce Customas Relations Team st 1-800-248-5766. Or
ienai] LR O (B RN STy 50N COm.

Microwaws

Applances vary, adjust accordingly. Microwmee Oven 3 172 - 4 minutes
o HIGH poranis Trar Biaien; hold 1 mingio,

Packaging information

MGSTER CASE

Grods Weight FES b
Het Welght 30 I
Cube 1,44 CF
Larregih 1¥in
Hipight nasin
‘Widih Bin
PALLET

Tl B

Ml ]

More about this item

Tyan® Fully Coaked Roasied Boneless Skinkess Chickon Log Meal
Sirkns s & hagh-guakity probein solution for your mienay that wil delight
shudents no mafier how you uss them, & 1881y 1oriis on Tussday, & wiap
an Wadnasday Evan parioct [of B pizras paty on Fridaey. Mado with no
mitEECinl ookors of Novors and no presersobrees, Thess boneleds, Senbeis
chicken keg meal siips are & Bheal-fram-fegen ptian Ihal heip save you
bazk-al-fouso lnbol prosice o minimal saloty risk pnd give you an casy
wary 1 Soree your students a quaslity oplion they'll lowe. Plus, s
consistent plece siged allw for easy ON ponigning 1o help reduce
wiaste, Tyson E-12 is committed to serdng your misskon of mesting the
radrEicnal needs of children across e ULS, and Felping you mopt th
demands of you! program. By providieeg authantc, high-gualty products,
vitr hlp you reimaging your school meals through a workd of Bavors and
chefcreated recipes that you can rely on whil kesging hungry studonts
hapgry, pacents plaased ard you toeling good about the oplions you're
S@rving on your meri oday

&

© 200HS TS0 FOODS, S0 THADE Wasie] AR g Gl TERE0 DAL RUASICY AR ORehel O e TWR0E NODEIrs, FeC O 115 SUFSHARTLS
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Tyson® Fully Cooked Glazed
Bone-In Chicken Wing
Sections

WODUCT CODE: MHGSLIHIE  GTIN CODE: 0O0I 170005070

Storage Method Cook Method

Fapamn kg

Comemtne

& Magde wah Me el lal Colory o0 Plavoiy & Mo Piewreatbgs

8 iy Coirbied gl redy 40 ook o bopen

s B or perdang peovides 2 00 or. of eguisglenl maali i
[t

i Brapliabte lod (reiveRlEy TR0 R RN - LERDU WEAGH

» Eeady b bous in youn ek sacn

Ingredients

Chiclonn wire Leetisnd, waliv, S8MEAY 1% &0 bt o Dne Dot S beiee
S, Cibfaakd o, Col Be T SO, STl predal, CH I a0 et
v, mltockeadiin, draBPied Micsd stdnch, nebue gl e coim
pisweier, S, Adum phophalin, ion, Tug wirlalile Wock s,
GOy, CRIOT, MR G, OS] direol (B i ageanle ol

BLETENTWR
Mutrition Facts
ABOUT 119 Sarvings Per Container
Sarding Sxe Thy
T TV N ey = [ 5 LT BT 7
it Per Borvieg
Calories 0
Lo = ir R R T T P T e TP P |
Dby Vishue % *
Teed ot T 1T
T T %

Serving suggestions

Ermply haks shel 1200 I our bawonns. Saieci for o R Reaor e

Storage

SHELF LIFE STOREGE TERP MAN TEMP MM
3G DA Frinrai aF QF
Preparation

Bake,

PREPARSTECH: Appdwnad wiry, Sjn socsangly. Coenmationsl Cwen
Bvgicas oven Ao $00F. Place vinge o haking shect and beat B8 - 20
rrredes Turms areey hiodbarrg thimmigh by, FREFARATION & ppdorees
iy, sl poanlngey Fepinpe e et Ques Prehesl aers 1o 400
e verg oo Dakyig theed dng bea §rsnudes

Comraeidben
PREPARATION &ppeana s ywily, sipad a0 crangly Corsrctan Opon

Peghrat ereen be J4OF. Placo sangs on belorg sheed asd boal & - 12
mirnHe

Packaging information

MALTEH CASE

2




T el guag T
" Sedam 150my )
Ton Cartolydeme i %
Dy Kb Oy &%
kel B g
Inchaddes By Added Sugsn, By
“Fen g FTT
T LT
'lwng.-,m %
=TT o
TN omg o
“Fhizmmram BTy [ 5

“The % Duly Vishos B0 o hiows migsch i naeie st in @ servsng of foodd
cniuleltibick 1 A dlilly el 3 000 Cabbiid & iy H i tor gevsral
LR T

T inggles i & Sagried Doy O b (o] MorrulsBon LIBleranl o
ik BTN Sl 5 st bt 16 20es, ph i5a <018 i
e Foscadarmrioe GLasm Belgsions. Toar of HE00- JE.0ME
el Capiorms Hplsliisy Py oo

Gesss Wil T Rn
Hat Walghg ¥ i
Cube LTT
Lasgih ¥idin
Haigan BT m
W 15020 -
PALLET

m -

M L1

More about this item

Faaluiifag & bdvam sy, iodles Naeis, (e Dusfa-ini Pl sl eimslls cuds Gie
COEnDNE TN LD DT e el B SR T B SR [T
e oo e wengy 00e Bly Qopdot] 1o et Dra{r pomel S Eeireihe
ity i LA frusl

@

© 00N TYROR POCER, PG AT WAL BT I ST I SRR Y PR TR BT O N TR




@ Product Information
Tyson

FC Honey BI30 Chicken Wisg Sectiors « NP MADE [N USA

Nutrition Facts

b hmiveaga Far Coainear A
Anrpng Lze A PIECES [Mg]
e

drrasary] i B e

Calories 220

a5 iy Y
Toisl Ful fdg %
Hateran=d Fol J 3y 8%
Tesan Pl 03
Pabpgrriidaiilad Ford S
Menawimaanf Faf &g
Chealenhared Biing i
e i J g %%
Toid Carkebrydenm Bp il
i tidaryt ity L b
Torsll Sesgars B
bl A Badedad Gerjath 0|
m:ﬁ“ b1
Gl TGy %
[isa 0 hirg in
| Painwasr b PGy T‘I:

" Teen % Dedy Wksp ol pog baw mai® @ faslngnl o @
naryreg ol Vand cavbdesbpi 1o i diady O FO00 Chidini L
BT Y e A

Ingredient Stabemont

ke wing sectinns, waber, onating, [pea starch, rice four, tapiocs darch, sall, com faech, vellow com (o, beavensig Csodium noid pyrophosphate, sodium
bicarbnate]], modified food standh, soduam phesphates, =all, naweal (Enoning. Blanchsd in vegetable ofl. GLAZED WITH: Seamonmg {|waler, b s,
ROk pasti, vinegar, sovbean ofl, sal, spioes, madified com starch, naiural smoke favor, dextrose, gk, santban gim, onie, Ko juice poweder {oom sTup
solils, bemon juice, lemon oil), extractives of garlic and ceson. honey (relioery symp, Boney b, water ] & nkep;

Systemn 1D | System Mame | Eguivalent

SAFMM | Ol Tyzon 01 060-0 25
SAPAMM | Bew Tysm L0 1 IRSHM 2 R




@ Tyson Product Formulation Statement
Tyson

Prosduct Mame:  Fully Cooboed, Coated, Homey BRC) Glazed Chicken 'Ul'hlE Sections Senoked Flavor Added Coade Moo HOI0G0002E
Slambbcneer: Tysom Foods, INC Cie Pack Count TortionSaee: 10 LB S 13017074 {106 ae ) Piece

I Meant™ieat Allermnte
Pl 0l oant the chan below o determene the ereditable amount of Meat Meat Aliemaie

=

:“ iption of Firod Buying Guide ::umpwhnm-rhnﬂrudmr& nmwna:.-;::ﬁ iEanihl:h.’ln'ml .
| . = r i i | | |
Chicken | WINGS, WHOLE WBONE AN | 1.55 X o34 052700000
ki . !
Tosisl 052 TOHHE

* Cradatele RSl - MMHH:WMNHM-;;E e FHG Vield Infamuabion

['oral wiight iper portion) of product as purchased 4 M az
Tiotal crodizabbe amsmnl ol produc per potion] 20 o

i Reminder: Total croditable amoond canmod count. e maons than the kotal weight ol prosde. )

[ comily that the sbove infemnation is tuc and comect and that a 424 osmee serving of e abowve prodsct (eeady B sevieg ) covtans 00 ounces of
equivalent mealinea aliemate when prepancd scconding 1o directions.

1 Bortlser cenify that any APF wsed in the peoduct conforms o the Food and Mutrition Service Begulations (7 CFR Par 210, 220, 235, 306, Appendin A) s

D ?mﬁhiﬁf

Mutrition Special
Senaour Tide

Taravry Roughion 11737023 chikdmutrition’ginyson.com | (4792004941
Prmiend Mame [haic Email / Phime Mumbsr

Tyaon Foads, Ine. complies with all feden] Labehing arsd sgeedion slermiication epalations and has propared this samtorssmi o the e of me ababey and knes ladge n baght ol e
pegtilations in effect as of th dare thia foem was exoruied

Frodacti il mgiohess do dhamge. The wier sheuld aleays evies Produsol §ooms latios Staicmsmin (17155 T cerieney andl ioqueil updaisd FES a5 necded



DATE CREATED: 373004

Product Coda: 16900

REDUCED SODIUM BISCUIT
DOUGH

Nutrition Facts

1 Sarvings Per Containes

Saerving Slze 1 BISCUIT (56 II

Amnegn] PR BRIV

Calories 190
Rownd biscult daugh with a mone mild subthe favor __‘ Dalty Yah
golden otlor and crispy coating. Split in half for operator Total Fat 5 12%
convemence, Containg fero grans trans fal per serving Suiurated Fa & 8%
I 5
dned reduced Sadium formula e I:I-'?-- F.:tm:% 5
Sedemitomg
SPECIFICATIONS & STORAGE m‘;‘:::“:ﬂ',‘;“i —
. Wt Towizegarsdg
Wnshes Contingine () Incudes Ty Added Sugas 1%
moaha frn nany Pretsin T4
=] Y
Witemin 0 Bmog [,
A P asl Calkciim 30mg FeY
N B8 | oy g "
S Cans ey . L Palassium 480mg 0%,
o T (F1s Tréamin_ = jﬁi_
9l Y B Ti o 7 e (T Commn Palleiy Fitacflawn 0%
P i 1 MSCIAT (8 & Folale ~ 1M
o ¥ F
i i o e ag 119 DATE nh: el m%ﬁmm Eﬂ:ﬂﬂ
s e g s Knap Frousn c“:hnwﬂfwwﬂw”ﬁu
R S TI— Fr——. i 100g Nutrition Facts
Sl iy vt Prapsiond 0TS Calorias 300,311
Sl g Tptgqaraiod Thawss Y Protsi 34 G
el i et Thswias A Catbredrrd
borodoisies gl Sugrs e
ety Tl TR REE R R T T el Sugars L1034
Suge Alcohal oG
PRODUCT INGREDIENTS - idi il
Fak 14 E¥T O
TR g L AL YRS N T LY ST ELAT LA, Flbel i A A T Saturates 9500
;.! I'J:J.":':-ql.':'l HN;:IIﬂ AT vaay R AR UL O e L, P TIHH-FE‘I — '_mii
L ﬁilﬂl":ﬂ A LA PR R PO A I I A ST
BRI SOD, DOTa e WD Prelalina Rt S | ma sl A, PR T Cherlgsianl 08T B
AR W DOMTABS LFSS Toiked pa, OF Todl P08 1 DrameS: BLELAR, ROWEF AN On Fir e
FHEGE LD SO T ACH, Lkl T AR WAL PR SO LASSESE Dl i 0
LECTTHe g > - Minerals
Azh ERIG
ALLERGENS Calcaurm 45,315 WAG
2557 WG
EfieiFlanrh i, S Wk S34.E06 WG
PR G T R m-
oD Tt o TR el S I F Oe0 e Dl 4 ::::;m
TIPS & HANDLING "H}!HE'
o AFE PPl T B o F B0 o T P T a8 o ey Lo P ol fickd ﬁ:l_Til'_'.TW-

IO PP H ILPDD S LT P P L DT T P il « & g Gy lsi o
B FLOIERE OF e, S F SIEL Y PN RO - 4 W g LU IR - Dl T ol 0
P L R LTI GO RN BRI T DL N PO AL DR ¥ - o 1D oy AT
COrBCTIOH (I T = o T PIAITES. BAST TR WALL YWy DLl T DR S
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J.IM.

Premium All-Meat Beef Taco Filling

Product Title
JTM Hem Mumbar: CP5249

BEEF TACO FILLING
MHustritianal Par Par
Infarmaticon Sarvirg 100 Grams

Ingredients
Serving Soe {0z ) g 183 A R A
Serving Sizo {g) 76 80 1000 000 GROLIMD BEEF (s mora than 205 nl), WATER. QOMTAING LESS
Sanvings Por Cass 177 135 THAN 2% OF DEHYDRATED ONION, CITRLS FLOUR, SEASONING
Calorias {kcal) 124 161 Epitaetium chionde, Bavor [contine maltodeatnn]) SALT, CHILI
Probsin (g} 14 18 PEPPER, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, VINEGAR, SPICES, BLACH
Cabahydenios (g z 3 SO0 POWDER, PAPRIKA EXTRACT
Dhatary Fiber |5) i 1
Total Suggar dg) 1] 1]
Fubdid Sugar ) f o CH Statement:  CN ID Number:0958174
Fart T =) J———
mﬂmmm a7y A&7 This 30 I, cose prinddes 177 sorangs 3 71 oz each. Each 2.71 0z
Trans Fatty Acid rg) a0 0G0 saring (by weight) of Taco Filling prosides 200 aF equvalens rmeal
Chelasipnl [mg) 49 £ o Child Mutrition Meal Patern Regqurements. (Liss ol this logo and
witgmin £ {mcg) a o Epiament guthorined by ks Food and Murson Sorvios, BS0N 0619 )
Caicim {mg) 17 )
feon (o) 2 k4
Polassum (mg) 402 41 Allergans
Sodium [mag) 207 a4 Hon
UPRC (GTIMG M B B 50534 51 KEEP FROZEN Plaor sonlod bag in o sbeamss of in boding water
Casa Pack d0i 6 Bogs Heat Approximately 45 minutes of uril produc eaches Sering
Herl Wisight 30.000 temparatarg, CALITICN: Open bag carelully 1o Bvoid being burned
Gnoss Wisght 30,300
Casa Lengeh 15240
s Wiidlh 10,880
Casa Haighi & 820
Caza Cuba 070
Tixth =7
Sahveld Lila T

Jaraany 15, H25

pags 171



LAND O LAKES® ULTIMATE YELLOW™ CHEESE SAUCE POUCH "‘ﬁﬁ“‘"

: . 4 En TR EACEE, SOURE ard entroas, Usae in cold applications
m’wm TWLE mdmm-grﬂﬂnl!: m I'I'Il“ ma' PﬂEh wm I:"Imﬂ 5@! -'Hi ; |h’

L et L PRODUCT DESCRIPTION et
T reld ;! Land O Lakes® Sauca s aasdy cusiomized into a wicdks wvanety of anirées, dips, and sides for endless
sESy wersaliity,
g2 BE PRODUCT FEATURES SUGGESTED USE
| Eﬂf Foeady o heat and s Heat and serve 23 3 dip or sauce, Bulld your-own'
PR e Relabie and consistent perormance slations. Mac ard Chessa, Add mgredianis fof simple

-

o . 3 02 provides 1 BUMA wrape and sardwachoes
Prosdiart Ciodi: 10848 | SO0 100450015457 | LIPT
a4 S bl £
CASE INFORMATION BHELF LIFE & STORAGE
Coaten Prasche [ 'Wharigiel & 006 oz Trparariend Srall Lo W) daps
Pl T 18 g imiem Sl | fa 385 dayn
Faflen Hagh 1 5 CooliTivy, 00 HOT FREETE, Rafigavats A
Tipdal Pallel 48 Cyeiring Shesll Gankils,
Gross ‘Weighl 413 B
ot Waight- 38 T4 b
Ll 11628 in
Wi SRR W
Haight 12 375 in

S Cuba, 8O3 Cu, F1

HUTRITIONAL INFORMATION INGREDIENTS
Sardng Sixe #5341 az) Warler, Cultured Pasteurized Milk and Skim Milk, Food Stanch -
Haning Par s 210 Modiied, Conlairs Less Than 2% of Polasshsm Fhosphala, Mabural
Aot Pail Barvieg Flanvoes, Sodium Citrabe, Sodium Phosphals, Whey, Bulbermilkl, Lactic
Ll 130 kecal Acid, Armafo Extracl and Dlecnesin Paprika {color]), Aceiic Ao,
“Totsl Fal 5 0 7% Autolyzed Yeast Extract, halipdexirin, Salt, Mono and Dighycerides,
Bt Fal § g 0% S Sall, Enzymas, CONTAING: Mik
TraFall g Kasher: Mo
Chalsyierc] 30 g 0%
Srxuam 404 e TN
Tl Coaetabybind § %
Deeiary Fitar € g 0%
Sl
Ak S 0 0%
Profen T g 14 %
Wiamrsn D0 mog LY
Calcium 7373 mg 1131
firan B g 2%
Polaagarm A6) oy H%

TP pored daiy calgoy g b o o 1O 2 oo drd Wigm dady csbaey Pary e geme e oy Sepueiey e
e A et ]

LAND O LAKES ULTIMATE CHEDDAR™



Q02024
Tostitos Tortilla Chips Grispy Rounds 16 Oz

BT SOOTHAD0ASEAET | LIPD: (TAM0061 D413 Tostiros
KT CONTENT: 18 Cunca | PROCUOT I . j
i

i

Arand Oewrar PepaiCa lng. Brand Cera
Mrand Hurma
FEATURES & BEREFITS Manufschurss FrileLy
« Wyhols Grain Councl Stamp
o 18 Ot Wduma A Cubls ook
» (Shisian Fros
» Chots Fiich In Whate Graln Foode &ad Other Pland Foods, And Los In Satucsled Fat And Misirniim Lis Span | days)
= Trianghe K Corifcafion
Blorage & Hending Temperanse
Winimum: 35 Maximum: & °F
IRETR LCTROMNE
» Piasadty Ta Eal

Product Product (ramn o9, [g. Approx, Approa,
&k, P Credable Grass Mumber Virluiwe®
weighl welght Graim od Chips
1,25
- =¥ E
1 . R 21EIg OEG 13 &
L 5 = 1 heaping
75 or 1R I 309g CEG n iy
i
1% 04 LFRT 1k Tog i =0 it 1
H“hlth“ FII':II Gt Larand I:'""“ HeWab ik, o TixHl
R —r P | Hil: ChevekE
Serding Size 13H3 g 26N -0 |
About 13 chips {28 ONIMONIINN Ce] & WO i [T | e | OHE
Calories ] iﬂ D000 043 | Each ' LETLTTET Oy B N -

el i R A Nl D S U R
3 F OO0 o 0o o] b gy
e

! "l!ﬂlull 3 00028400623995

Praduct formulaibon, pm,'.'hl]nl and promentiens may chamge. For current informatson, refer to packaging. Information may alse differ fram package
labels because of the limived space on same packages




& PEPSICO

FOODSERVICE

C o wn B G
Product Name: Tostitos® WGR Crispy Rounds Bulk Product Code: 62399
Serving Size: 1 oz Data: 01/01/2024

Grains Based on Grams of Creditable Grains
Does this product meed the Whele Grais-Rich Criteria: 5]
Does this prodect conialn noa-creditable grains: ([

Cirams of
Exhibit A Group (A - Gram Standard of
Description of Creditable Graln Ingredient 1) the Product | Crediable Graln | oy bie Grain i
Bedongs To e t” | oz Equivabent
| Whole Corn, Corn (Cooked with Lime) GropB | B 1600 14825 oz vy
Total Grains Based on Grams of Creditable Grains Creditable Amount: 125 oz oq.

Meal Pattern Contribution Statement

1 certify that the above Information is true and correct and that a 1 oz ounce serving of the above product
(ready for serving) provides 1.25 oz equivalent Grains when prepared according to directions.,

1 further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portien. Products with more than
0.24 or equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may naot
credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

M #’{L&]L PepsiCo Foodservice Distitian
Bignalura

Titla

Rachel Huber, MPH, RDN 972-334-4780
T Phana Number

DISCLATMER: The Product Formulation Statement (PFS) Workbook can be used by manufacturers to develop certified PF5
documants. However, documents :I-umul-ard printed using the PFS Wor does not constitute approval by USDA.
Please note, A DOES HOT approve manufscturers’ PFS docurments,




CONTACT US FOR MORE INFORMATION
delmontefoodservice.com/contact-us/
1-800-463-8932

DEL MONTE® MIXED FRUIT IN EXTRA LIGHT SYRUP

CASE UPC/GTIN: 100 24000 509650
PRODUCT CODE: 2004733

& debcious i of peaches., paars., and grapas. Pacied at the peak of nipensedd in outra- gt syfup.

FEATURES
s HOM-GMO o GLUTEN FREE o HOM-DAIRY o YEGETARIAM
o WEGAM o KOSHER o HO ARTIFICIAL COLORS o MOM-BPA (BPA-MI)
INGREDIENTS Nutrition Facts
e e ek A - About 24 sonings per containgr
DEACHES, WATER, PEARS, GRAPES, SLGAR OITEN ACK Seeving size 1/2 oup (126g)
O e T T ey Vi e Y|
ALLERGENS e il
Cowrdnrvy e ol The bop F aBeeguens male, #34, g, oneiscess theltfah, tree nafs, peanty, wheat, cainﬂ“ Eu
Rirptanirt, B SeSETHE I e -
Total Patlly =~ %
STORAGE & PREPARATION Sahraied Fai 03 0%
S T ; Temas Fal Dg
B e Chotasteratong on
TEMPERATURE Arlsinnt | Bodium img 0%
S-Tm;ﬂt Sheel rabier, corver wed rafikgeiate sfer opreng o reEa e Gl o pltc .: Total Carbohypdrate 155 5%
P Disiary Fibar 1g 4%
PREPARATION Furacky £ mt. Bt s bl Total Sugars 13g
inghutes 49 Added Sugrs B
PACKAGING INFORMATION ""“'"'“‘i'_
- — ‘Witarmin D Omog [ )
PACKISIZE BN (005 o) Caloum Tmg o
CATE WEISHT [LES) 440 ron Omg a2 ]
CLURE FEET i Potassium 113mg 2%
CASE DIMEMSIONS [LX W X H) WAL T T TS s I -
CASES/PALLET kS ] :n;q:db:wtl:.ninn u::um 2000 calnma
CASES PER LATER [TIH # | - P R —
| LAYERS PER PALLET (H1) 7

verilpd - FOT L0010



MNO Artificial Flavors

MO Artificial Colors

NO Artificial Preservatives
NO High Fructose Corn Syrup

NOB4S 30CT 4" HAM SL

Material Number: 95933380

INGREDIENT LABELING INFORMATION

WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR
(WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, MIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID}, SUGAR, WHEAT

GLUTEN, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING:

SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, CULTURED WHEAT FLOUR, MONOCALCIUM

PHOSPHATE, SESAME FLOUR, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID, 50Y
LECITHIM

CONTAINS: WHEAT, 50Y, SESAME

CLAIMS:

1 SERVING = 2 OF EG GRAIN

WHOLE GRAIN RICH

1% WHOLE GRAIN

17g OF WHOLE GRAINS PER SERVING

Created. 818/ 202%
G500 0 1D
GO5-082522

FOODS

Calories 150
%% Dally Valun*®
Total Fat 1.5 T
__ Salwaled Fal g %
Trans Fal g
Patyunsaturated Fal 1g
___Monounsalurated Fat 0p R
Cholastaral D a3
Sodium 20mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 30g 1%
Dhelary Fiber 39 %
Tolal Sugars 4g
Inchuoay 45 ADuod SUgars %
Probain Ta
Miamin @ 06meg &%
Calciurn S0mg a7
Iron 1. Tmg 1%

Nutrition Facts

W Sierdrgt per comlsnes
Serving Size: 1 Bun (63 g | 2.2 ox)

AmoUn per soning

Polnssham 11% g

* The %% Dty Viadarin {DAV) 8008 y04a Bedrar maachy @ nasieinl in
& sendang ol ood confnbauies o a dady dict 2 000 calones
o dayis uaed for gunoral nulson sdice

Calorfes per gram:
Fals - Carbolpdate 4 - Protain 4

i rafed e 1 i edern sfonmai o A Wb B by e ol prisdang,  Then indoare on s cpadeied
pEresiealy. Flanr coriss poar Torsen reperie nlad e o gz hrer grariison st thn inlormusaon

1919 FLOWERS CRCLE, THOMASVILLE, G 31757
Phone: B66-¥57-64.25



_+Flowers

BAKERIES

Formula Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals

Required Beginning 5% 20033014
(Creditap Seamdardy Boced ou Grames of Credinalble Grainsg

Sekool Food Authorities (SFAs) sheald imclude a copy of the labe] (rom the parchased prodect package m addinen 1o the folkwing information on
letteihead dgned by i officiul company represemtative. Grain products may be credited hased o previous sisdards daough SY 2002-3011. The pew
erediting standards for grains (as cutlined in Poboy Memorandum 59 30300 p must be used beginming 8% 200 3-=2004. $FAs have the option 10choose the
weediting meethod that bes [its the specific needs of the menu planser.

Product Mame:  NOREES BT 4% HAM 51 CodoMn: #5211150
Manumowrer  FLOWERS FODDS Sowwing Biwe | Bun (63 g 2 ¥ ax)

irow donagh wrypghl mury e wend k- Caboulaie snnddade gram
1. Do dhe product meed the Whabe Grain-Rich Criteria; Yioe X Mo

{Refer ta K A0-200.7 Girain Reyuiresments for the Natlosn! Selool Lunck Progres and Sckes! Srealfir Prognes: )

Il [Does the preduct contain non- creditable graing: e __ X 1. I Hew mmuny gressi - |
FPreincrs with ssore phaw 024 or eguivelenr or 390 prams for Sreapr A0 or 390 graws for Growp I of non.
erodiiahe prats may sl creaal dowargds the grode reqedremen it for sokesd meale )

1. Use Paliey Memadandem SP 30-2002 Grsdn Requlrements for the Xational Sechoal Lanch Program anid School Breakiaa Pregram: Exhibi
A& v determine i ihe product fits into Growps A=G (baked goads), Greap B (ceread grains) or Groop | (RTE breakfas cerealsh. (fibresd
witbadologies are appited fo colculare serviags of grafa componeal baded e creditedle grains. Oironps 00 use the standard of 8 groms oreditale
prkd e o e Dieoip M acies die stomdard of 20 grasms oreditable pooke per oz eg, esd Group [ i repaorted by valiise or wolpld )

Imdicwie o which Exhibit A Groap (A=0) ihe Prodect Belongs: 1

Rescwipdion of Gramyall Caram Standard of | Crodilable
Creditalde Crediahle Graim | Creditable Grain RELTTE
Giraln Ingredient per | por as equivabimt’
lagrediesi Purtiun'
A [ A+R
WHOLE GRARY EET i 1
o g
ENREICHED 1721 If _|
HAdH =
120
|T¢Itll2'r+dl-li'hhi Amuunt’ | L1l

'Crodratds mane see wote-grian mesd fie and eoncied mcsl fiour,

ViGerang sre) X (4 ol ocd esble sran n Enimulal Fease be sware wirvise sied othes than goami sl b comsoted 1 imafs
7 Sraraland ras of iedeabile gaim om ite conespomting Girop s B A

"Triab Cpediabic Armours muos be sramded daws 1o b pearesl guaster (028 eu o Dha avad ol ugp

I'otal werght (per portion) of prodoct as purchascd il T

Tastal ecaniibilion of prodoc |Her poslion) ol 1] aF egiivalel

U cerifly it (he above infarmales s ue and comect aod tha o 2.2 otmnce porteen of this prodact iready (o
servingl peovdes 1 i o egpmvakent Grams. | Berther ceriilfy thal fen-<eakiable gramnas are ool ahovg 0 T4 &5 dqg

et peattiom. Producty itk mone thas than 024 or equivalest oe 399 grsms for Giroups A0 or & 99 grams o Gireup H
of mon-creditable grams may not creda towands the graes sequiresents for school mesls

M m 1"!':-1, .'|,n.1l:._'!.|

Sighaluge Ttk

Tracy Hames 0f/ 1823 Fency. Bamesi@ flocom com
Priniad P [ Email

U504



CoH LEE FARMES
SHAPING THE 250 EAST BEACH AVE
FUTURE OF FOOD" INGLEROCD, CA B0302
ASNIDONLEEFARME , COM

¥0-§T4=-3100

Data Submission Form
Basis for data submitted are “As sarved” Package size (Ib): 30,94
Brand:  DOM LEE FARMS Servingsipackage: 2370
Prosdisc] nams:; BACKYARD GRILLER CHARBROILED BEEF PATTY
Product code: CHOS2253
CH label mumbar: J5TE1E
HAnalysis based on 1 serving: 1 pally 225 ez{ G3.78Rm)
Mubrienls Mulrsents per Serving Uit
Tola Calons 1m ozl
Calories fram fal "7 keal
Protein 12 grams
Tokal fat 13 grams
Salurabed Fal (g} 8 grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm]) 0 Grams
Carbohydrate {gm) 1 Grams
Total Sugars (gm) ] Grams
Added Sugar (gm) 0 grams
Fibes (gm] 0 grams
Chalesteral {mg) 50 milligrams
Calcium (mg) T miligrams
fran {mg) 1 milligrams
Sodum (mg) 180 milbgeams
Vitamin O {mg) i} milbgrams
Potassium (meg) 159 milligrams
Allergens

Source of restnen] data used b caloulate P ruinenl snalpsa ESHA dalabasa Garssn sobwirs {caloulaied)
Praqusabon rslnching 1o nckige: mgiedhents o b added and amowsls, cooiong mahods, Sme and temperahre.

Store frozen up o 15 months, or relngerated up 1o 7 days, Do not refreazs, This is a "heal and serde product” which may be retated
thawed or from frozen. To thaw, leawe under refrigeraion in The case 24 hours, Heat in @ single layer on rays in an ouven prehealed (o

350°F, CorvenSional oven: frozen 15 - 20 min, thawed 17 - 15 min. Convection owen - frazen 12 - 15 min, hawed & - 10 min. Cook time
mary vary by oven byps or load,

i

JENNIFER HUANG, Technical Servioes DATE

BCAH T LbkRE Bl

The content confained in this document Is subject to change

A PORTION OF FPROFITE T8 DOMATED TO REGIOMAL & MATIOMAL FUNSER-RELIEF CROAMIEATIOCND .
POF LEE FREMSE, A DIVISION OF GOODSAN IOOD FRODUCTE,. INC




bl EEE FARME:

SHAPING THE 200 EAST BEACH AVE.
IHSLEWOGD, CA #OJDT

FUTURE OF FOOD”
ASEIDOHLEERASHE . OOM
WO-ET4-3100

CN092253 T

EACRYARD GRILLER

FULLY COOKED CHAREBROILED BEEF PATTY
BEEF STEAR CHOPPED AND FORMED

CFTCA WT 1 Grownd kel jret mare Pan 5% 50 a e nall, e Glach pepre
ey By op e | wesle o pobip il o o Tllopn [ vl mipmpn Thook o 5 Pondf el et ool ienle iy L ol el T i

i W B, T ol (e ol i o W i P Rl gl Lyl ' Wl 8 A it PR I 10T
Coniionsl v boosn 15 - Fleen Bawsd 11 - Th me. Corsrbcien eam Toows 12 - 15 wr. o B - 10 e Cock e oy oy bs

s by o lead

KEEP FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIOMAL USE ONLY,

G VT | A O Tl L DG AT BTRTIENT STeORCNE Y Tell P IOE BRD WTRTIOR MRKT 0N R

Do Lo F s 2000 Bt s, sl 0180
R LTI TT S e e ———

IR

WY

L TE] I
I ok 3 o P DO D ComaR ol LD WLEF Bl 1Ty B J i i e b T L A ol I o PO LS, RATTE o

1228202

RN T LEREN WOEE

The content contained in this decument i3 subject to change

A FORTION DF FROFITE TE DOMATED TO PEGIONAL & HATIDHNAL NURGER-RELIELF CROANIZATIONS
DOR LEE FRRMES. A DIVISION OF GOODHAN FOOD FRODOCTS, ITHC




LAND O LAKES® REDUCED FAT AMERICAN, SLICES, YELLOW, 160 \pﬁ%

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION "
Land O Lakes® Slicos amn an ideal, quality ingredient for cheeseburgers, grilled cheess and other
sandwickes.

PRODUCT FEATURES SUGGESTED USE

Slices offsed-stacked lor quick, easy portioning Pre-gliced, easy W separale, Greal for bod and oold
idnal melting characledstics sandwaches. Try wilh paninis and wiaps.

Raduced Fal

£ shces providas 1 BARWA,
Prosuct Code: #5233 || SO0, 1003650040345 | LIC
DN A S )

CASE INFORMATION SHELF LIFE & STORAGE

Caniln Fisthy { aighl A5 0 Cratw B iassl Shdll | i 0 Sy
Fabei Tayc i3 laasmem Shalf Lite 200 dayw
Fallel Flgh. § Storaga HEEP REFRIGERATED.
Trtall Pallat 50
Girzaa Wiaight 31 ia

] Weeight: 30 B
gl 12 5435
il 10 0625 0
Blgdghit T A0 in

Cape Cube SHATA G, FI

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION INGREDIENTS
Earving Sicn T shows [T ToT) Cutiured Pastearzed Mik and Skim Mk, Whey Prolein Concanlrate®,
Sarvng Pai Cabe &80 Salt, Sodiuvm Citrale, Conlaing Less than 2% of Lactic Acdd, Sorbikc
Fererart Pt Sarvieg Ackd {preservatve), Xarthan Gum®, Locus! Bean Gum®, Guar Gum®,
Ttk rdcsl bela-Carobens and apo-Carolenal (colors], Viamin A Palmeiate,
“Tipinl Fai 4 g 5% Enzymes, Soy Lecithin and Soybean O Blend. CONTAING; Milk, Soy
Balstated Fal 355 1% *Maot Found in Regular American Cheese
Tram im0 g Kosher Ha
"“""':;:ﬂ"" 1:: ** 0% Less Fal than mgul Amadican Chanss, Contains 4g Total Fat compused
B i i with iy Tonal Fat par saning 0 regular Assican Chasas
Chgtany Fibai &g 0
Sganta
Ackded Sugarn g L 5
Frosesn T g %
‘Wilmmren O 0 migp 2%
Caboram 107 mg %R
Sty 0%
Palgasin 85 myg %

! P nripd gy el e e o w7 N g morsy il Voser dudy sshan roay e e’ oF e Sy e
pod sl @ L

LAND O LAKES
EXCEPTIONAL VARIETY AND QUALITY

Lard O'Lakes oflers axceptonal vanety and quabty for your menu 5o you can feeld good aboul prosiding greal-lasting opfions i lkeep your cusiomens coming
back for e,
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Tyson® Fully Cooked Whole
Grain Breaded Golden Crispy
MWWM Boneless Chicken
Wings, 0.79 oz.

HODUCT CODE: 10703620078  GTIM CODE: D002 3700035532

Storage Method Cook Method
Frozan Baka

Comection
Ingredients

Boneless, sinbiss pomipned chickon Breast chunks with rib meal, whole
witugirt our, warber, enrchaed whoat Sour whest ow, rlacin, meduesesd
from, Ehidming monooitrabe, ribafedn, folc aclkd), conbsing 2% o loss al
thee following: brown sugar, cancdy ofl, camot poswder, citric acid,
ddrose, dred garlic, dried ondon, dred peas!, garks powder, Eolaed
=ay prolein, neturs] o, anian powded, paprika eedract [color, salt,
ofiuim phoaphates, spioe, sugar, lonuls yeast, urmenc exiract {oalor,
wogotable stock jonion, celeny, cancl, wheal ghaon, yeast exirect,
Broading se in vagetebde il

Allergens
& #
Soy Whiat

GEELD HUTFITION HUTEITHON
3.96 OZ SERVING, About 122 Servings Per Container
Sening Sea Mg
R A T S e L T P R e T T a0 T 9]

Aemint Par Saeving

Calories 240
P T R R e Tl i T BT A AT B S P S L]
Dy Walide % *
 Tolal Fal yg = T

Serving suggestions

Serve stand alane o with o dipping sausn.

Storage

SHELF LIFE STORAGE TEMP MAX TEMP MIM
365 Days Frosen 0F 0°F
Preparation

Blake

Appliances vary, adjusl accordingly, Conventional Owven Prehest oven o
J00°F. Mace frozen chunks on g baking shaed Ieed with panchamant
paper. Haal far 10-92 mingtos.

Cormiclion

Applances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Cwen Préhaal avin o
ITE'F, no wleam, miedium bow fans. Plaie Tronen chunks on a paechmssnl
I Baking shisal and haat for $0-12 minubes.

Packaging information

MASTER CASE



Safurated Fat 34 [T
Trana Fal g =

Folyutatumiea Fal 45q

Meifriecs B 1L RET F i1 h

T Cholstorel S5mg

18%
Sodium £T0meg T
Total Carbohydrate |5 5%
Th
ox

Drtmny Figsar g
Tolsd Sepan g
Ingludes 1y Added Sugars . :!j-__
Proten 339 45%
ST T S R P (RN S L i DT LR L]
vanma D meg 0%
Caloun gmg 0%
I 1_!”11," BE
W0

- Polasaum 460 mg

CH STATEMENT

Five 070 o Tully cocked whole giain golden orisgy breaded chicken
st chianks with i meat provide 200 oe. equivalen! mesti mes
adternate and 100 ar equivalent graing fod Child Mulrn Mol
Pattedn Rocuiramants.

*Thi % Dally Valoe tells you how much 8 niAnen in 8 sening of Tood
cankrinules 1o & daily diot 7000 caloeios & day is used Toe gencral
mnilrition advion.

Ta injuine i & signad cogry of the preduct formutation stabement or
Child Muiriion staioment i avalabie for this em, pHiades conlact i
Tysan Foodeendon Custamir Relations Team ot 1-200-248.5766. Or
emall Customprfalations@tyson.com.

Gross Weight 325259
et Weight 30 I
Cubsa 17796 X3
Length 235 I
Haight 2375 in
Wwidth 15525 in
PALLET

i b

HI ]

More about this item

Akl somse kd-friendly excibemant 1 the rrena will Tyeon® Pully Copkad
Whoke Grain Bresded Goldern Crisgy MWWMW Bonsdass Chickon Wings.
Misdi with Mo Ariflical Cobors or Flavors & Mo Preservaihves, this
cosmmaoadity aligible product will extend yow dolles furihar ard peoside
i with & delcioiss lunch meenu cplion

e
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 Mutrition Facts
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Frackaging

140 0.8 oz packages

el Lila lroem Production {Days)
b1

Praparatioe Inslres bons
Heady o eal.

Cheow Masiin Crispy Moodles {IW)

Brand Mam GREEN DRAGON
GTIN O0E6EXIE0GILE
Manudacisar Asian Food Salulicns
Praduct Coda TR0l

Crspry. crundcihy au bn b wih ol graen Show Maein noodies have avarnsly
of appscalions bom saad IDpEHNES, SouUp iNchesmns and avan & fun
snack! Those e rdiidualy weapped and easy 1 Sara. Dur Chow M
ni=nils any o brang-lat por serdng and koo of MSG

Ingredients and Allorgens
Whiabs Wheat Flour(51%], Erviched Wheal Flour [Flows, Kacin, Fiedssnd
|rzn, Thisming Mononiiralo {Yikamin B1), Ribofladn (Vitamin B2, Fakc

Acid], Canala O arddior Soyibean ol, Sali, Wabar and Virsgac
CONTARS: WHEAT. This produc! & manulaslunéd an aguibimssl (Fal
also process agg-cantaining products, may conksn faces of sggs

G Eguiealangy
Exch DA o serdng of cigpy noodia conbhins 1 o agqusmlent of Grpin,

Sorving Suggastion
Geoal ag salisd @ s p bppng o & lun anack

Consimar Slorags nabuoiiios
6 monife & L0°F - TIFF 12 manths baolow 40°F

Cenmlry all Orign Cedle

UNITED STATES

L= 10 A0 7 lechem % il inhany AL ]

T Fmrali LR LT i



Mandarin

Orange Chicken Jr.

Warnpirh Fiip Vi P! o Mk TS0 8 S (el CEDTE PRl
Canrri FL

Pkl F @l LaEL P
$aFu LagLran
bt ol [FETT Y]
Famnan LeumEn
Tmad Catorydrzia

Cimrury Foam

| SNA |

o S2AchAS

This product contains no MSC, artificial
coloring or Davoring, tree nuis, peanuts,
peanut oil, or lard, and has zero trans fat.

This product is compliant with
the Buy American Act.

Yangs

S laste

Fully eooked, whole grain breaded, whole muscle, erispy eliicken chunks
glazed with oar zesty Mandarin Chrange Sauce

Bervings

Ench case vields approximately 192 Frozen/pae-heated
SEIVIHES,

Child Mutrition

Ench 3.6 ae. servimg (2.5 or. chicken, 1.1 oz sasee)
provides 2 MALA,

Ingredicnt Stabement

Chisken; Dark ment chicken chunks, waler, cormstarch,
white whole grain wheat lbour, sovbean oil, liguid whole
SRS, sali, whide pepper powvider, garhic, p;in;_.:l.'r. anid
LRECH O

SHECE; Hl.lg.ﬂr. VIRCEAr, waler, soy sauce {waber,
!-\.l:l}'l'll.'illlh. wali, Singar, wiseat fMlour, extract of mushroom),
modified starch, garlic, mandarin orunge jusce amd peel,
ginger, green onton, and chili powder.

Allergens

Epg products, soy, wheat, and citrus

Prepasation

Chicken; Freheat oven io 400 degrees Fahrenheat. Place
simgle laver of chicken om a baking sheet and bake for
18-20 minwtes until crisp and polden brown and 1o an
amtermal temperature of 165 degrees Fahrenhaein,

Sawce: Heat unopened sauce packets in sleamer or
simmverang bl waler for 5 1o 7 minwles Jus |r|il.lr [[&}
aerving, open sawce packets and combing with chicken,
||'|i'n.ir||!: thoroughly 10 cover all chicken pleces.

Pack Sire

b5 Tb. Chicken = 6-36 oz Sauce = 43.5 Ib, Case Mel
'l.'l.l.'iglu o 475 |b. Cone Crrods Werght

] th"“,“tml'ﬁjd Eeep Froven at < 0 degrees Falrenheit
Storage Condition
Shelf Life 5 Daws Frocen
Julian Drate S < +
A Y E M2 3307 dranslates &
(Produstion Dasel DO %Y Time Ex i ranslates ko

Coding Format

LE2 130 P

Slaster Case
Chuter Dimensions

i x 15 in x 8.3 in. (L x W x Hp

Case Cube

L.p

Palket Configuration

TixFhi=5x7 Todal Casea'Paller; i3

Gl

BN 2T2A] 53555

PATROMN| o=

FounDaTION

Sugpesied
Specification

* Packed &-5 Ib, chicken, 6-3 oo, sauce

= Each 3.0 02 serving to provide 2 MMA
* Mo MEG, artificial coloring or favening
= Mo aselated sov probem

# Mo fres muts, peanuts. or peanut oil

Sgnature: Laree Frpelding
Primted Mame:  Loses Erpelding
litle: Viee Presidem
[abe: 2132024

Yangs 5th Taste « 9658 Remer Street, South Bl Monte, CA 91733 « | (855) 622-6380




Yangs

Sy Taste

PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT
Formulation Statement for Documenting Meat in School Meals

I MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE
Description af Creditabie Oumces per
e Raw Pomien of ) Food Buying | Creditable
lmgrediems per = Muliply i iy
Food Buying Guide Creduable Camide Yield Amacunt
A Ingredien
Whele leg chicken, ; 5
boneless, fresh, skimless +.88 ounces & 0.7 L
A, Total Creditable Amoum 2016
11. ALTERMNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT {APP)
Yongs Sth Taste products do not contain APP 0,0
B, Total Creditable Amouamt APP 0.0
C.TOTALCREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B roanded down to nearest 5 oz.) A0

Total weight {per [u,:rtinn'l-ni'pm-dlu.:l a‘:-]'mn:h:-.ud: A oiknices

Total creditablic amount of product (per portion): 2.0 MeatNdeat AMemale

1 cenify that the above information is true and correct and thai a 386 ounce serving of the above product {ready for semang)
provides 20 ownces of equivalent MeatMeat Alemate when prepared according to directions,

Signature: Lawee Erpeliding
Printed Mame:  Loree Erpelifing
Title: Vice President
[rate: el ol ek

Yangs 5th Taste + 9658 Remer Street, South El Monte, CA 91733 « | (855) 622-6380
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MARS Product Information Sheet

Chicaga, IL 80642

Uncle Ben's® Wholegrain Brown Rice - Parboiled Long Grain Rice

Item Code [ 12111 | Ehannu[| Food Service | Unit Net Weight
UPC Code | | serv Size (g) 45 | [ 25 |[m]

ucc Code | ] Serv PerPckg|  About2sz | | 1134 |[ kg |
Mutrition Data Nutrition Facts Panel
perSiv_Per100s | Nutrition Facts
Calories [ 16155 [ 358.00] | Aboue7sz sorvigs parcoramimar
Fatg [ 1.35] [[26)] | ————
Arrniank g sl
SatFatg | 032]| 072 Calories 160
Trans Fat g | 0.00 0.0 | % Dty Valus®
Cholest mg E ﬂﬂﬂil_—ﬂ_ﬂﬂ “:a:::ﬂzng E"
Sodummg | 293| 651] | imosmenrerarey
Carbsg| 33.62| 74.70| et G %
Dietary Fiberg | 1.48| 3.30| Toted Gaeeslints 35 1%
Sugars o[ 00| 067] | s :
Added Sugarsg | 0.00][  0.00] e N Mahdfeen TR
— e p——
Protein g | _:1_??|| B38| |Wiamho Omep e
viDmeg [ 0.00][ 000] |le=oimg =
Calcium mg [ 4.95]( 11ﬂ Thismin 03mg_ s
vonmg [ 034 0.76] | Ternakaemm
1 e o ] ek K e (b R
Potass mg | 93.15|| 207.00| |CimessmSriemsirese e

Ingredients
Thiaminmg | 0. ”ﬂuﬂ 3| [WHOLE GRAIN PARBOILED BROWN RICE.

Niacinmg | 3.46) 7.68]

Folate DFE meg | 23.38|| 51.96|

USDA BE Status

[¥] Mot a BE food
[ contains BE ingredients

May contain label

{ONLY mark if required)

Allergens
Mitke [] ForlS &Coneda)  goy ] mik (1 Egg ] Peanuts [
Peanuts ] CRIanS: Wheat [] Shelifish [ Fish [ Tree Nuts []
Whest [ Thkiiira sihacs iR RaatENL T
Soy U Contains: Gluten NON Wheat [_] Mustard [_] Sesame | |
Egg LI (Barley/Oat/Fys)

The content of this document is based on infermation believed to be accuraie and rellable as of this date.
Recipe formulations are subject to changa.

21312020 Page 1



MARS product Information Sheet

Chicago, IL S0842

Uncle Ben's® Wholegrain Brown Rice - Parboiled Long Grain Rice

Shelf Life
I 15 months

_ _Eturagu & Transportation mn

A narmal shelf life can be expected when stored at 23°C (73.4 °F). _maximum 60% relative humidity. Temperatures
greater than 23°C will result in a reduction of the normal shelf life. Consult R&D for the projected shelf life reduction,

Packaging Information Case Dimensions

MemCount] 1 | CaseCount| 72 | 17 (W) % 3" (L) % 26" (H)

{units pid casa) {casag par pallet) ]
Py e T
X3 x ultiwall Bag
BagPaper UB Whi Grain Brown 2510 US 25,51 Ibs. (11,57 kg)

Pallet Weight i
1884 7 lbs. (B54.8 kg)

ﬂmﬂqing Directions

EIQ!E TOPF METHOD:
Bring water to a bail. Add rice, salt and Butter (optonal), Stir, Cover tighlly and simmer over a kow heat until most of the water is absarbed
[abowt 25 minules). Transfer bo serving pan and keap warm {160 "F). Fluff with fork before sendang,

Combine foe, HOT water (190 *F), safl and butter {ophonal) in a shallow pan, Stir. Cover and bake in a 350 *F oven uniil most of tha water
iz ahsorbed (abowl 35 minutes) Remove lrom aven and keap wam (160 *F). Fluff with fork before sanang.

STEAMER METHOD,

Combing ice, HOT water (190 *F), salt and buttar {optional} in a steam {able pan. Stir, Caver and steam sccording 1o manulaclurer's
diractions or untl mosi of the waber is absarbed (aboul 35 minutes). Remove from steamer and keap wanm (160 “Fl Fluff with fork befare
SEERing

EQR BEST RESULTS:

« For FIRMER RICE, use LESS water and REDUCE cookmng time,

+ For SOFTER RICE, use MORE water and INCREASE cooking tme.

» To REFRIGERATE COOKED RICE: Cover tightly 1o keep grains from drying cul and absortang odors frem other feods.

« To REHEAT COOKED RICE: Add a small amount of water and cover. Heat in an oven. sheamar or on a stowe top, Flul rice and Senns,

INSTRUCTIONES PARA COCINARLD

T H TUFA:
Hierva agua en una olla de calde. Afada ] arraz v la mantequilla (opcional), Revuélvalo. Cobralo, reduzea el calor y déjelo hervira fuego
langn apm-madamurﬂa 25 minules & hmt:a qua la mag.rurl:a dil Egua sE8 uhumhlda Pase &l l;untnnu!u a una fuun‘rﬂ dords puada ser

ok L - i i

Tha eomtent of this document ks based on Information belleved to be accurate and roliable as of this date.
Reclpa formulations are subject to change.

21 2020 Page 2




MARS

LELE
1131 W. Blackhawk St
Chicage, L 60642 National School Lunch & Breakfast Program

Product Uncle Ben's® Wholegrain Brown Rice - Parboiled Long Grain Rice
Description

L2111

UPC Code Units Per Case 1 J 25 Ib ltem Code
Meal Pattern Contribution
112 cup prepared
 Meal Patlern ' Croditable Amount
Grains (Oz. Equivalent) 1
MeatMeal Alt, (Oz. Equivalent)
Vegelables (Cups)
Beans/Peas (Legumes) I
Commeanis
Meeats the Definition of Whaole
Grain Rich? E@v On

Froduct Information
Mubriticn Facts, serving size, and claims are based on FDA Reguiations
Portion size used in fhe calculation of Meal Paltem didfers from FDA Sarang Size,

Nutrition Facts| V0FCGRANPARBOLED BROVINRICE

Abcad 2357 parewEgn pet conleren
Sarving slre id pwp dry rios (igh
kil T € aa il

dema wry par narctng
Calories 160
R g —
Takad Fal |
Satrunkd Fardy o
Teman Fat
T
Pyt b il Pl B
Chelsataral bmg [
Teinl Garbohjpdrate Mg IR
oy Fit 10 [
Tatsl i
Ve ot o B Akled B din %
Fratsin ig
O e e
Viiwrrin O {wog )
Cacian tamg o b
L] Ll ¥
Thimrrin 0 2 1% %
Hincin_} Bemg HE Fr 2 L
Foluis gam [ : o
[l = -
ey a i

e - - ] Tra 1

I certify that the above information Is true and comect.

Przoa A L iambe

Scientific B Regulaktory Affalrs Dakte Signed: 211372020




Mars Foodservice Uncle Bens Whole Grain Brown Rice 25
Ib.

Itemy 12111



1560 E. Southlake Blvd, Suite wo, Southlake, TX 76062
Phone: s10-441-0565

Whole Grain Chicken
Egg Roll (2.50z)

DESCRIPTION:

An authentic gourmet Hong Kong Style roll with a
hlend of chicken, fresh cabbage, carrots & celery
with a hint of all natural seasonings in a hand-made
p.cl.'\,'l:r].' hrowned o Whaole Hr.'lill. Hl,:llll.ll.'ﬁ :J’EI[L‘C‘IILII:'I.

FOOD BASE EQUIVALENCY: MNutrition Facts

Baring Hize 1 8oy ol (7492, 5oz}
One 2.5 or roll provides © M/A, 1 or Whole - -

Amount Fer Sarving
grain equivalent, Each case contains g6 egg rolls Cadorias 180 Calcrias fram Fat 33

ey [ = - ]
weighing 15 Ths % Cilly Wk

Tokal Fat dg ) 0%
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: Baiusaled Fal g W

Frans Fai g
»  Place in a sheet pan and bake at go0° for AC— - isiad]
:h-:l L‘;LE-::[T;H" or until golden brown Tﬁm o :
5 o .u: %5 -
[ Gugas g

Protein 10g
INGHREDIENTS:

Vitamin 107% - Vilemin G 0%
l:'”.!.]'hj{;'.‘ {_‘_I-.i.{-!-:cn.l g Meat, i'_'.:rn.n: {I.1:|:I|1.I.H-L'. Celery, %mﬁ—“ﬁ"?ﬁl:
Seasoning {Sugar, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Dehydrated Valems Sy e o s S re—
Crnbon, Maltodextein, Spice, Sedium phosphates, - - -
Disodium Inosinate, Citiie Acad, ."ii.|'|.'|1lt'\.:|1'| nl), Corn s e} o e
Starch, Vegetable Oil, AITAEA P

(e E Fomg Ly
SKIN: Epe Roll Wrapper Whaole Grain (Whole Grain L T
Flour, Wheat Flour, Salt, Vegetable Ol F e L -

.

[— =1 [ e——— « Priskise &
Contains: WHEAT, 50, — ——

N E w ' T ewntilfy thia inforsation n roe and Sone:
NO TRANS FAT ® = 7=

ML M5 el Dm S 2023
iam K. K% ang
SMART SNACK COMPLIANT  wes
*Auctual Mutritional Facts may vary depending on preparation **Effeciive 5¥ 22-20%°
Product Code Description LiFm Caommit ! Lhs

| Ege Holls; o500 Chicken Fag Raoll 1.5 ol 15




Pack Information - 15 |lb COMMERCIAL & COMMODITY

Pack: 1 Bag of 96 pe 2.5 oz Chicken Egg Rolls.
Case Net Wt. (Lbs): 15 lbs

Case Gross Wi (Lbs): 16 [bs

Case Dimension: 15.25x512x3.75

Case Cube: 040

Cases/Pallet Layer: g

Layers/ Pallet: n

Cases/ Pallet: go

Shelf Life

Frozen: z vears
Refrigerated: 3 days

GTIMN=12

Commercial/Commodity:
oolgoogsBhBiyy

MNote: Product not intended to be eaten cold. See Cooking Instructions



1560 E. Southlake Blvd, Suite 100
Southlake, TX To092

Pi310) 441-0565

F {510} 441-01%0

Formulation Stafement for Docomending Grains in School Meals
(Crediting Standurds Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

Prodact Name: Whale Girain Chicken Egp Raoll 2 Sox Code Moo CMDTYEG-0500 £ OOMEG0500

wamufacrer: Chef™s Comer Foods Serving Size 2502

Lo deniggh wenght miay b gied 1o caliulaie craheable gram amdeil |

I. Daex the product meet the Whale Graim-Rich Criteria: Ves X Mo
[ Refer ro SF 30-200 2 Girain Requirements for the Nationgd School Lamch Program and Scheal Breakioss Prograa, )

1L Does the product contain non- creditalde grains: Yes Mo X How many grams:
{ Pracicts with move than € 24 oz |."|:||r.|r'|.'.r.l.|'|:.lr.' wr Wgrm.rr.:_.l';'.l.l' |:'r'1'.|1\.|.|||':l.'|: A-C8 i o PR gremis f]u'{,;'.l'u;;lr.llr:l i qf’
aei-crealiiale pratas snay mod credin feavaeeds e grein reguurements for sohool meals, )

I, Use Poliey Memorandam SP 30 -2002 Grain Reguirements for the National School Lunch Program anid
School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the prochoct fits into Groups A=G (baked goods),
Group H (cereal grainsh or Groap | (RTE breakfast cereals) o (O forenr methodofopies are applived fo coloarfare
sewvipgs of grain compomen based on creaifable grodns. Grosges A-00 nee fhe stoackard of Tograns crediteahle grain
per oz eg; Group I uees thee standard of 28prams creditable groin per oz eq; and Craug | is reparted by volume o
warigher )

Indicate to which Exhibit A Growp (A=1) the Product Belongs: B

Lirnms of Creditable Garam Stamlard of
Ih::ripllnu of Creditalile Carain !'rlp.rﬂlitm reditable CGirain per oz Creditable
Graln Ingredient® Per Portion' Equivalent {T6g or 28" | Amount
A L] A+B
[Whale Grain Wheat Flour (5 1% 14.2% 0.5l
Enriched Wheat Flour {4994 13.72 11,449

Total Creditable Ansouni

Ureiditable grains are whole-grain meal/ (lear and ennched meal flour.

! [Sering pee) X (% of creduable gras o fimilal Flease b aware fhal seoving saees odher than grams met be convened io grama
" Sandard prame of crediable grama fiom the comresponderng Group in Exhibil A

_1 milal {Z‘ru:jiuhln .ﬂ.mnun! musd b poqinded dwwn o the nearcsa quarter (0,28 aF &g, Do par ronnsd up
Fotal weiglt {per portion) of prodsct as purchased 2 5oz

Total contribution of prodect (per portion | o equivalet

| certify that the above information is wrue and correct and that a 2.5 ounce partion of this prosduce (ready for
servingl provides 1 o equivabent Grains. | further certify that non-creditable grains are mot above 0.24 oz eq. per
pL'II:'lil:Iﬂ. Producis with erore than 0.24 oz nw:i'.-nt-tm ar 390 Erams for I'.'imum. AL or 6.99 grams for {_'m;lup H ol
non-creditable graing may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

ﬂ__j//&_

Fresident
Signature Tithe
Cirpnt Kwok 01012022 S10-441-0565
Frinted Mame Daie Fhone Numbser

www.chefscornerfoods.com
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Product Analysis Sheet/Product Formulation Statement for

Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Product Mames__2 50z Whole Grain Chicken Eggz Boll with 2hikA
Code Mo CMDTYEG-0500 & COMEG-0500

Manufacturer; Chef's Comer Foods
CosefPack/Count/Portion/Size_ 16 [bs, 96 rolls (2.50z)

I. Meat®deat Alternate

Miease (11 ocut the chart beliaw to debermine the creditablie amaunt of MeatSleat Alteomabe.

Dliuipﬁ.ﬂnniﬂed}uhlt Oances per Raw Partion of l-'lnlliill:pI Food Bn}lin; Guide Creditable
Ingredients per Creditable Ingrediend Yield Amount *
Food Buying Guide
Chiclken, Bonebess, Fresh 144 X 0y 1.
M. Tatal Creditable Amoont? (FCH

el it & Pt - b g i e e ot il cToaklale wag i wrd by the Doownd Thayiigg Ciads varkl

1. Alkernate Protein Product (APP)
If the Frudu:tmin.im: AP Flu:.'u: falE cant the chart Below o determine bhe creditable amount of AP TF AP i usasd,
v st provide dooementation as disceilsed in the Example of Decumentation on the nest page for each AP used,

Description of APF, manufacture’s Cunces Bultiply o of Protein Divide by Creditable
nams, Agals* Amount AFPe
Dy AFFP 18%
and code numbcr
Per Porfion
Mot Applicable X + b 18 i
B. Total Creditable Amount! i
C.TOTAL CREIMTABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down fo nearest Vi or) 1

"Wl sl Pt Aa- s pehodvdbind o e sasbal AT dowsisr it il s

=18 ther peviorel of proseen whemn Fully Bydosed .

= el st of AFF mpaahy cusam of ey AFF maftiplesd by e pesoem of protvmn s o dbsiadnl [y dn
Torild Crrulitabls b it b onasaba desan ke the dwaied 035008 D0 wanl raarel destem i | 3T 00 o sweath D0 il posarsd s 1F yoma e s pnd ot bl 6 h0A, dil AR e
ke st rwead 1 prmaed) e @ o A il alfer vous hane sddedl e osndiiabts AT averand b bos

Tantal wimigght {poer pori s sl product as purchased 25 pr porfEn__ o

Tostal creditable amount of product (per portion) __uwmmuﬁkmmum_ =
(Reminder: Total creditabde amount canmal couand fiar mioce than he ofal seeighil of product)

Hcortbly thst the abose information bs tree and correct and that a 25  ounoe serving of the above product (ready for
wn-i.n;EJ contains 1 AN O] (2] ivakert meat/mieal altemate whien Im,'p.'u'."-d .'h._';:nnlinp; bew el irectians




Signature of Company Official

Grant Bwok

Printed Mame

President

1558 L Soulhiahe B, forle 100

Title

o101 f2022_

Date

AL 1RG5

Linslhililion, TX Tl
Fi{10] 01050
1 {510] #4105

Plhog Mumber
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AdvanceMerre

AdvancePierre™ Fully

Cooked Breaded Beef Fingers,
0.90 oz

RODUCT CODE: 10000006654 GTIN CODE; OUEE0T 06504

Storage Method Cook Method
Frapon Baka

Canyection
Ingredients

Grouraf beel (no mane tham 200 fag), seazoning [natural flavor, =sit, beaf
A1), o asl euieacl, san sl (peiassivem and sedium chlorido), spiops,
mmurrmmmmn.ﬁmm il wihaods il Aioir,
enmched wheat Sour jEniched with niadn, reduced iron, thismine
momnntata, iballidn, fokic acid), spices, oadan pracarn, yaad axinacl,
detrpdrabed onlon, gasiic powder, nsoorbic acid, eatracthees of pagprika
aanid Quermastic, Daflered witho waler, whils whesl Now, enniched whiat

B [Enriched with niacin, reduced iron, risning monoaibmabe, bolayin,
folic ackdy, corn stanch, sall, wheal glusen, polabo flow, lcavening [cacivm
acid prytophosphals, moncoalcium phosphssto, Sodium Bioarbanabe).
hydrodyzed comn probein, onion powdes, garlic powok, yaast extack Sel
in vegetable o,

Allergens

&
Whannt

HUTRITION

Mutrition Facts

133 Elul:l-f!r.'lgif Per Container
Serving Size 10 =
[ W P S N N T S T i T TR

Amaunk Per Seving

Calories 230
i O Y TS IR L el T Rt e S Lk Te s e
Daily Vialus % *
Total Fel i.Bg- 48%

Serving suggestions

Fully cocled, AdvantaPiara™ Fully Cookod Broadod Baol Fingor ane
pedect for any daypart. Add your favore gravy or dippéing ssuoe for a
chlicicnis maal

Storage

SHELF LIFE STORAGE TEMP MAX TEMP MIN
165 Ciys Frozen 0 0F
Preparation

Bakg

Corvsanticnal Craen Preheal doen 16 400 F. Place 18 stickd an the 172
shoed tray a1 least F inches spat and fasaal for 13 60 44 minddes or unel
inbisirad lempensture reaches #65 § degrees.

Camvaelisn

Convection Cven Prcheal aven bo 375 F. Place @ sticks on the U2 shoet
iy ik bt 2 Inchas npaet s rohest foe 5 bo 7 minstes

Packaging information
MASTER CASE

Gross Wkght
Mt Waight

319413 |bs

2997 lba



Smhrsted Fol 4 5g 23%
Teawta Fat og

Poltfussaiuraleod Fat 05g
Wannonuaturaind Fat dg

Cohslbes barod m 15%
Fodum 330mg T T T
Tobal Carksdryrdiale Thyg 5%
 Dimtary Fibar 3 1
Titd Bgaion dg
Feotain iRg g%
R N R T R P U T AT e T s e
Wikaamen A 2%
itk G W mg 5%
Calcum  ¥T mg %
in 3 mg 5%
CH STATEMENT

Each 380 or. Serdng {Fowr 0.90 ar. Pieco) Breaded Baed Sieak Siick
Shageed Provides 2.00 or. Eguivalont Meat And 100 Equivalent Grain
Fae Child Muitiitios Mas Pailas Beduldarmuing,

*Tha % Dally Value tells you how much & nulrent in a sordng of faod
condributes to o daily el 2,000 calores o dey is used for genemnl
ngrigion adhice.

T inquing i & sigeed oopy of The product Tormulalion stalemenl o
Creld Mutrition stalemaent i avalalle Tos this Rom, phidde conlact tha
Tyson Foodserdor Customer Relations Team at +800-248- 906 Or
email CusiomereletngayEonoom.

Cubs (B Pl K]
Lemgth 1987 in
Helght 13 in
Widih 1225 in
PALLET

m T

M 3
More about this item

AdvanieMorne™ Fully Coabed Breaded Beel Fingors bring the ullimale
combort:oad saporsence 1o your school menu, fuast hoat from frozen,
Bind you have & wersalibe sohitlon feady 1o delight skidenls &1 beeakdast,
Winch o snack tme. Thasa crisgy beal Angars are ral oaly & kid-Toaeie
classhs butl are alza CH beled, gving wou the assuerancs of quality from
B rugted K17 providor. Seree o b bilbinend comiion fed hat brings
smilies wilh ey bils

2
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Texas Toast, WG, Garlic, RF, LS, Bulk (#1605)

Ir the mood for some comlor food? Cur Taxas Toast is a
delcious, authentic Ralian garic bread that will spice up any
meal! il goes from the freezer to the oven and than to the table
in minutes!

General Specifications

Pack; 120/1.31 oz
Servings per Case: 120 9G
Kosher: Mo
Shell Lite: 2 hours at ambient. 365 WHOLE
— dianys frozen, GRAINS
Nutrition Facts Status; Available PER SERVING
Serving size 1 Slice (379) |  scuooL seeciFicaTions
CHE"ES 1 00 Nutritional Ratio: 32-5-2
o Ly ™ Grain [ounce equivalenis): 1.0
Toital Fat 3.5g A% Whole Grain: 9.24g, 55%
Saturated Fal 0.5g 3% Enrnched Flour: 7.65q
Trans Fat Og Ciombined Flour 16.80q
Cholestercl Omg 0%
Sodium 125mg 6% INGREDIENTS
Total Carbohvydrate 14g 5% Bread: Water, Mulli-Grain Flour Blend (Whole Wheat Flour,
Dietary Fiber 1g 4% Gokden Flaxsead Meal, Whole Oat Flour, Bye Meal), Enrched
Sugars <1g Wheat Flour (['\Wheal Flour, Miacin, Reduced lron, Thiaming
Includes Og Added Sugars 0% Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Fobc Acid], Malted Barley Flaur},
Protein 3g Containg 2% Or Less OF Wheat Gluten, Soybean Oil, Sugars
T — (Sugar, Dexirose), Yeast, Salt, Potassium Chioride, Malted
Vitamin D 0.1meg 0% Barley Flour, Ascorbic Acd (Added as a Dough Conditionar),
Calcium 10mg % Sunflower O, Microbial Enzymes, Com Meal. Spread: Water,
from 1.1mg 6% Soybean O, Crushed Garfic, Sweel Cream Buttermilk, Salt,
Potassium 130mg sor Contains 2% Or Less Of: Onion Powder, Xanthan Gum, Mono
e i o ) e St s and Dighpcerides, Natural Flavor, Spice, Sunflower Lecithin,
o o gl Culriy inica Garlic Exiract, Lactic Acid, Beta-Carolene (For Codar),

10673 5 Lee Hwy, McDonald, TH 37353 - (423) 306-3302 « supportifibakecralfiens com

Find this page onling al; weew bakecrafters comiprodect! 16805+ Generaded on March 13, 2023 _lll!.‘-E_'l'!l‘_l_



Texas Toast, WG, Garlic, RF, LS, Bulk (#1605)

Case Specifications

GTIN: 00F37410180504
Dimensions: 24" £ 13.3° x 7.65"
Cube: 1.41

Gross Weight: 11.4 b

Per Pallel: 66

Tier x Height: 6% 11

Insade Pack: 120 pieces par casea

Bid Specification

Bake Crafters Texas Toast, WG, Garlic, RF, LS, Bulk: must ba
whiale grain mch and provide 1.0 ounce grain equivalent,
Portion to provide at least 75.0 calories, with no more than 4.5
grams of fal. Must contain less than 1750 milligrams of
sodium. Acceplable brand: Bake Cralters 1605

10673 § Lee Hwy, McDonald, TH 37353 « (423) 396-3302 « suppon@bakecrafters com

Find this page onkine al: www bakecralens comdproduci 1605 « Goenerated on March 13, 2023 | JIHCE 1EES



Texas Toast, WG, Garlic, RF, LS, Bulk (#1605)

ELLERGENS & DESCLOSURES

Confains milk and wheat ingredients. This produst is
processed on a ling that produces products with say,
This product is produced in a nul-free facility,

Instructions

PREPARATION

CONVECTION BAKE:

Preheat oven to 425F,

Lay slices flal on baking pans

Place baking pans on shelves in aven (if possible, place pans
o every ofher ack for even air low)

Bake 4-5 minutes.

COMVENTIOMNAL OVEM:

Preheat oven o 425F.

Lay slices flat on baking pan.

Place baking pan on middle shelf of oven.

Bake 4-6 minutes,

Since appliances vary, these cooking instructions may need
adjusiing.

10673 5 Loa Hwy, McDonald, TH 372353 « [423) 386-3392 - supponi@bakecrafiars. com

Find lhis page onne al: wew bakecrafters comiproduct 1605 « Generated on March 13, 2023 SINCE 1999



6" Round Whole Wheat Pepperoni Pizza
625WRMP2

Nutrition Facts

Sarvings per Portion 1
Serving Size 5500z

Armiaint Par Serving

Calories 379

o — e
% Daily Vishie*
Total Fat 21 g 7%
Sahursied Fat 10 g %,
Trans Fallg ]
Cholesterod 45 mg 16%
Sodium 712 mg 3%
Potasalum H mg %
Total carbabydrate 29 g 1%
Diertary Flar 3 g 1%
Swpars g ]
Includas Op Added Sugars b
Pradein 20 g [
Vitmon O O 0 0
Calclum 20 my %
nen 3mg 14%
Pelnasum 21 mg [

"The ﬁnuhﬁmﬂguhyuurﬁw much & nutrisal in

a serving of feed coniribuies b o daily disl. 2 000 calkeri
A day i used for genseral nuirfion advice 1

Shipping Info:

Met Weight: 20.62 Ibs.

Gross Weight: 22.62 Ibs.
Pieces/case: &0

UPC: 8554112006
GTIN: 00085541120066
Dimensions: 17¥ 12311 %
Cube: 145

Ti/Hi &/6

Shelf Life: 180 days frozen
Country of Drigin: 100% LS.

Pack Size: 60/5.500z. portions per case

Child Nutrition Information:

083495 - One 5.500z. 6” Round Whole Wheat Pepperoni
Pizza Provides 2.000z. Equivalent Meat/Meat Altrnate,
2.000z. Equivalent Grains, and 1/4 Cup Red/Orange
Vegetable for the Child Mutrition Meal Pattern
Reqguirements.

Ingredients:

CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour
(Malted Barley Flour, Miacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Qil, Contains
2% or less of: Vital Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Salt, Yeast,
CHEESE: Low Moisture-Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese
(Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes).
SALUCE: Tomatoes (Water, Tomato Paste), Contains 1% or
Less of: Onion, 5alt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Soybean 0Oil,
Xanthan Gum. PEPPERONL: Pork and Beef, Salt, Contains
2% or Less of Flavorings, Lactic Acid Starter Culture,
Oleoresin of Paprika, Sodium Ascorbate (Vitamin C),
Sodium Nitrite, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid.

Allergens: Wheat and Milk.
May Contain Soy.
Mardone Bros. is a peanut and tree nut-free facility.

Cooking Instructions:

For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza
directly on center oven rack. Cook for 7 to 10 minutes or
until cheese 15 melted and crust edges are golden brown,

For a crispy crust: Preheat oven to 325 F, Place pizza on
a baking sheet. Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or until cheese is
melted and crust edges are golden brown.
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CONAGRA L SA2-200-F0N
FOODSERVICE

The MAY MaxSti Reduced Fat Morzarells Cheese, Motsasella Chease Substflute Filled Pizea Slicks 192-1.95a0

UPC 77387 12722

Mactritianal Infarmsaton:

ALLERGENT Lt Wt
Nutrition Facts ot —
182 servings per containar Cauk Dimansons [LediH| L7508« L0 FEE s B TS

Cate Coba 13| 100

- Paiters Tt u High » Toaal cases | 957263
ST Groa W () 15.852
Calories 1 an e et D] 1180
" Kcethes higk & Kisher Brodut]

Total Fat 1 5y 6 [ Cossnitry of Origin Inlrmation

Sanwraed Fal | 5y L Firiahed Product )

Timers Pl 0 % PROGRANE PREODUCT GLALIFILS FOR
Cholestorsl g E2ed s T
m-ulq 5% 5 10 13 s

E!rmm E p o e ] T

Total Bugars 3y By AN e

nchurdern. i Addesd Saxgars 0% Tris cpaciication man st spdated on 7721/ 200
h

DTKER GTIN 8

w ﬂ Cae FOTTIETIITIIA
mm1 e Ay Each WOTTIATIITIIN
I’ul-u'?n T Falal SRTTINT IITIT
'nq-'ﬂ-“m_mh--lﬂth|mr-|

bl garirdmsan b 0 Basdy e T EKH wiran i iy W sl
"wm“
Lt F_l Carimirpiagnd - Erniaeem B

NS cabriore from i, 105 calorie from Sl P, 8% dugar by weight

CHELD RUTRITION IDEMTIRCATION 1008

v B9 G The AKX Mlitia Reduded Fat Mogiareils Chaese, Mozeare i Theese Tubstilule Filled Fizea Sk (oovides .00 o, equivdlnd meal
alemate ind 1.00 o4, sobvabent graing fod i Rubabes Mesl Patten Regquivemests. [Uoe of this logo and 1kstemaat sithariied by the Food snd
Rtrighon Sereor, USOA D010,

WHOLE AN DONTRIBUTION
T wight of all frain Bgredaaty L o ol 195 IhﬂllﬂI;ulﬂhd-l-lnni11hrnnd.:tptw¢-¢.ﬂlululﬂﬂﬂrrﬂﬁﬁﬂuﬂdi

Foanen, Bull -l pia sticks Lopped with shredded crees. Chatss Blend o ute i minktgm of T5% redl malsadel Chitis par Sonving. M sum
portion weight of 195 od bor one stick. Serving se of | sk s=uil comtiin 1 sguivalint grain 2ad 1 mesl sharaates Made with SL% whole wheal.
Wi le whans? Boui mast bi Litragrain® Beand. Minimum ol 130 calooes. o mioee than & 5g of Tat. Mo mane Bhan 11% calor e brom LIt Sodiem
Momg of ks, Padied 197 195 sence portionit. The Mas only - TTIRT-12722,

Page 1of 2
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= Chicage, L 60654 4
FEL: dOF-Fid- I
FOODSERVICE

HEATING INFTELCTIONS

Mabe: Dvens will vy 1 plaads Bus] Lime ed Dempe it s Ropedingly, Bslnger e ofF Qarie d Sy ULl [aon
Conmatiios Cwind Bake ol FI5°F [o¢ 1065 1T miagle o wkl indsonsd empssriture rkichad b matamen al [85°T,
Conwentional Ceen: Bake o1 400°F for 14 b 17 ménuies o enil nbemal lemgerabune reaches & mésimun of 1E5°F,

Microwavi Dresac Cocl onily 608 &2 & Eima,

!t Hummmm“h&.

I] ook oa HIGH 10 1o 80 ssconds.

3] Chedhthat food b cooked Barughly.

HAKDLE CAREFULLY: IT°S HOTI

Let vimnd 1 ministe and enjoy|
Pioile: BN [roSuCt DEMpEraturs thoutd be 185°F uller Beating.

Dl R0 A st Dwess warlahond, The above st 518 00 be used 15 guidslingd.

INGEE CHENTS

CHEESE |Reduced Fat Mozesrella Cheesa[Pateurized Part Skim Milk, Monlat Milk, (heese Cultures, WMeodified Corn Sarch®, Saly,
Wilamin A Pabminebe, And Enrpmes. *Ingradienii Mol in Regular Marzarells Cheesal Worrarella Chawis Substinae [Water, Carn Of
And/Or Soy Osl, Casein Wik Protein], Modified Potabo Stanch, Whay, Nondst Dry Milk, Maturad Flsver, Sodium Alaminum Phosphate,
Salt, Lactic Acid, Sodium Phosphate, Potasaium Chionde, Citric Aod, Tricalowm Phosphate, Sorblc Acid |[As A Preservative], Kanihan
G, Viksmin Ard Miners! Suppliement|{Magnedwm Ouide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Bine Cuide, Iron, ballavis [Vikssen BY],
Pyridocies Hydeochioride (Vita min BE),Cysnocohslamen [Vitamin B1 7). Macmamide (Vitamin B3], Thismine kManonitate [Waamin
a1}, Vigamin & wmw "thil Whaeat Flowr, Waier, Enrichad Whaat Flour H'ihl'h-ﬂl: Flowr, Mixcin, Reduced lron,
Thiamine Mosoedtrate, Riboflasin, Folic Acid), Malted Barkey Flour], Soybean 04, ¥east, Dewtrove, Sugar, Sailt, Sodiem Bicarbonate,
Defatted Say Flour), 5oy Lecbin, CONTAING MILE, 507, WHEAT

Page 204 2
el ;'Jf-ﬁ{i':ﬁ'f?L

Sus E. Holbert, WS, RON
Food Safety Claality Cuntomssr Suppalt
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Seasoned Beef "Philly" Steak

Product Tithe

Falhy Cesoihseed Saaomn Slioid Bl Shams Water and Binde: Product
Chepped and Formmed

Mutritinnal Par Par
Ieileeemnatian Sarding 100 Grama
Sarving Siew (az ) 275 1.53 Ingredients
Serang Size (g) TR.00 Pk 00 —
Sarngs Per Cosa 17 e Carpund Baal (nol mong than 50%. [al), Bl Stock, Contming 7% of
Calories (koaf) 180 230 kss of: Sall, Soduemn Phosphats, Beal Flavor, Modified Food Susech.
Eroiain () 13 17 Browwen Sugad, Declicgs, Tomato Povedar, Mol Flusods, Spices,
Carbohydrates ig 4 5 Ciliie Agid, Gl Flaves [Roums Sunfichsst Chl)
Chatary Fibe [} 0 0
Total Sugar (g) z 3
Ausfad Sz [} i a CHN Statement: CHNID Number:
Fal {1k L 5
Sahuraled Fat (g) 45 5.0 Allergens
Trans Faity Acid {g) 0t 0.80
Crhoesstercd {rmg) 84 B5 hone
Witamin O [mcg) o o
Calcium [meg) 18 23
iron (mg] P 7 Preparation
wf;'ﬂl ;‘ﬁ ;;‘: FInm Frozon state (Sleamar of Boding walar mathod) Flace seaod
g Bty in @ Slnamar o in Doding witer, Hel Apgeoxnnabely G0 minutes o
until vt reschas serving lempsratune. (10 an intainal lemperstute
of 165° F lor 15 seconds--HADCEP Crilical Coningd Proinl). Romaove
Prosscfuic) Menph i iy frism etasmar o boding waler. CALITION: Open bag camnfully bo awold
bsing burned. Piace healed produdt in o Sicamiatie Pan. Place in a
”F“EE’ mm'“ hot holding cabinet covarad il sardon. (Hold ot 145F or highar -
mmln : 50,000 HACCP Criticad Conieol Point), From Thawed stale (Soaemar of Boling
Wﬁﬁ ersoa winler madhod - For bast results, thaw product in cocsr (kess than
Ih 18630 40F) o 48 -T2 g, Flace sabled bag in o slaamer of i boding waler
mﬂ L“II!I g Hanl Appcmimately 40 minuls of untl product resches serng
7 EI.EI:I emgeialies, (b0 an nlema) lempecature of 165 F for 15
‘:“": ""'P"*: lm snconds--HACCP Criical Conteol Point). *Mote - Cocking times mary
wary with equipment and cwen load For mone detaled heating
“‘H'm m wrestnuctions and othor mathods, pleass contact JTM al BO0-262-2308
Janisary 19, 2025
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Item #: 53208

Whole Grain PizzaBoli Bites
Sicilian Style Rectangular Cheese Calzones

e ¥ gAL Y07

Effective Date: 8/22/2022
Supersedes: 07/20/2022

Pack Size: 316 / 1.48 oz
Sarving Size: 4 perserving (5.93 oz.)

Tustﬁ%rmﬂds

EXFECT MORE

STATEMENT OF CHILD NUTRITION FOOD BASED MEAL PATTERN EQUIVALENCY: Each serving (4 - 1.48 oz units) of Whole Grain
PizraBell Bites provides 2.00 oz, equivalent meat alternate & 3,00 oz eg. grain.

PREPARATION = for best nesults
Hoep frozen untl ready to propan

1.Prehaat convection oven to ZE5OF (conventional oven to 350°F),

2.Place froren Bites on & parchment lned sheol pan,

3.Bake Bives 12 = 15 minules

Mote: cooking equipment, equipmant settings, and kitchen conditions will vary 80 cooking tima

may nied adjusting. Cook all feod ihoroaghly to 185°F.
4 Remaova from oven, Serve,

Nutrition Facts

Sarving size 4 Bites (168g)
Amaount por sarving
Calories 400
;] Walug®
Tolal Fat 14g e T
Saturaried Fa By 0%
Trans Fat Og
Chobaataral 40mg 1%
Bodium Tilmg %
Tota Carbokydrate 459 i
Dietary Fiber 45 14%
Total Sugars Bg
includes dg Added Sugars "%
Protein 169
'Wiesmnini O Gmaog i
Calcium 354mg 30%
Inn dmig 0%
Pelassium 1 %
e Top e
g bl by ermernl radriion edvicn

Bake From Thawed;

1. Store under refrigeration for up ba T2 hours,

2. Prahaat convection oven to 335" F [comenticnal cven 1o 350°),
3, Place frozen PizzaBol Bites on 8 parchment ined sheal pan.
4, Bake PlzzaBod Bites for T-8 minubes.

§. Remaowe from oven, Serve,

Shedf life: 12 mantha frozen (0°F to 15°F)  Dimeg 1712812 8758, 7507

THHEA X T Case clibe: 1.24 {2
iCases, pallot: 56 Paibet halght: 78°
Gross caso wt: 30,94 Iba. Mot wk 25,23 Ibs,
Pallats tneic 22

UPG: 00810083 290083

ALLERGEMS: Contalns M & Wheat

GRAINS: 1% of the gralrs usad In this prodiss! are whols gralns
ICONTAING 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE - DF Iha. 8,88

ﬂ'dljm.mﬁﬂmlﬂﬁ Marager

INGREDIENTS

Reduced Fat Mogzanedla Choess (Pasteurized Pan Skim Milk, Nonfat Milk, Moddied Food Starch,
CuMlures, Salt, Vitamin A Palmitate, Enzymes], Water, Whole Graln Whale Wheat Flour, Enrchad
Flour (Wheat Flour, Maled Basiey Flour, Miacin, lron, Thiamine Moenondirabe, Riboftavin, Folic Acd),
Pirza Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Tomatoes |Diced Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Citric Ackd), Extra
Vingin Ofive Of, Sugar, Sak, Garic Powder, Spices), Soybesn Ol Yeast, Sugar, Non Fat Dry Milk,
Farmasan Cheeas [(Pastewrzed Part-Skim Cow's Milk, Cheese Cullures, Salt, Entymes), Powdarod
Callulose Added To Prevent Caldng], Sploes, Sait, Natural Fiaver, Garlic,

COMTARNE: T4 - 553 OF SERVINGS PER CASE
{4 WHOLE GRAR PIZEABOLI BITES PER SERVING)

TASTY BRANDS, LLC | 6800 Jericho Tumpike, Suite 100E, Syosset, NY 11791
P: 516-938-4588 | F: 516-935-1825 | www.lastybrandsk12.com | info@tastybrandsk12.com



ban LEE FARME®

SHAPING THE 700 EAST BEAGH AVE

FUTURE OF FOOD~ THELENODD, CA BOXOE
) ASERDONLEETARMS . O0H

JLa-674-31 00

Submissi
Biasis for data submitied are "As senad” Package size (ib): 15,02
Brand: DON LEE FARMS Servinga/package: B9
Product name:  SHREDDED CHICKEN & CHEESE TACO CRISPUPS TM

Product code: SCUCCT e
Nutrition Facts
Aboud 89 sandngs per conlaliner
Serving size 1 Piece (TTg)
i —— ————i
Amcant paf aardeg
Calories 170

% Daily valuoe'
Totsl Fat 109 13%
Esburated Fal 3 5g 18%
Trana Fal Og
Eholestaral 303 10%
Sodium 350mg 1%
Toial Carbohydrate 129 s
Dintary Fiber 1g %
Total Sugars 1g
inchudes O Added Sugars o
Pritein Oy o
Vitamin B imog &%
Calcium 31Bmg 15%
Iran fmg 6%
Pataasium 118mg ™
"Tres % Dmfp Volos lnfln you Fow much s refrend me
paryirg of food ponfiebuien ko m dady Sl 200 caloree 8
Gy m e B gareenl mirion pdeoy

S of nuinent dala veed io caltutate e il srabrs: EEHA dalahics Gafirss softwan (Ceoulsid)

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: (Cook tme may vany by equipmen lype or load)
OVEN: Prepare fom frozen, Place Rolled Crsplps on a paschment bned sheed pan, seam side down, in a single layer. Pre-heal
corvection oven fo 3507 F (no steam) and bake for approximataly 17 = 21 minules or unfl infemal temperature reaches 145°F degress,

ﬁ* 3000
DATE

ERICEA FAMRE?
The content cantained in this document s subject to change FCLN T9 LA i
{0
4
A FORTICH OF PRGFITE T8 DONATED TO BESTONAL & FATIOMAL NUNGER-RELIEF CRGANIZATIONS i
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SHAPING THE 208 EAST BEACH AVE.
FUTURE OF FOOD.™ INGLEWGDD, cA #0i0d
ASKADOHLEETARMA . COM

0= ET4= 3100

S0 Toe

SCUCCT e 5

SHREDOOED CHICKEN & CHEESE TACD CRESPUPS TM

REREWTE BRI CHEEE R Ooct Chcior Winsl Wailer Saeridoan. Daces, % O Lo OF Dacr OF Siudilled Wi
Wi, Sait, omaanch, Letnies vl e P B (0 (i Bpecwn Wi 0 Prpoer, Pagrisn. Mircmianton
St | gk Colp W Wt Bl T Dube Beplaied S0 Kig] S, S0t irarsd Oenir, Lit~or bt
Conarite Garks Fowde Cror Frade Se0re m Shoths Wareonm Poass Mspad Rag P Do Eavi
Gl Peslioral Smoion e, [ novoe Enirachi BORTALLA Wholes G Cioms, Winder, gcraiod L ones Do Gum. Coradanon
CHEEEE Wb o Flos 1L e, Dty oo Betlein™ Mmoo S, Cimarm, 1% 10 L 04 ot O Craam
it g Ay Codd Aaaied. E=p=ais M. P Dot Wik’ . Poliios™ Gt Sl St Ciale. Sovter dlodd Sy
lasziun ‘wiamn K Paimae SITREAR DA “wgransr kel n Faguis Frtey fel Prodgia deecge Ui
COMTARS: M, 5oy

HIEA TR B TRUC TICMA [ ey ey w0 bp rspeeed g o bl
| FaTH Frgas b hoods, m—ummnmmmw i el w8 pegle lyes Pro-head
comrmclicn v b 350 T jre saer] F=3 ol el e B e R
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Product Formulation Statement

THIS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET PROVIDES INFORMATION REGARDING PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, AND WILL EMABLE
THE PURCHASER TO DETERMINE THE FEDERAL REIMBURSABLE MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION,

Producl name: SHREDDED CHICKEM & CHEESE TACD CRISPUPS TM
Product code; scuccT Sendngs: 89 /27 oz Nelweght{bsy 1502
Meat/Meat Althpp Description ozRswPortion B Yieldloz Credits/Portion
P bonelass 0.m920 0.7000 0544
0.5000 1,0000 0.5000
TOTAL 1.0544
Grains: RawPomonfoz)  Yieior)  Credils/Portion
Whele Grain Com Torlila (Group B) 1.0000 1.0000 1.0000

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION 15 TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT ONE 2.Toz SERVING OF THE ABOVE
PRODUCT (READY FOR SERWING) YIELDS 1.00 QUNCES OF COORED MEAT/MEAT ALTERMATE. 1.00 OUNGCES OF
ECGUIVALENT GRAINS ARD 0 CUP[S) OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES, WHEN PREFARED ACCORDING TO DSRECTIONS

ANY ALTERNATE PROTEIN PRODUCT USED CONFORMS TO FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE REGULATIONS APPEMDIX A part
21010, THAT IS, THE APP USED ) IS PROCESSED TO REMOVE SOME PORTION OF THE NON-PROTEIN COMIITUENTS, B
BROLOGICAL QUALITY OF THE PROTEIN IS5 AT LEAST 80% THAT OF CASEIN, AS DETERMINED BY PROTEIN DIGESTEBILITY
CORRECTED AMINCYACID SCORE (FDCAAS), c) CONTAING AT LEAST 18% PROTEIN BY WEIGHT WHEN FULLY HYDRATED.

GRAING COMPOMENT (IF ANY) CONTAINS LESS THAM 0.24 OZ NON-CREDITABLE GRAINS.

ArHHI
ERICKA RAMRES? O#IE

The cantent contained in this dacument i subject b changs el ol

A FIETION OF FROFITE 18 DOWATED T0 REGIOHAL & MATICHAL BEUWCER-RELIEF ORGANIZIATIONS.
Doel LEE FARMES, A DIVIEION oF GCODMAN FOOD FRODDCTE, IHEC.
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Tyson® Fully Cooked, Whole
Grain Breaded Homestyle
Made with Whole Muscle
Chicken Tenders, 1.50 oz.

RODUCT CODE: 1IT0A3X20528  GTIN SODE: 00023700043900

Storage Method Cook Method
Fraizan Bl
Convactiod

Serving suggestions

Serve stand alone or with a dpping sawce

Storage

SHELF LIFE STORAGE TEMP MaX TEMP RN
5 Dy Fraten 0 F 0°F
Preparation
Bsicss;

PREPARATION: Appliances vy dhisl occe dirghy. Codrmentiongl Cheivn
Praheal sand 1o SD0F. Placo TFOEan SIRDS In & singhs laver on o
parchiment lined baking sheet. Heat for 1113 minubes, uncovened

Coarnssstion:
PREMARATION: Applances vary, adjus] acoondingly. Cameaction Dhain
Prgioad e b0 3TST with no steam, modivme-bow Lans. Plesco Tiaoen

sirips in & single kvyer on o pechment lined baking shecl Hieat for 710
Frra e, UG

Packaging information
MASTER CASE

Gross Welghi F34201 ins
g s hninfrodh ey pey pralier by Syt o B wiboped DG TR TR0 PR

Tysorak Fughy Comdssd ool G 50 Disaded vieere e Bess oo Ahon Buike Creckes Ferens 730w

& Mndo with Mo ArtiGzal Codors or Flears & Mo Frosoraathos

o furailatle Ton cosmoay rape Ooesging - LS00 B00W3

= Mada wiih whols musce whibe mead Tor the saamo peemiem bite
snd besture of whole muscle Bul wilhoul the prico

* Shape is conssionthy vaned for an sulhentic made-from-scralch
spprarance bid mainlaining casy OH piiioanling

& Classic Homeilgde brasding profily e kids keve

& Thees LS50 Gl Tlly eooked wivtla grain Bhesded homastyde
podtienind chckon ndors prowides 200 oo, equbvalenl mealimoat
shernabe and 100 oe. egubalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal
Patirn Remparements

Ingredients

Borddigs, shinloss poriongd chickon Beosin SIegs wills filh moal, wal g,
wihohe whaeat Now, enriched wheeal Rour feheal oo, nacin, reduced
Iran, thismine monanirste, rksllavin, felic schdl comalng 2% of loss of
iy Tedloraving: Buceam suagad, canala oil, carncd pavador, citic ackd, cocoa
powded [Codor], exdiacis of papries snd burmernic, garkc powdes,
lEardah g [Sodun Bl pyiaphaiphals, scdium BRCarbanale), Mmoo
tood starch, nasral Ravor, onion powdor, salt, sodium phosphsios,
orgban o, ipios, sugs:, vegotsbio glock [omkon, oolery, caroll whins
ghilsn, ik, yoadl exirnc], ko coin Bour Barsding S in vwogasaba
ol

Allergens

#
Whirat

CHILD HUTRITION — HUTRITION
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Mt Waeight A0S s
Culbie 1776 3
Length 228 in
Height E3T8 in
Width WAL in
PALLET
m B
Hi B
More about this item

Kieep hangry kids happy with Tyson® Breaded Momestyie Made with
Wihole BMuschy Chicken Tenders, Made with Mo Arificisl Colors oo Flavars
& Ho Preservatives, this commodity eligible product will edend your
dellars fumhar and prosdde o with a deliciaus kinch menu option

Pyl Tl Cotamd Yeholt Graes Berbotd 1ara irphe Uaas e S Ml Crands Tesaei rosdag

4.5 OF SERVING, About 110 Servings Per Cantainer
Serving Size 1264
L T = I L O S I e e AP TR TP SRR T T

Amownt Per Serving

N R is " L

Calories 280
S WL R i e R S R e T TL R LT S
T . e MM“"

Tatal Fal y34 . 7%

Saluratad Fab 3 eg 3%
Trans Fat pg

Pohunaaturated Fal 5g ==
“Menoursaturaled Fal4g

Cholestorsl gomg T

Bodium 470mg 20%

Total Carbohydraie 15 e %

Lhatary Fiber ag ™
Talnl Sugars 15 ' o,
Include= g Added Sugars

Protein gog B0

L T NSRS & " i i TR I LT VS W A
WEATiL A %
Witamin C ) mg o%
Calchim 17 mg - 7%
e 2 g 0%

15%

Patasaium EW. -r'I'I'II

CH STATEMENT

Thien 150 oF. fuly cookad wivals giain breaded homeilyle
partioned chidosn breast siips with ri masl provide 200 G,
egjiivalent mnal ard 100 or. coubsalent graing for Child Nutridan
Foal Paltein Requinemarnis

*Tha % Dially Vialue bels you bow much a potient in 8 sordng of food
conliibules to a daily die. 2,000 cslaried 8 day is used for geneal
rainEon Gohice.

Fo inguine i @ sigreed cogry of e product Brmulstion Stalomenl o
Child Husrithon ststement s avaiinbia for this ibem, ploase contact the
Tysan Focdienics Cudlomer Relations Tesm ot 1-800-245.9766. Or

emall CusiomeRelaticrmEtyaoncem

© D0E3 TYS0N FOOOS, INC. TRADEMARES: AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS ARE OWHED I TYRON FOCOOSR, INC, OF IT5 SUESDILRIES

x3



Product Specification Sheet:
Rich

r/v l k PREMIUM ARTISAN WHOLE GRAIN BEREADED WHOLE MUSCLE
/ \' y 11(, S CHICKEN BREAST FILLET, FULLY COOKED

RICH IN HUTRITION

Bramnd: Rich Chicks Shalf Life: 540 Drays
MFG SKL: 13440 Code Dating: Julian
Case GTIN: 10850002 2851046 Hosher: Mo
Origin: Product of USA Serving Size; 4900z
Allergans: Whaa Servings Par Case: T8

Storage Temp: Frozen <0 Deg, (F) 7 -17.8 Deg. (C) MeatiGrain Equivalency: 2 MM, 1 Grain

Packaging Specifications

Case Pack: 4518 PG Nutrition Facts
Casa Wt (Net/Gross): 20 LBS Met) 215 LBS Geoss 78 servings per container
Case Cube: 1.00 (ot ) Serving Size 4.10 oz
Case Dim:; L 18E3I W 913 H: 10.39 r-_
Pallat Config.: 10 x 7 = 70 CasesiFaled E ] rhi“"“ 221
alories
W Dually Value®
Bid Specifications: Totel Fat 859 1%
Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Breast Filkd produced from USDA Commodiy Graded \White Vhode Seturaled Fal 1.59 &%
Muschs Breast Fillels, Mo ground o mechanically formed products permitled. Mo Soy, Egg, Dairy Products, o Trans Fal g
Phosphates allresd, Product lo provide zeo grams of rans fats and less fhan 400 mg of Sodism.  Cammodity Chobpstore] 539 T
Processed fnished product rédum ralio must proside a minimuem of three Bmes mone all white product Bhan all dark -ﬂ-ndlurn 3amg 7%
procduct, One el o provide 2 ounces Mealt/Weal aiemalive ard 1 grain seneng
Tatal Carbahydrate 149 5%
Hu:l'lr.' Fiber 2g T%
Totasl Sugars 1g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Prodein 5
[ o2 e, S |
Wil Ddmog 0% *  Caldum T4mg 1%
Inan 1.5mdg 5% = Polas. TEmg 17%
i ] ORI i FTRSCT 3 MRATasnl 0 8
ﬂ _,{:'-—J werery of oo ponribse o o Aafy dl. 7000 caboras
:._ iCh . i3 By rh s N gefesl fadde il

™ 1 34-4 CH Label: No MA,
)

V)
‘.\\ .-JJ - {:"L‘:;:-"l':.} SIGMED LETTER CF MEAT AND GRAIN

ECARVALENCY AVAILABLE UPON RCOUEST

Smart Snack Compliant:
Tan

FULLY COORLD FORTISHID WHOL GRAN "'-._‘:.:"

CHICKEN BREAST FILLET .\,x,

ANGREGIERTE: Chickern Brousl wiih 85 Heal, Chicken Frotein Boiytise {;:ﬁdo-l-ﬂ.-h:n.m SrEran ey

Falc dold ), PFaisasvrs Chisride Bafi, Spices. Sadism lhrhlnlll.
Ackd Mptarsl Flassr ], Issiated Duk Proshery, ol BREADED

10850002285106

f
i
Z
i,
i
IR UMM

Astzrorarded Heabing el B, pragase Tram fraaea ] Plece Traaen gredecct in gingls leyer o= IS sy
sha+wi gan. Appiiancas may cooh iimes zordingly  Coresction oeem: Beke = 1507 b 50-1 ] maremsn " {J‘ L.l_‘_,‘il-""
W NRE e §0-0 ) miransr Comvamiians] s faks B0 FR0° for 1110 Ml Signaturs: e

{5{" ET WT. 20 LBS Prini: Paul Byrd
~;5- KEEP FROZEN Tuie: Sr. Vice President
Dadec 1200022

q T

.:'_J:' DISTRIBUTED BY: RICH CHICKES, LLC 4278 . TRACY BLVD. TRACY, Ca 85304

B and dubjicd bo ch

Tracy, GA wanw Ric
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RICH IN HUTRITION

Product Analysis Sheet/Product Formulation Statement
Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Provide a copy of the label in addition to the following information on company letterhead signed by an official
representative of the company.

Product Mame: Premium Artican WG Breasded Wi Chicken Breast Fillet, FC Code Mo.: 13440

bianufacturer; Rich Chicks Case/Pack/Count/Portion/5qe: M) Ibfapproximately 78 each/d, 100z svgs.

1. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of BMeat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable ingredients per | Ownces per Aaw Portion of Pigtiply Faod Buying Guide Yield Cradinable
Food Buying Guide Creditable Ingredient Amouant *
Boneless Skinless Chicken Breast EEE X FLER 2.00
A. Tatal Creditable Amount! 2.00
o Ty e e T et B e o

Il. Alternate Protein Product [APP)
If the product contains APP please fill out the chart below (o determing the creditable amount of APP. If APP

is used, yvou must provide documentation as described in the Example of Documentation on the next page for
each APP used.

Description of APP, manufacture”s name, | Ounces Dry AFF Multiphy % ol Protein As-15® | Divide by 187 Craditakle
and code nembar Per Porticn Amount APPE*
M A % + by 18
B. Total Credinable Amoant?
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to neanest X ooh 2.00

SEgres] ol Frotew B T i breaded 0o ek 0050 Pl AFF 024 0% e | ghod.
= 1R e el of piabeen wbeia Py bl abill
= Cransble gt pl WP aopsahs paemg oy o Dy PP e dfop lndl by B pesgand of grofae g o dambed by LB

Pt Capddains Svoirn swrm b9 reorsded doen o dhe et ru O 7500 L 3T sodld roerd dosa e 1 05 a0 rert wmavalenl]. Doepd reed ap T o g o el g i BT
ared A, wo o mi rapand 0 mowma o e beoy el e yow Pusr sided P ol il AT srsma fror b

Total weight {per portion) of product as purchased 4,100z,

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 20002,
[Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 410 sunce serving of the above product {ready for
serving) contains 2.00 aunces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions,

I further certify that any APP used in the product eonfasms 1o the Foad and Nutrition Sencce Regulations {7 CFR Parts
210, 230, ¥35, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier docurmentation.

— SR VICE PRESIDENT
Signature of Company Official Title
PALL BYRD 12430423 (209] §79-4104
Printed Name Date Phone Number

A2T6 M, Tracy Bhvd,, Tracy, CA 95304 « T 209-B79-4104 F: 209-BF-0365 = www. richchicks.com




Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
Reqguired Beginning 5Y 2013-2014
{Crediting Standards Bosed on Groms of Creditable Grains)

Schond Food Authorities [SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package In addition bo the
follewing Information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain preducts may be credited based
on previous standards through 5% 2002-2013, The new crediting standards far grains {as outlined in Palicy Memarandum
SP 30-2042]) rvust bie used beginning 5Y 2003-1014. 5FAs have the option 1o choose the crediting methad that best fits the
specilic needs of the menu planner,

Procduct Name; Premium Artisan WG Breadad W Chicken Breast Fillet, FC Code o2 13440

mManufacturer:_Rich Chicks Case/Pack/CountfPortion/5ize: 20 ibfapproximately 78 each/d. 100z svgs.

I. Doesthe product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes X Mo
(Refier ta 5P 30-20012 Grain Requirements for the Notional School Lunch Program ond Schoel Breakfast Program]

1. Doesthe product contain non- creditable grains: Yes X No _ How many grams: _ 0.02g
{Progucts with mare than 0 24 oz equivalent 3,99 gram: for Growps A-G or 699 grams for Group H} of nan-creditalie
grering will not qualify towaord meeting a reimburseble meel).

. Use Policy Memorandum 5P 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and
schoaol Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into

Groups A-G, Group H or Group |. (Different mefhodalogies are applied to coloulete sendings af grain comgonent based
grams creditable grain per or oq; and Growp [is repacted by wolume o weight)

Indicate which Exhibit A Group [A-l) the Product Belongs: A Breading, B Batter; monitored as one

Portion Size of Creditable Weight of one ounce
Description of Product 2 ; gh ; f Creditable
¢ Enod Binine Gidlde Grain Product as equivalent as listed in 5P 30- i
i Mne Purchased 2012
Breaded Chicken 4.10 oz. 0.685 oz. of combined EXHIBIT A (BREADER] 1 GRAIN
51% Whole Grain, 49% pre-dust, batter & CREDIT = OZ. ¥ GRAM PER 1.00 GRAIN
Enriched Flour breading OUNCE / 16 CREDIT
0685 X 2835/ 16=1.21
!A. Total Creditable Amount? 1.00 Grain Equiv. |

1 {Portion siee) 4 (Exhibit A weight for one oz, eqg.)
otal Creditable Amaunt must be rounded down to the neareat quarter (0.25] o2 eq. Do Aot raund up.

Total weight {per portion) of product as purchased 4,10 0z per serving
Total contribution of product {per portion] 1.00 oz

| eertify that the above information is true and correct and that a 4,10 cunce portion of this product (ready for
serving] provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains. | further certify that non-creditable grains are not abowve 0.24 oz
£g. per portion,

— SHWICE PRESIDENT
Signature of Company Official Tithe
PALIL BYRD 12030422 (2091 879-4104
Printed Mame Dabe Fhone Mumber

4276 N, Tracy Blvd., Tracy, CA 5304 « T; 209-B03-4104 F: 209-B75-0365 = wwwirichchicks.com



MIM Savory Wheat Cracker 2 oz Grain
Mutritianal Statement
M §781100

_ Each package equals T GRAIH equivalant
Par Tnesieg dlg =

FITRITION DATA, P 1003
B, Drasp &
[Ben e
vy raimsi |
Caliabei ¥ |ﬂ_u.|
b s i Pl 15 kand
Brid Fak £ rala aYe
Snbennsed T3t ) I T
Trism Fal
et [
| Aremaria bt aid Tar I
Y \ [T wy | D%
# Whole Grals Sefien il ¥ilmy | 1M
& daad Leainde o Pibar [ amil [T
# Torc Trang Fad [Foeul Cassateptrate L%
# P Peamans or Teee Moty i miy fidras i T
# M High Faumsds Caen | Sugen
# Lo Sak Fat rnads Wats byl Protsn
& Ry Dby FIEE) Wi & [
# Ko Preiervathies e — _“Ii-' |
# Kok Tetsl Gawis [5] 'F"F.n. i7jeg | % |
# R Astilicial Flsvess [ [ i Bimg | 5%
# 5817 Complian 1 TCrtnd Froe wetaey R By Vs B e B et 1
# 1ok, Greln Equivalen] Einnlihan s Wihvt sl

Each paciage of this prodisct mests LSDA requirements lor 2 o2 GRAIN equivalent as well as FCS Insiruction for
the Graln companent requiremsent in the Matlonal School Lunch & Braskd st Program.

TS

Wholo whaat fleur, eecichesd Mear [whaat Rlowrn, niscin, ieduced bos, thamin monanitrale, rbeflarin, felic sdd], sovean od,
mﬂ.mmmhm.ﬂmMMM afsmiaakirn bicasbeie, oo ackd, oreis of
Lt |palaplem beartrateliodun sckd gyrophoighate, artuial hossy Never, gailie pawdsr,

MM peaducns are produred i 6 aot-nes B peasul-Bies Radlity, MIM degi dol punchass, dbon o¢ produse by
prosfucts 1L Do b peinuts, Sl e o, phatul bulter, o by peodust misfe from et

Jardag s CmimiF THE Cuia Dramavsiicr: Cwin Tuka TR
| DOSENETLIE | 4ngdones 300 Ealb | diaiss i3 ik 5k

Lation . LA TEMENT TOF aralns

e [e————
Conliiabie Grsle | Crndnsble Graln pas | Conitniie
o Perilen o Ugdentuni Arroerd
2450 16 153

Fatl Wi Ilul'
Walphe ol pra essnce Teial ot
il e, iy wgmtvalaed pi Byl | Copdmable | dubilbly Gowmp Proshan | g Parhin -llith-h'
Wi lag Gaida 5P JE-BIIT Lt Balasg iz = Farrhaasd
i T T T

paryily thal Wha shrowe Wnformaihon b tros snd oseon srad (b @ A porthon of (. po gt ey Poe serdngd proeidan

1t L

ooy |00 0m-5000

View Prasudiml
PR Barating

FARA PR 00wy Br-Whewt Cracher 1 o1 Gisa

| Ferthvind coatitty hal nasr el gtk g rot abereg 1.9 g o 0.4 o] per postion.

HLESSE GOLD STANDKARD APPFROVED
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MNIPPON SHOKKEMN

West Sacremento Hend Olice
2970 Bameo S, West Sacramento, CA 9369

Phone:; 916-371-162 1

Fax: 916-617-2821

Product C1;

Product name:

Product Deseription:

Packaging informsation:

Net Weight:
Ciross Weight

Dimension
(L. x W x H {inch}j:

LUrC CODE

ITF CODE

Ingredients:

Allergen Information:

Product standard:

Shelf lifie:

Storage conditions:

LOYT/Mate explanation:

Date: 6/18/2024

Product Specification Sheet

(1643

SWEET CHILI SAUCE 49 LB

Sweel and sour sauce with garlic and chali Bavor.,

Clear red color.

491b (223 kel x 6

Bottle: J49LB Case:
Bottle: o e Case:
Bottle: 50x4.0x%4  Case:
B520250081 55

1OR52925008]1 52

204 LB

L5 LB

12.2%x 101 x 94

SUGAR, WATER. DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, RED CHILES PUREE.
GARLIC PUREE, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE, PAPRIKA OLEORESIN

COLOR,

MiA

Maximum pH: 3.6
Maximum APC (CFU S g) : 10,00

12 months

KEEP I[N A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT.

Best before MM.DD.YYYY (MM: month, DD: date, YYYY: vear)
Lot YMMDDB (Y: vear, MM: month, DLy date. B: batch (1-%: Mumber,

after 10: Alphabet))

.

Verion: 2 (331/H022)

Heviewed By Cuality Assurance Dieparimsénl
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MNIPPON SHOKKEN

West Sacramento Head OfMice
2970 Ramco S1., West Sacramento, CA 95691

Phone: 916-371-1621

Fax: S16-617-2821

MNudrition:

Pallet Paticrn
{Tie x Laver):

Country of origin:

Ia Ceampliznee:

Bioengineered
statemeni:

Serving Sire

Amount per |Dig

Nutrition Facts

124 servings per contgner
Serving size 1 Thsp (18g)
e
Calories 35
% Dally Value®
TowiFatlpg 0%
Bodium, 240mg W
Totsl Carbohydeato 39 i
ToaSugrslg
Ik, B Added Sugars - ‘IEF.
Piatain g
L N T T T B
Al
m&mmﬂﬁl sk,
B, galciurmn, iod and polisdinm

'TI:I T Doy Wby by b vk o Pl ol
Bl i e O St ki Ly ST 3 DO LML
Eay i i o g W reuieo e

12x5

Manufacturad i ULS.A.

Calories(keal) 193
Total Fat (g) 0.0
_Seturied [l {g) i
Trans fatty acid (g) 0.0
Cholesterol (mg) 0
Sodium (mg) el 1348
Total Carbohydrate (g) 47.3
Dietary Fiber (g) 0.5
Sugars (g) 466
Added sugars(g) 46.4
Protein () 0.2
Vitamin 13 (meg) 0
Calcium {mg) 25
Iron(mg) 0
Potassium (mg) 23

The product's ingredients listed in this document are not derived from =
Bioengineered crop and or are highly retined and as such will be exempt
from the bicengineered disclosure.

Vergion: P {WI12023)

Reviewed By Cuality Assuranmce Department

NIPPON SHOKKEN U.S.A. INC. is in compliance with FDA regulations.




CHER Ci s O

Chicken and Veegetable Du imp ||||" with Whole Wheat ".1-'|.|_i'-|'u'| GHO5RS 'I":l;'L' | of 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTIOMN:

Witz whizal fot dumpling weappes Hled with 8 iraditicnal lng of chicken, cabbage, and
greEn onion

® Ench SErang ol gix lﬁ.ll"ﬂlHF'lg'!- prosades 2.0 02 ol equivalen) meatimeal allormade and 2.0
az equivaknl grans

* Lgss on the Wbel: o added MSG, no afiical Bavors added

& Pg-cooknd for ood safety

* Epch case comes wilh aigil bags with 2.5 s, ol dumglings

MEML APPLICATIONS:
® Can b pereed a5 an Askan appelizer, side dish, or oninka

INGREIMENTS:

INGRECIEMT S FILLING CHICKEMN, WATER, S04 FROTEIN
CORCENTRATE. CARBAGE. GREEM DWION, VEGETABLE (4L
CARROT, QONTARG 3% OF LESRS 0F | SLHEAAH, 5ALT, SSLIRARE
CiL, IRCLATED SOV PROTEM WITH LEES THAK 2% LECITHM
COUGH WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED ¥WHEAT FLOUR
CAHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED
RO, THIAMINE BONCHITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLC AZID)
WATER, COMTAING 7% O LISS OF - MODNFIED FOO0 STARCH
SALT WEGETABLE O WIHENT GLUTEN

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

FOR FOOD SAFETY AND GUBLITY MEAT DEFORE CATING TO Ak B TERNAL TEMPE AT OF 1EST
Correrinn Drsen-low ten: Praheat oseeio 350'F Laghily ooal & & Sll-sipe hobedl pan with cooicneg o speay
Arraags a5 paoe At A28 frozes dampbngs o par withoul iouching. Add 1 oup of sater. Coee with fod
angd baks for 20 maiuted of will Besled Brough. Lt slasd F rafbicl Bebens siveeg Pan-Sear: Hea o laga
nodatck ghillol pan oeer high Fesl Tan sd Toz of webe o oost fuld 13-04 Imees demplnga 1fan cova © ind
saar ior 3.3 minubes of wnll mogl woler s atecrbad Redece heal o mesiasm, than add Voo of o ot and ket
Srern o O PR etk 3 amerarkes of ndl gobden biown. Dees-Fry: Precheal ol B X6°F . plscs 17- 54 fmeen
dsrpling imbs i g Baskel brmorse for 4-5 sssutes of wntil goliden Browny panodically shaking basksts dusing
ey L s pravan dusmplings from shicing isgeier. Steam: Pro-faeal ieimer Lghily coal a 2" full-size holel
e with. ooking ol dpniy. Arangs Bnd spece apds 02 Tagen dumphiga nils pin wilthool luchng . Bleam
dhamplngs uncosarad for B minuies o unlll haated thaough ol smapl Add boren dumplings i Bshing wibar
vt ] Baoell g hisg® et for 3 renslies: o undl damplengs Road on lop. Fodisce haat ord seremes for 7
ireiecbid Hisilosg Divel Tifiy wilfy Gud b Spoelamesl vInsnced. Relngersls of dacand any undssd ponan

Cooking Mathod Temp Time Instructions
t:m-.-m:u.:m Cvom | 350 °F | 20 MINUTES Prapang fom focen skaln
Emarn 8 MINUTES Frapara trom frozen stale
Pan Fry 5-T MINUTES Frapare from opan stale
Cesp Fry IS0°F | 4 -5 MIMUTES | Prepare from frosen stals
SHIFPING IMFG Y SHELF LIFE: ALLERGENS:
SHIPPING INFO: o ConlaEns
GTIN [Case): 10TE0041 104515  'Wheat or it Danvateees, Soy of s
Gross Welght: IR Devivalives, ard Sesams Seeds o
“Met Weight: 2000 Dresrivnfies.
Each el 450
1.17
Dimensbons L) 16 x 12 x 10.5
Casos/Fallat: 8]
Tiat 0
| 8
Frozen Shalf Lite (days): | 365
Refrigaratod Shalf Life o
[days):
MUTRITTON INFORMATION: MUTEITION [IMFORMATICN;
B Fiacis 3 Piecas
: . in .
Serving Size 113'5!;1' Sarving Size (68g)

Caogyighl © 2010 Schwan’s Food Senvioe, Inc. Al Rghis

115 Whant Collega Drive | Marssall, MW 58254 | 1-E77-203- 7428

LA T D N S TN & D
Lankt Lipeote Dimin 10000030034

Peribind Sn; 21 UR00E

rdeemuaian cormlenasd B ceosmanl nbelseed o b scourais ard oflersd i gocd Wi = e Beral OF T Cuidorsr
Phuirian dika i bkt el Ofeced bt slinTraloe JorTaeea SR v G Q00U DeigerTaeeg o et L The
Vil ey o Lo (o Ga il B (il Wb T O e LT ATy AT ey, el S
o2 s in poistdied sewd g b 8 eoleien of by

-
St
|

S Kot
Dwaecrid Ri-pdanep AFairt & 5 psrcao g ban s




with Whole Wheat W rapeper - BISRS

Sarving Size [walght oz): 4.8

Inner Packs/Casa:

mﬂmm

mwm

¥ Calories an Fll.

% Calories from Salurated

Fat: ™

Total F-m_-r
Saturaled F
mrﬁ_m _
Cholesioral:
w-_m
Fnﬂ'l-ll.lrl'l‘

* Peroont Daily Walves are based on @ 2,000 caloc diel,

Copright & 7018 Schtwan's Food Sandgn, Ing. M Fights Aasnnod
105 Vil Colige Dires | Madahed, MN SE258 | 1877303 T426
CLPFRT R o ac hmana oo

Lasl Usrgte Dwe (100600034  Prinied o 210005

- Serving Size (grams): ]

= Serving Size (welght oz): 2.4

- Eaches/Case; 400 -

- Innas Packs/Case: L. .

. Servings/Case: 136 -

E Calories: 120 =

- Calories From Fat: 30 -

- % Calorias From Fai: 2% -

4 Calories From Saturated 0 :
Fat:

i % Calories from Saturated 0% ,
Fal:

B Total Fat: 35 A%

% Saturated Fat: i &%

- Trans Fat: i} -

11% Chologisral: 15 &%

205 Saodium: 7o 120

% Potassium: 150 4%

1% Tatal Carbohydrate; 18 B%

% Tatal Déstary Fibar: 1 1%
ﬂ_lﬂl:l"l-i i =

3 Added Sugars: 1 1%
Proteln: g .
Witarmin Az -

. Witamin G: i A

0% Vitamin D; i 0%

4% Caleium: ] %

10% ran: 1 &%

BAsy Whote Graln: 8 5%

* Pedcent Dasly Values ang bagod ona 2000 calidie del.

Irlrrmaieon coriered i B Sodurmeed o belerved i b oot abe e ot @ Qo Gt ke [N Dkt 0l 1t DS

Ao A (IR D e ey e bt e TR eARTa A AT eSO CEN Do ey on wevoral Bciors. Thes
EDaTEN ey Dor i oty confasTial Dads sHzel o praisged rmforralon Aoy uneaforusd evers . ae SElirne e
o0 cininbesiom o profelsled e riy be i eolsn of e

Iy
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I:Ir'-l!'lgl Thrpcio Magud.
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Whole Wheat Pizzeria Style Pepperoni Pizza
(Topped with Tomato Sauce, Mozzarella Cheese, and
Pepperoni)
64WPSP2,

Nutrition Facts

Servings per Portion 1
Serving Size 5.08 0z

Amoient Per Farving

Calories 363

% Dally Value®

Total Fal 19 g Fre]
Saturated Fal 18 g 52%
Trens Fat0 g L
Cholesters] $5 mg 165%
Sodiam &9 mg iT%
Polassivm 3 mg %
Total carbohydrale 38 g L]
Distary Fiber 3 g 1%
Sugars B g o
inchdes B Added Supha &
Prodein 20 g i
Witamin O 0 meg %
Calcum 251 mg 5%
ron 3 mg 1%
Polassium 20 mg 0%

o et e e Tt ]
* Tha % Daly Vaue (V) bels yeu how much o nutriant in

o serving of food contributed bo a daly diel. 2000 calora
i day Is used for genaral nutrition sdvics 1

Shipping Info:
Met Weight:
Gross Weight:
Fieces fcase;
UPC:

GTIM:
Dimensions:
Cube:

Tif HE

Chelf Life:

Country of Origin:

20.32 Ibs.

22.32 Ibs.

64 1QF portions
8554112010
00085541120103
17T ¥ax12 ¥ax7
0.89

97

180 days frozen
100% U.5.

Pre-Cut

Pack Size: 64/5.080z. IQF portions per case

Child Nutrition Information:

083499 - Each 5.080z, Serving of Whole Wheat Pizzeria Style
Pepperoni Pizza Provides 2.000z. Equivalent Meat/Meat
Alternate, 2.000z. Equivalent Grains, and 1/8 Cup
Red/Orange Vegetable for the Child Mutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements.

Ingredients:

CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Malted
Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Qil, Contains 2% or less of:
Vital Wheat Gluten, Sugar, 5alt, Yeast. CHEESE: Low
Madsture-Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part
Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), SAUCE: Tomatoes (Water,
Tomato Paste), Contains 1% or Less of, Onion, Salt, Spices,
Garlic Powder, Soybean Oil, Xanthan Gum, PEPPERONI: Pork
and Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or Less of Flavorings, Lactic Acid
Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Sodium Ascorbate
{(Vitamin C), Sodium Mitrite, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Citric
Acid,

Allergens: Wheat and Milk.
May Contain Soy.
Mardone Bros. is 2 peanut and tree nut-free facility.

Cooking Instructions:

For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza directly
on center oven rack. Cook for 7 to 10 minutes or until cheese
is melted and crust edges are golden brown,

For a crispy crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza on a
baking shaet, Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or until chease is
melted and crust edges are golden brown.

&

NardoneBros3

S R e A

&M} Mew Comeerce Bhvd + Willes-Bane, B8 THI00
1-500-821-5020

Al produrct formerion i belead o B buibfl and Hiwdle

Craisll, lfadhaa.

Last Updatedt 971052074




Product Specification/Formula Statement

integrated

FDODOD SERVICE Current as of; 10016724

310'W. Alondra B Version #8: 05/11/23

Gardpna, Co, 90248 W #:

{310} 523-3864 - Olfice {310) 523-1619- Fax Supersedes Version #: 04/06/23
Commaodity Code #: C13400 Commadity UPCES: 007210351 3400 9

Brand; Hot OFf The Grill
Commercial Code #: 134000 Commercial UPCH: 007218351 3400 &

Product Mama:
Grilled Cheese on WG with Reduced FavSodium Amencan Cheese & Mozzanella - W

Packaging: CH Labal  MNA Case Count: 72 Case Cube: 0,03 Cases/Pallel BO
Porion Size; 4. 190z  HNel WL/Case: 1888 LBS. Case Dimensions: 195x 906 x913 Pallet Config: 10x8

EQUIVALENT GRAIN CALCULATIONS

Does peichuct meat Whila Goan Rech erilesa?

(2] L]
{of Inanst 50 G 18t ingracient?) Yes Grain crediting from Exhibit "A
School Lunch and Breakfast
DSen pricducd conlam ron-Sredibie grasm? Mo
Pascripiion of Credaahis Graera. of Credifabie Grain Grraen Slandard of CrosiBabis Grass Craditatda
‘Graini Ingredsant: ingresdiant in asch portion? P OUNGE el alandT Amount [AB)
Whaie WheayGrain Flour (grams) 17.85 18 grams 112
Envichd Whist Flour (grams) 17.85 1k gramy 1.12
TOTAL CREDITABLE GRAINS BY WEIGHT: TOTAL CREDITABLE GRAMS BY WEIGHT

ROUMDED TO MEAREST 1M:

EQUIVALENT GRAINS CALCULATIONS PER FOOD BUYING GUIDE (GROUP B)

Descripion of Product per Food Portion sipe of product Winight of gna gunce sqeivalent G reditabie
Buyie g Gubds: i purchaded am linded b 5P 30-3042 LLe T
Bread or Buns 218 oz 1.00 oz 218
TOTAL CREDITABLE GRAINE BY WEIGHT
ROUNDED TO MEAREST 144:
e i e i Bl
Find FalSodum Procssisd Amsncan Chesse 1.50 0z X 1.00 1.50 oz
Muozzareds Chesas .50 oz K 1.00 0.50 0z
0.00 oz ] L] 0.00 oz
0.00 ox. X 0.00 0.00 aF.
& Tetil Credibable Chaeid of MIME
Commadity Beel, Ground, 15% fal 0.00 oz x 0.00 000 oz,
Commerdal Besl, Ground. 25% (at 0.00 0z i 0.00 LD o,
B. Totsl Cradilable Bes! amaunt
gt ity o BT, gl potborer's Wisva aiad Conda | Ol [y AP piet Pt Ay i of Froten As-is et by 1B Coramdbatin shrwmrd
0.0 ] 0.00 10 0.00 oz

€. Total Couditabis APF amcunt

0. Tolal Credtabde Anngun] {8 = B + C, roundsd dows o rearest 14 gunca)

TOTAL CREDITABLE MEAL CONTRIBUTION: § EQUIVALENT GRAINS!



Product Specification/Formula Statement

Current as of: 1001624

Varsion & 0511623

Supersedes Verslon # 0400623
{30 5233664 . Cfice {310) 523-1619- Fax oy 3
T , Commodity Code #: C13400 Commuodity UPC#: 007216381 3400 &
Ef‘ﬂﬂﬂ. Hot Off The Gl Commercial Code #: 134000 Commaercial UPCE: 007210581 3400 5
Product Name; Grilled Cheese on W3S with Reduced FauSodiom American Cheese & Mozzarella - W

usoa Commoditios used: Processed Chaese 100036,

2000 Fﬂmﬂ”“m"#”m“'"%mmﬁﬁm qericicn (SF ) exrtaining
pe
Buy Amarican Provision Statemant: i.l mm:mmmammﬂsﬁ 5 nonben| commarial
[ B{I{!m p contan 85% L5 conbenl and mindmum of §5% LS, coment

Handling and Cooking Instructions:
Shell Life:  Frozen 18 months, once thawed 5 days (refrigaraled).
Hardling and Instructions: Produc is Ready-io-Eal. bul lor & beller expatienca, heat rom @ thaswed state. Ensure an inemal
tenparaire of at leas) 150°F i schisved by LSIng A calibeated food grade Thermomiies,
Do npl rermove wiap on wiagped producl before heating, Dy, Bol ol for less than 1 how racomemendad

Micronwans: Fiom Thawed Siabe “{Microwenve ovens wary; adust Bme accordingly 1o heal produd) 1. Open ons end ol tha package. 2. Placa on
mecTova sale plabes, 3, Maorowave 40-80 seconds; muﬂﬁl:ﬂm

Conventional Oven (Frozen): 325 F 18 Minutes Convection Oven (Frozeny 350 F 18 Minutes
Conventional Cven {Thawed): 350 F 12 Minules Convestion Oven (Thawed): 350 F 12 Minutes

Ingredients:

BICREDIENTS: Wincle Sruin Bread: Flour (dWhols Ybeai Flow, Unblesched Enrichesd Flour [Whaat Floer, Malled Badey Flour, Hacin, Badeced lion

Moo, Fu-umma.ruu:.-n? Waler. Sugar. t-l-rmﬂll.muﬁhlﬂnuh (R, ﬂ..- aasl, Ene

[ r— 1 Process Ch Cuftused Shim Ml snd Mk, Viaer, batuml Flieor, w1 Dy ik
Watotnalm | Modded Fn-n:lE‘I.lrﬂh Godum Ciliate, P'al.uuun Citrale, Shadl, Aresibio and Paprde {Color), Encymes. Wiamen & MHHH.EFWMIPWWMJ Gy

Lzt | Anb-5s mw rap-l.rl-rpulﬁm procass Amencan cheess. Low Part Skam Moprawela Chaasn: | ow SMoivlua Pad
Worzareia Choase red Pasfourined Pars-Skien Mdk, Salf Engypmes] Cancls O

Whies T F nnlHi Sema
Allergen Statement (Product Contains): ) Woamt M Egpe B Toum Mute . W FleheBioliieh . 9N Sy
[#] wi B Poanuis Say [#] Ghuten

Mutritional Information:

Wisight 11878 g Dietary Fiber 268g Sugar 519¢g

Calories 31976 Fat {total) 11.92¢g Added Sugars 214 g

% Calories Fat 33.45 % Fat (saturated) 597g Calcium 40838 mg

e Calonies Sat Fat 16.80 % Trans Fat 0.00g Iron 1.65 mg

Protein 18.304g Cholesterol 2004amg  Potassium 521.82 mg

Carbohydrate 34.08 g Sodium 550.53mg  Vitamin A 134.80 meg
Witamin D 0 meg

Case Coding Example:

e 010123A
(Exampile: January 181 2023 Product produced on Line A)

| eiitdly thil Pue Wi inbormabon is inee and corescl and Tal @ d 19 ounce sanang of The above product (eeady for spning) conlmna 7 00 cunces of pguivisian] mels’
iRl ol ) preqaned drecin

moooding i
| Harther certify that any APP gaid in the product conlonim B the Food and Nulrisa Serecs Roguletid (7 CFR Panis 210 230 225 D5 Agpantia i)

E%ML

Signsture
Carmen Machuca, Product Complance 1011672024 {310) 523-3664
Frrhed Mama Drrte: Fores Miusmbas

*CH orily appilies 1o commedity product. test



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
Premium Tomato & Food Products

1500 Tomate Courtry Way = B0, DOX 83 - ELWOLO, 1IN 40336
TEL [T} S57-5500 » FAN (TB5) S57-5501 - www necgoliinmaloss oo

WS5a
Standard Pasta Sauce 106 oz
P CT D RIFTION

Standard Pasta Sauce has a deep orange-red color, and a smoolh consistency. Tomatoes and spices, along
with anion and garlic, confribute 1o this sasce's savory flavor and aroma.

NHET WEIGHT AND PACKAGING
Label Net Contents. 106 oz (6 1bs 10 62) 3 kg Nutrition Facts
Packaging: 603x700 3-piece steel food can About 24 servings per container
Serving size 172 Cup (126
INGREDIENTS
Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Water, High Fructose Amount Per Serving
Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% Of. Medified Food Starch, | ICalories 45
il O Cinion, i . Drried Garlic, d Cibri T e ——— e w
Salt, Soybean Oil, Dried Onion, Spices, Dri ic, an i -
ol Total Fat 0y 0%
T Saturaied Fal Og 0
Containg no allergens Trars Fal Og
Cholesterol (Omg 0%
Sodium 140mg 6%
Target Viscosity (Bostwick cmi30s 68F): 1000 Tetal Carbohydrate Oy 3%
Crietary Fiber 2g T
MICROGIAL DATA Total Su
_ o gars Bg
f t
Commaercially steribe for canned food storage conditions T p— %
Protein 2
Kesher - Orthedox Union (@ Vil DOmog 0%  +  Galcium 16mg 2%
I Iron Imig &% . Potas. 302mg 6%
SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE o e e A T TR PR
" ity Wk [0 ol e nasirksnk in
S0 I'I'Il:hflths .pl.:lng ol I':lnd-nurllrﬁ:ﬂl': :‘:: ﬂl:;lr;'u:n;ﬁﬂﬂ ks
Recommended Slorage - Ambient, warehouse or household, B iy 18 usad For general nulrition advice

dry storage

airmi

Mo

Freg acoivvgilaln f) prisiaras Tnd e crnsdsrataon @ e beled thal d @ soores ed reiabie
PiraEaE, r AETETY O S gyl of wphad and ne Proesdor P2 el y o p i o ol eyl Ry el e il ]




00 East Bésdh Avepue

r Ingleveood, CAFOI0Z 404
Teb (3005 A74-J1B0 Fax: (3 18) 673-T008
. " jalep@deriecfarmicom
dordeefarms com

Basis for data submimted are "As served” Package size (Ib): 40.00

Brand: [ON LEE FARMS

Product narme: FULLY COOKED 100% REEF CRUMBLE, UNSEASONED
Preduct code: CHN15401L

CH label number: 8746

Servings/package: 4

Analysis based on 1 serving: daz 20 oz 567 gm)
ok dicive __ Motriensper Serving ____Unit
Total Calories i18 kcal
Calories from fat 71.1 kecal
Prateln 11.2 grams
Tatal fat 7.8 grams
Saturated Fat (gm) iz grams
Artificial Trans Fat (gm) 0 grams
Carbohydrate (gm) 0 grams
Sagar (gm) L] gams
Fiber [gm] 0 grams
Cholesterc] [mg) 41 milligrams
Calclum [mg) 4 milligrams
Lram (mg) 1.1 milligrams
Sadium [mg] 34 milligrams
Vitamin C [mg) ] milligrams
Vitamibn & [LLL) L] i
Thiamin-B1 (mg) 0.1 milligrams
Riboflavin-B2 (mg) .1 milllgrams
Miacin-B3 {mg) 19 milligrams
Vitamin-B& [mg) 0.2 milligrams

Allergens  none known. Gluten free.,
Source of nutrient duts wsed to caloolioe the nubrent anafysic ESHA database Genesls sofware [caloalated)
Freparmien irstruciions ko include: lngredissts ba be sddad nd amesnts, cooking methads, e and temperature,

Stors frazen up ko 12 months, of refigerabed up 1o 7 days. Do not nefrsec, This i a "heset and serve product’ which may ba rehealad
therad or from frozen. To thaw, leave under refrigaration in tha cass 24 howrs. Heat in frays inan cvn preheated lo 350°F, Canventianal
oven: frozen 15 = 20 min, thawed 12 - 15 min. Corwection oven ; frozen 12 - 15 min, Bawsd & - 10 min. bay also be used in place of
brownad junseatoned) ground beef in your own recipes for pasta sauce, tacas, sloppy joa sl

]
S-izgxﬂt_ A ...E:O'—b"."j 13/30/2020
SUZAYHE BOUTRES, 0C SUPERVISOR DATE

A& Dpnzion o Gooadminn Foed Prodocis, e,



209 Eait Reach Avenue

Inglewpod, CA 903023404

T'r| {F10) &74-31R0 Fax: (300) 673-7008
sales@daniselang com
" donleefarms.com

CN15401L e 100

BEEF CRUMBLE
UHEEASONED
IHERLH ERTE: Grmend Beal | Ha Yars Thom 2 Fuaj

Hauing Fananiasy
Poiboi Canerauians Dvd b MACF, Frasise 183 s Thamed 1 0 0 e

P rberl Eanmmreilie e 0 J50°F ook Proe Proam b2« 63 mla Eral bim Thawed 0 102

KEEF FROZEN FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE GNLY,

|

L Rl

I NG | ey MORTIGY (BT WRCMTE VLR Y QLN D dLL-BEEF T8 WIS FRLOPCOTRCT J al oy EO0TY LUECT AT R T D

Nl SLTRITa Sifsl P Tl S ST ol OF Teil Lodo ash FTATESEST an Tesieso 07 Tell Buash A (a ]
I WLTRITII BSRY IR, L HOA

CH
Dz Lan Poera, 3040 E Eaweh Arvn. Dy lesemed, £ S0
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Product Information Sheet

Carne Guisada

Product Code 704-0025
=  Diced beef shoulder |s diced and slow cooked in a thick gravy made with
a special blend of ingredients for an authentic "Meaxican Style” item
+  Product is then packaged in an easy to heat bail-in-bag

Preparation

stove Top: Place bag in boiling water for 45-60 minutes or until product
reaches 165" F.

Dwen: Heat owven to 3007 F. Place bag in pan and fully cover with water. Place

pan in the aven for 1 hour or until preduct temperature reaches 165" F. .y
Nutrition Facts
Packaging Serving Per Corlainer Vary
Bag Weight: 5 lbs Serving Size 2 oz [57g)
: R T A A T
Case Weight: 4/5 bs Amaund Per Serving
Calories 80
Master Case SR ST % Dy Vaiue®
Net Weight 20,00 LB Width 13.3° Total Fai 45 5%
Cube S5 FT Length 18.5" | ‘Sl'll.l"lﬂlnd Fal 2g 10%
£ Height 3 g ] Trans Fal 0g
—— ' Cholesteral 20mg T
: - Sodium H50mg 12%
P-il1l1|-l!t c?:hgurit::n |- a | Tatal Carbohpdrate 39 1%
| - B Bt L Elrutuw Fibar Og 0%
Sugar g
Added Sugars
Ingredients ProleinTg o
Diced Beef, Water, Diced Tomatoes (Diced Tomatoes, Tomate Juice, Citric Acid, T —— ey
Calcium Chlaride), Onion, Seasoning [Tomato Powder, Spices, Hydrolyzed Corn Witamin O Omeg e
Gluten, 5oy Prabein and Wheat Gluten, Modified Food Starch, Destrose, Sugar, Caleium Omg %
Onion Powder, Dehydrated Garlic, Yeast Extract, Dehydrated Onion, Matural iran Omyg o)
Flavor, Disodium inosinate and Disodium Guanylate, ¥anthan Gum), Modified Potassium 177mg A%
Food Starch, Salt, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum. i
B g el T e A T e
Allergens
Loy and Wheat
Storage
| Shelflite: BSDays
1 Storage Temp: 0°F {-17.7 °C}
Sterape Method: Frazen
Thowred In-Bag (Sealed) Shell Life: 28 days
ey directsourcEmeat s com {210) 30-3456 4411 Directar Drvwe

San Antonio, Texas 78219
barch 2023



NO Artificial Flavors

NO Artificial Colors

NO Artificial Preservatives
NO High Fructose Corn Syrup

NOBA4S 16CT 6" HOT SL

Material Number: 95933400

Nutrition Facts
16 Sanings per container ——
Serving Sze: 1 Bun (63 g/ 2.2 ox)

AUITHRINE peisr S8rd ng

Calories 150
e Dally Value®
Tedal Fat 1 5j e ]
Saluraled Fal 09 1%
Tmnafe 0g
INGREDIENT LABELING INFORMATION s s F:' L
WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR m’;‘:"ﬁ;f“;'“"“ L | =
(WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, S =2
THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, Total Carbohydrate 30g e
WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE __ Diatary Fiber 29 == 8%
FOLLOWING: SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, CULTURED WHEAT FLOUR, Totad Sugans 49
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SESAME FLOUR, ENZYMES, Irchudis £ Added Sugans B
ASCORBIC ACID, SOY LECITHIN Protein 7
Vitamin O 0.8mcg e
COMTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, SESAME Caicaum S0mg 4%
o limg [ Lt
Podasaam 110w o]
CLAIMS: *
1 SERVING = 2 OF EQ GRAIMN " The % Daily Valua (D) ells wou h?wrr'ud'.anul.l.lnrlhn
WHOLE GRAIN RICH ettt s S
51% WHOLE GRAIN
Calonas i i
17g OF WHOLE GRAINS PER SERVING i e e

Created: BME2023

EOSOI-03 019

i ;- e e rem oy ed ompercbrrd orloam gl oy gepat i 4l e fere ool prwdiag Thay pebgremys e o el Dl
BE-0H2531 sk gty Plrger foed gl e Vipmery 1epere= ol wloor o jamg bors p syl aery aband ey imdharir i sk

1919 FLOAWTRS CHRCLE, THOMASYILLE, GA 31757

o Flﬂwe rs Phesa: B56-357-6225

FooDs
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Formula Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals

Required Beginning 8Y 208112014
(Crediting Srandordy Beced ow Grams af Creditoble Graiang)

Schenl Food Authorilics {3FAs) should include & copy of ke label (rom ke purchased product package m addition 1o ihe folkwing infoemation om
Ietlerhead wignod by an official company represmtative. (irain preducts may be cnedited hased on presious stasdards through 5Y 20023001, The sew
srshing sgandards. for gravms (3 cutlined in Policy Momorandum 58 302002 ) e be used bogmming 5% 200 3-1004. 5F%s have the oplion iochoose the
gy socibisd thal beit Nl the spealic aeads of e meni plasser

ool Maime

MOEAS NECT 6™ HOT 51, Codlie Mo P01 Lidd
Bl s Gactured [-IH"-'!'FH;"; FLH HIS Serving Size | Fun 167 @' 3 1 ozl
iram Srwgh woghl muy b e 1 cakoulaie croddsble gram
1. Do the prodoct met the Whole Grain-Bich Criteria: Wl * Mo

(Refer ta 8P 30- 2018 (Grain Requirements for dhe Manoaal Scheos! Luech Progeam and School Sramkfasr Prograe. )

1L Does the preduct camlain non- ereditable graio:
{Protecs with meory than 004 or squuvaiend or 589 grame Sor Groups 400G or 8 89 grams for Grosge TF o somn.
rrafia e rkei sy ol Credi dewerai Mee grein ieguireancaly for school meual

Wes X

P

Huow gruny gras

1L Use Palicy Memorasdum SF 383011 Grais Requirements for the Xations] School Lusch Pregram asd School Breakfso Program: Exhibsd

A e determing i the praduct fts inte Groops A-G (baked goods), Groop B {cereal grainsg er Groap 1 ETE breakinsg cereslsk (Diferea

mathodilogios are applivd te calowlele servings of gram compiosear hased on creditable gralar. Groups 46 wee the stasdarad of 18 groms creditahle

gt e o o Ciroug B uees pher elandrd s 28 groms crediahle graim por oo e and Grewge T reporied By vodise ar weighi )

Iradicate 1o which Edhibit & Groap {A-T) the Preduc Belongs: H

Deseription of Giram ol Girmm Sdandard of | Credigable
Credeinble Crediiable Grain | Creditable Grabn Anssunl
Grain Imgredient per | per oo equivalesi’
Ingrediond* Pariben'
i i A= I§
[WHOLE GRATN BT i L
ENRLHED 1720 T3
CFLAR J_
& 20
Fodsl Creditabde Amowsi’ 180

Wicddabk g aie whok-man oxal/ (ke s comiched meal T,

¥ (Serving Haed X of coednable tran i Fomalah Ploaie be awate servii sare other Uian graim sl be cotvonod In @i
* Stasdard grams af credesble graans from the coreapording Croap o Exhebat

“Tiotal Crelitable Armoim s be roapded derm 00 the Seareu quaner (915 ok o D ol rousd i

Todal wegha {per p-u'l.h.u.'ml'ruudml.uru.ruhmd Al f ]
Tl coniribation of peoduct Dner porion) 20 oz copmvakent

1 coer®ify dhat the above infermatson i e and comect aned thai & 17
servang) provides 1100

ounce poribon of this product (ready o
oF egaivaknt Giraina. | Garther certify that nen-croftablo grases are net above .24 o g

peer portion. Products wish more than than 028 oz equivalen or 5.9 grame for CGirouns A0 or 6.5 grams (o0 Cieoap 1

ol nof-ciodhilable rimis iy nol crodi loscands 1hs gam soquimoments for school meils
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Ermad

GOS0E



=

s

Ball Park® Three Meat
Franks, 2 oz.

PRODUCT CODE: 000620 GTIN CODE: 1005450067205

Storage Method Cook Method
Frozen Boi

e

Microrasiie

Seam

»  Mlade with 100 USDik-inspected memn

s ideal for roller geill, fat top geill o Sleamer

o Easy prip and seove

» Each 2 or. Trenk prosddes 200 or aquivalan mead ler Child
Mudribion kel Patbém Requinkmants

Ingredients

Machanicaly Separabed Turkey, Meat Ingredients Pork, Beef). Waler,
Condalrs 2% of less: Sall, Sorbitol, Hydrolysed Beel Sieck, Palassium
Lectale, Sedivm Phosphate, Matual Flesor, Sedum Diacebade, Ascoabic
Ak [Witamin £, Sodium Mitrite, Papeics Extract.

HATRITICH

Mutrition Facts

80 Servings Par Container
Semang SiFe 5ihg
VR A M T e A R TR R N T L e R T

Amgunt Par Servng

Calories 170

T N T T T L PP S T TR T TR ML TR LT
Dalby Walwe %~

"i‘:ﬁil'iii'ﬁ e :'H'!L

g .-_-:.'!'.ulrl.l Fat Eg —— T
- __-|"I=-*_I —I}#-- -

Serving suggestions

Ball Park® Thiee Mes Franks can b uled a8 8 cenbs-olplale anlrde,
reler grill Eisoeimanl, of A0dREN 10 your Kids mond. Grill up and serae
on o whoke whieat bun (opped with yous signaboe gamishmants, Kisep
25 4 grabrand-go Lslscnian ol Rode cusiomers nesding o guick lunch
aptian, Hea in a convaction or roler geill and keop resh in o warmesr for
up o 4 hours.

Storage

SHILF LIFE STORAGE TEMP MAX TEMP MIN
270 Duanygs Frocamn W F 0 °F
Preparation
Bail:

Thaws Irozem kol dogs in refrigerator lor 72 hours fo inbemsl tempersiune
of F5-40F. Boll Heal water 10 5 celling Boil. Add Ral BO58 10 Ihe waber
nid simmes il am ieesenal ioeperalue of W40F

Gl

Thirw frapen hot dogs in resigedatar for T2 hours ba il empemaiang
&l 35-40F, Grill Proheenl ralior goill on mediem for 1520 mirutes. Cook
vat dogs to internal temperabuse HOF,



Choleateal iEmg 5%
" Sodum 570mg 23%
Totsl Carbohydrate i 0%
~ Datary Fiber g 0%
Tiiad Supas 'D'Il
 Includes Dg Added Sugars T oo
[ e AP L A S s R A e e sl |
vitann O mog o
e I w
Irain “‘Ew A%
“Polosbem 230ma A%
CH STATEMENT

Each 200 az feank provides 2,00 oe equivalent meal for Child
Musdrion Mesl Patliin Rodgul éasbnld

“Tha % Daily Valoe bells you hosw misch & nutthand i a sending of Tood
comribates 10 & dally diet. 2,000 calories s day b used for genersl
ragtrilicn Bldon,

To Imiguire if & sigred copy of he produc Tomolalion Slalsment ar
Childl Nubrition statemanl s available fos this ileem, please contact the
Tyson Foodsenvice Cusiomer Aejations Feam 81 FROC-248-9766. o
emadl Custoere) BelAUGer OLEGn Com.

Trsrey Bora Nol dogi i retigasanar bor T2 s b laimnal ieempamtng
of A6-40F. Microwmas Place hot dog in bun snd wrsp in paper towel
Microwwawe hoat for J0-60 secoruls. Alow' Pl dag o il iar 1 minuss
PEIOF 10 SEPvirg.

Steam:

Thirw fnagien hod dags in medigorator foe 72 Bours 80 inbsimal tempeasurg
ol 35.40F. Stesm Preparne steam tsble. Flace o single layer of hot dogs in
Sl labks pan PLse pan in Shasme, chates dosor, 504 limas, amd staam
Pt doges Lo inernal lempesabune TOF,

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

Eross Welght 10S0202 b
Ml Wehkght 10 s
Gl Q3307 3
Length 13 5035 in
Height ABTE N
Wi th WA
PALLET

T i

HI a
More about this item

Increass impaat visits by knocking gualty oul of the park with Ball Pask®
Theee Meat Franics. Made with 80% USDb-inspecied meat, These fully
pckid RNkl 8@ @Rty K peo DR B0 S0 wilh & Hold g uwh 1o 4
hizsirs in 8 warmeer of roller grill. Boducs beckeal-house food safety sk,
cul labsar tme and enjoy the corveenience of 8 long skl T with (his
rusied product

-

£ 200 POy FOG0s el tidd s d el Tbin ek eukinds Asi Jrenst ol S FOGH. el G 138 Busagnaiag E



Low Sodium Bush’s Best” Black Beans

Black beans are the key ingredient in many Cuban, Mexican and
Puerto Rican dishes. Cooked and seasoned to just the right texture
and rich dark color, black beans have a mild, sweet taste and can
even stand alone as an excellent side dish. Our low sodium black
beans contain only 140 milligrams of sodium per serving.

Product Specifications

METWT [CASEWT | SERVINGSS | SERVING PALLET CASE FE. | RECOMMEMNDED SHELF LIFE
COMNT, 5IZE COMNFIG, STORAGE COMNIHTIONS
0B ozr. |36.68 24 130 grams {46 az | Eﬁzs.l'pﬂllut 6108 oz, | B5 - BE*F Dry, ambient air 2 Yars

Ingredients
Prapared black beans, water, salt, and calcien chlonde

Mutrition Facts
Serving Size 17 cup N30
e mr— e ——

Amount Par Sarving

Calories 120 Calories from Fat 5

% Daily Value
Total Fat: 0.50 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trana Fat g
Cholesteral Omg 0%
Sodium 140mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 235 8%
Dietary Fibar &g 5%
Sugars 1g
Pratlan ¥y

D T T T e S T
Vicamin A0 & Witamin © 0%

Calcium 6% * Iran 146%

“Parcaen of Daily Yaluss ane Dased cng & 2,000
calyria dipl, Your daily walues may b Rghas
o ke CREBNGing On your cakivie needs

Calores 2,000 2,500
Tolal Fak Leag than B Bl

Sal Fal Less than 209 75
Cholesterd Less than  300mg  300eg
Satum Liss than  2.400mg  2,400mg
Total Carbatndrate W0wg  3TSmg
Dhstary Fibssr 5 30mg

Bush Brothers & Company

RO, Bas BEIA0

Enmpewille, TH 3TF050-2330

T B00-251-0968 » F QE5-S00-3041
www bushbeansoodservics.cam

Calaries par gram
Far & Tatal Crababvedeate 4 Proitiarm 4
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USDA Mational Child Nutrition Program Product Specification Sheet

Serving Information

Sarving Bixe (38 purchassd]  Coninbios Equlvaie i Equsiviian] Savubign foe Bag  Eguivalarl Serrings P Cane
2 B ox MO T AR 156 Ji R

Fead Durying Dulde Dascriplion G 0, | Peww Poprt st Bl FE{ Yiela | Crtdilatdn Bml

ol Eradilably Ingredani [ = Iregre=thard Porgharis Wl [iasined cuph

Cawvy, bibisn VFode Fowresd . brochoies IS0 Py 18 ) TRTIRT ]

Fadih

|ml 2,83 opunco serving of the product abiove contalns 172 cup Starchy vegetable.

VEGETABLE | CORMN, FROZEM: Packed 16 U5 Orads A Standards.

"EBimpial istomsl Qe progra, sodelict alee iSDA slandants

Froduct Specification

Couniry of Ongn Prosducy of WA fi-dawy rofrigeraled shel ido
-Thaw Al Boirvé
Fobomsin Buy Amercen Prosson ¥ Farm-fresh, super swool varkaly com
=Hpducas cosily lnbad—no Snicking or
Smait Sagcks Comismest ¥ culling
Compang i raw irim boss of 77%
Hald L) Ma pelging fof drainags Bke canned
LS ¥
Wpgan ¥
Lirgegh Wiisicnl 30 2Mh
i gl iy L
Haet Weagte 1 -]
Fevo (ermms Trans Fal W
Larajih 1% =
(XN M
Lais bl 10 i
Egg Y
Pasigghi [
‘Wit M
Caii Cots =4
iy M
T #Hegh 1ZXE
Siraame Sl Fi
Sl Ll FA0 darys
Panfais [
Siodmgn Temp F e T “B0"F | 1Wr'F
Troe Mhils P4
Fiih M
R scan Erindlan M

Serving Suggestions

Thig vedaals ingredien| is fecipe-ready o sides, pasios, sabads, soups and chowders, salsa, and
o

Freparation Instructions For Food Safety And Quality

EEEP FROZEH UNTIL READY TO USE IF THAWED, DO MOT REFREEZE

THASY AND SERVE 1. Thaw unopenod package no mons than s davas al 40°F

STONE TOF (opfacsnal) 1. Bring 5 quaks ol waler io o boll on HIGH. 2. Add one bag of frogen
wignlabhes and cook for 4 ménadas, sliming 8 readed

MICROWANVE (1100 WATTS) (optianal) 1. Asd ons bag of foren vagatabloa and 2 Thap ol walar 1o
A crowEed gale dsh 7 Cover @nd cool an HIGH o 14 merwilad, alindng halkssy through cook
e

PO, Biaw 0336 Blisisd, 10 Z3TOT-3388.

SmpiEcnds com

(RO ST IR

u
RTE Cul Carn, Simply Sweetd
Pack: 1232 5

S 100THITe8T AN



4x6 Whole Wheat Pepperoni Pizza
96WWP2 4x6

Pack Size: 96/5.000z. portions per case

Child Mutrition Information:

088114 - One 5.000z. 4x6 Whole Wheat Pepperoni Pizza
Provides 2 00oz. Equivalent Meat/Meat Alternate, 2.000z.
Equivalent Grains, and 1/8 Cup Red/Orange Vegetable
for the Child Mutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

§ — Ingredients:

1 piece/serving g % DV CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Malted
o =T Barley Flour, Miacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Sening Sk 1829 WL Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vital Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% o less
Calories 350 | of: Sugar, Soybean Qil, Yeast, Salt. CHEESE: Low Moisture-Part

; $a Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cultures,
_Eal-;:unes. froim Fat 150 I Salt, Enzymes). SALCE: Tomatoes (Water, Tomato Paste [Not
Total Fat 17 26 Less Than 31% Soluble Solids]), Contains 1% or Less of Onion,
Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Soybean Qil, Xanthan Gum,
Aetiystes i PEPPERONI: Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or less of Dextrose,
Trans Fat 0 L Flaverings, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika,
Cholecteral 40 14 Sodium MiTFiTE. BHA, BHT, Citric Acid,
Sodium 580 24 Allergens: Wheat and Milk.
Carbohydrate 79 10 Mardone Bros. 15 a peanut and tree nut-free facility.
Fiber 3 12
Sugar 6 T Cooking Instructions:
: o For a crispy crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza directly
Protein 2 on center oven rack. Cook for 7 to 10 minutes or until cheese
Witarmin A SR g is melted and crust edges are golden brown
== % Tl WL -'_
Vitamin C "-"']-'4: I-T: 13 For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza on a
Caleium Errtl g 15 baking sheet. Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or until cheese is
Iron AT 15 melted and crust edges are golden brown.
Shipping Info: E____._"' )]
Net Weight: 30,00 Ibs. nd
Gross Weight: 32.00 |bs. -
Pieces/case: 96 m U HEBI 0S.
UPL: 8554112090 ol LA
Dimensions: 17 Ve x12%x 1l % 420 M Commesce B, - Wilkes-Baive, PA 18706
Cube: 1.43 g o
ThIrHE EIII'E A produs ) sformmatain s bilbrved 1o b fnathlul ird scoasts
Shelf Life; 180 days frozen \ast Updated: SO0 - A el if

Country of Origin: 100% U5,




Tyzon® Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Drumsticks

FECDFCT SO0 MEESIAT] DI OO0HL I L e ]

Storage Method Cook Method
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o Food Tyson Product Formulation Statement

Prosfect Mame:  Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Dinamsticics Caodde Moo 1G6601000TE
Manulschror Tywom Foods, INC CaseTack ot Portion Size: 29064 LA TI-103 71 (505 or ) Drumstick

I Meat ™ eal Alicrmate
Flease fill ot the chiart befiony b determing the creditable mmount of Meat Meat Ahomale

[ ||ﬂlrrﬂ1lhl ll'l:'lllld Hi}h:g 'ﬂ'ildr i l'.l-mprrlhu I’-ull-l af Creditable L'np'rdir.nl ‘illllpl]. FH" Yiehd 'I: ﬂdhlhk \.mml .
['hdl.l'l:l. BHUHm WJ“DHE 'l'I'.I'EKJH 4.ﬂ'ﬂ'l7!ﬂ"] I x 0.4% LR34

Totl 200493824 |
* Creditable Aot - Mualiphy muecei por raw podison of crediiable ingrodemi By the FPG Vighd baiisrasion

Foall weight {per portion) of product a5 puchased. ™ 50502,
Toitad ereditabde snount of peoduct {per ponion) 100wz

(Rembisher: Total creditabls mrend caml oot [or marn: than the tolal weight of prodect. )

Hnaly theat thee absorvs information i e and comed andithal a 5,15 e serving af the above peodsct (remds Bw servieg) contaiss 200 ounces of
eiquivalent meateen alemate when prepared acconding ko directions.

I further certaly that any APF weed in the product conforms 10 the Food and Netrigion Serviee Regnlations (7 CEFR Pas 210, 220, 225, 226, Appondic Al as
dermmistraied by s snachod supplicr decumenlatim.

Danronag Houzgfnton-

Hrthon Soocial
Tammy Roughton 8024 it thongiy soncoen | (479)200-4041
Primed Name (¥ Ensail / Pt Nunsber

o Foada, e complies with 5B Gederal labelitg and ingredicn slenificabon regulinesn and hai peopared thin. saiesieni o the bew ol m abelay asd kpowbedge in light of the
iegulatiani e £0Tect an of tee date this fanm wai exereind

Producis and ngrediemis & change The usar dumld abways 1evn Teodugt Formulion Ssmements (P55 for carvesy ansl segucil updsad PFS o nepdad



oo oS Formulation Statement for
Documenting Grains in School

Product Mame:  Fully Cooked Breadod Chicken Dnamsticks Code Mo:  1ESGGH100%IE

Manulnciuner: Tyson Foods, [INC CazePack Conmt Portion Siee: 350640 LR T2103 71 {513 oz ) Dromatick

1. Does ibe predact meed the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria?: Ve X No__

(Refer po 5° 20200 0 Cinmia Begirewerls for e Narkonal Schood et Program amd Sohood Brealfo Progeam )
1L Bk the produst contsin nom-creditabie grains?: Yo _1_:_‘ Mir — Mow many grams: 0,315 E

L Use Palicy Memorandum 5P 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the Sational School Lunch Program and School Breakiast Pregrom: Exhibit A
i idstermime if the product fits indo Growsps A=G, Group W ee Group L (Plean: b aware thar dfenend sethoaligien ane appalive to caleulivg
servimgs off prain component Based on crestisalie grairs, Growps A=07 e the stamdand of 18 grains creditoble groia per of eq; Groupe I uses the
stirechrdd off 28 grows covdifable grods per g ey ood Groap § s reported b volse or weighr),

Indlicate which Exhibil A Giroop (A=D) the Prodsct Belongs: B

escription of Food Baving | Partion Siee of Predisct as Wetght of aibe ounee oqeivabenl o laed in 5F | Crolddabile
Cawile | Purchissed Jip-2a0 2 Amaoasni *
Grains | WG Batier Type Coating ln.1ﬁ I 075

Todal Creditable Ansouni I 0, 7500000

! i Pomscn Sive) + [Fabubet A weight fof one af el
Tl Crpdriable Amoenl sl be ool dewn to Sic ocarcd guanicy (0 35 ow oy TR il poursd ep

Tioal weight Pper portion) of product s purchased 5,05 o
Toaal ereditable anwied of prodac (per pomson) 075 e

I fuirndser certify that ghe above fonenation is e and comecy amd that 3 5,15 ounce portion of thas product neady Tor sorving) proasdes 0075 or equevalonl
Lirains. | farther cenify that non-creditable grains are not abone the 024 o og. per poriion

QW’S ?ﬁuﬁf/{m

Mutrition Specialist
Sigraiure Teke
Trxenry Roughion AIA024 childnutritionfiinyson com | (ATH20-4941
Pramead Hame [rae: Ensnl ! o Mumber

Tynon Foods, Ine complicn with all fodoal Rabling ardd mpredini slengslicanon eepulaivons and has propaned thie siaigmam os b bew of e shalor and L bod e i Begha of die
egilutions in eflect ds of the date id loes @ @9 excouted

Froadecty arnl anggredvests 45 dhanpe The sier aloull alaays reves Produa Fooralaiua Sisionsmis (FFS ) e cmmey and requea updased PES a8 neaded
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FULLY COOKED WMMWE

BREADED CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS Calories 220
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@ Product Information

FCBREAIMED CHICKEN DEUMSTICKS NP

Mutrition Facts

BF Tebrawiji Pe Carddaadi Aoen

Bavvisg Ao 1 Pal:E I'FI'I.II

Arengrd Pre: Baraeg

Calories 220

W ity Vil
Bkl 0 139 1141
Satumaied Pl 3 TS
Tines Pl i3
Prhrenti Lt i 8l F2 B
Mo essraied i dp
Falyylered £2my FLES
Srdmim S0y 1%
Toisd Carbebydove &3 FL Y
Dty Fileii 19 %
Tedal Sger By
Lmclodnn By Silded Bagan "
F Pawsinn iy %
i#ﬂq—ﬁ vy EL
Ilm [ [T
| [ Ter——T— "

* Tha % Cudlp Wiskow bl Fee B mes® 8 rafreeT moa
narery of bed cesbigles b @ dady daf 7E00 colarari
w day oy ghepd Foo geaee il gl @dhels

Ingrediomt Sgatemont

Chicken dnaveicks, waler, whols wheat [lour, enrcheal wha lour desrichid with sdacin, podusod inon, teamine monssnitrae, ihallayvin, folic acd), contains 25
o bess o the folloving: brown sugar, canola edl, carmot poaader, citne acid, extractives of paprika and fumoeric, goelie powder, kemening (sodm scid
porephorpdate, sodaim carbonate], keavening Dsodium sad parophosphate, sodnm bicarhonate, monocalcium phospshate ], malodesirin, maslified food siarch,
ervedi Feend whet stmrch, naherad flaves, onion povader, salt, soiian phosphales, spioes (e luding cchery soalh, vepetable stock (v, cclory, camat), wheal
ghutien, whale grain yellow com o, ved evimc. Beeading et in vegesable oil

Allergemis) - knonn to Comtain

Wheat

Equial

Bvwtem 1D | Syxtem Namie | Equivalent

SAPMM |00 Tvson G0 ] a2

SAPANIAD | Mew Tyson | el | TWFL2 R




CN-EQUIVALENT
PFS DOCUMENTS PROVIED
ON REQUEST FROM ISD.

"Ohir TFasi r'ij.l Tradition”

Product Specification

B Beel & Textured Vegetable Protein Tamale

Filler Ingredients: Beel, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product(Soy Flour), Seasonings
(Chili Pepper, Salt, Tomato Powder, Dry Onion, Spice, Sugar, Dry Garlic, Soybean Oil (1%),
Silicon Dioxide (1%)) Corn Oil.

Masa Ingredients: Water, Yellow corn processed with lime, Comn Oil, Salt, Modified Food
Starch.

Contains: 30

Preparations:

From a refrigerated state, wrap |- 6 tamales in food service plastic wrap and microwave on high
for | to 3 minutes (based on amount of tamales heating) 1o an internal temperature of 165
degrees. For best results, do not exceed 185 degrees to avoid hardening the masa.

The key to great tamales is wet heat and keeping the product from drying out.

Gieneral Information

FOMR MUTHITEON INFO CONTACT
LUKASERODRMGUESFCOOS NET

Nutrition Facts
&0 servings per conlainer
Weight | Pack: Faxd 120 el Serving size 4 oz (113g)
|
Case Dimensions: 14562 X 11 X 7.8 dempneren guliidin
Calories 260
Cnse Cube -w.q' % Dally Value ™
Total Fat 163 e
Case Net Weight: 15 Lhs T T —
Trans Fat g
TLHI: 17 (Toes/paller) e — =
Slarmpe: Frozen 3 ool s .
. = Tolsl Carbahydrata 31g l\.
Hesr used by: 1% momths when unapened n freerer r Fﬂr:: s
Chrder Leasd Tinve: 21 days E";'_;"?ﬂ_”':'"”t'!ﬂ_ "
[Prodeis By
. e )
Lat # Ecample: 0802251008 (08=Batch number) o el
(225 10=Date) (08=\Week of the vear) Cakciomn Tomg %
nfiSmg WM
UPC NUMBER 100 TROS1 18055 Potasgiern H0mg [
" Tha ' Dy ek (D) el o how math 3
TN Y B BN OF B COeAAlaREL 1
dally e 3000 & i iy b ishd B
T MR i
Er-:' “.';._. Cobibpim ]+ Palad
WO TAMALES PROVIDE 1MMA & 1.5 GRAIN

FOR THE CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENT

200 Decatur Ave. Fort Worth, Texas 76106 Phone £17.626.3061 Fax 8176260054



HeCLIN® REDSTOME CANYON® CROSSTRAX M WAFFLE ELI! FREMCH FRIES

SEU MOLOPE2S
Pack Sige: £04.5 LB

| Wefritena Inlormation |

Nutrition Facts |
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Ingredient Statement: Don Pedro 4" Corn Tortillas
Pack Size : 50 count

Product # 9006

UPC # 725303567318

INGREDIENTS: White Corn, Water, Propionic Acid (To
Preserve Freshness), Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum,
Benzoic Acid (Preservative), Phosphoric Acid (Acidulant)
And Enzymes (To Preserve Freshness).

Nutrition Facts

Serving Sire 2 Tortilas (255)

Par Conlainer 25
Armgur P Sefning
Calorkes 110 Calocles From Fat 10
el % Dy Vst
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ﬁi&?ﬁ?ﬁi{“ %
_Sugeslp =~
Proteina
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J.IM.

Seasoned Beef "Philly" Steak

JTHM Ham Humbar: S851CE

Product Title

Fully Coohad Seasoned Shoed Beal Sleak Water and Binder Product,
Chopped and Foimed

Kutritianal Par Prgsr

Infarmaticn Serving 100 Grams

Serving Siee [oe ] am 1L Ingradiants

Serving Size (g} 78,00 100,00 -

Senvings Per Cass 173 135 Crpund Baol (rel mang e 30% lal), Baal Stock, Containg I9% of

Caloras {koat) 180 230 ks ol Sk Soslum Phoaphale, Baal Fliegr, Mocifiag Food Starch,

Feolain (g} 13 17 Brown Sugar, Daxtrose, Tomato Powdar, Nalursl Flivoms, Spices,

Carbahycabes () # 5 Citric A, Grill Flaver [from Sunfiovwer O],

Cristary Fibie' (g} i} i}

Todal Sixgar 2 a

mg,_,._i‘.}]m i 5 CH Statement: CN ID Numbaer:

Eat (g 12 18

Saturated Fat (g) a5 5.83 Allergens

Trans Fatty Ackd ig) 0.7 050

Cholestercd femg) 54 50 hare

Witarnin D [maog) 0 L'

Calgaem {mg) 18 23

Iree {rg) 2 2 Praparation

sy |irm:|rrm i s From Feozen st (Sieamer o Boling weble meihod), Flace seaiod
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MIPPON SHOKKEN

West Sacramento Head OMice
2070 Bamen St West Secramento, TA 9569
Phome: 916=371=1621 Fax: 916-617-2821

Product CI:
Product name:

Product Descirplion;

Net Weight:
Ciross Weight

Dimension
(L. x W x H (inchij:

UPrC CODE
I'TE COIE

Ingredients:

1] andard:

Shelf life:

Storage conditions:

LOT/Date explanation:

finmn:

Date: 10/21/2024
Product Specification Sheet

00350
GEMERAL TS0O'S SAUCE 4.3 LB

Sweel sov sauce flavor with a slight ginger aroma.
Brovwn color sauce,

4.8 b (2.18keg) x 6

Baontle: 4.8 LB Caze: 288 LB

Bonile: 5.0 LB Case: 309 LB

Bontle: 50x40x94 Case: 122x100 x94
BS002 1678340

[OBS00Z 1678347

WATER, SUGAR. SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS,
SALT), DISTILLED VINEGAR, MODIFIED FODD STARCH, GINGER
PUREE, SALT, GARLIC PUREE, SPICES. CARAMEL COLOR,
GINGER POWDER, YEAST EXTRACT, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL
FLAVOR.

WHEAT, SOYBEANS

Maximum pH: 4.1
Maximum APC (CFL /g = 10,000

12 months
KEEP IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT.
Best before MM.DDLYYYY (MM: month, DD: date, YYY'Y: year)

Lot YMMDDB (Y: year. MM: month, [D: date. B: batch (1-9: Mumber,
after 10: Alphabet))

BN | Yersion: 2 (5312022

Reviewed By Cuality Assurance Deparinscnl
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MNIPFON SHOKKEN

West Sacramento Head Oifice
2970 Rameo S, Wesi Sacramentno, CA 95691
Phome:; 916-371-1621  Fax: 916-617-2821

Patt

(Tie x Laver):

wntry of origin:

Regulatory compliance:

Ripengineercd

stmlement:

Serving Sire Amount per 100
T H Calories{kcal |78

Nutrition Facts| | {EJ -7
121 servings per conlainer '
Blﬂlngﬂnpﬁ 1 Thsp (18g) Saturated fat ii! gg
T Trans faity acid (g) |
Amoust pes serving ]
Calories 30| |[Cholesterol (mg) 0

= WDy vawe | | S0ddium (mg) 674
Total Fat 0y 0% Total Carbohydrate (g) 434
= Dietary Fiber (g) 0.1
T =1 [Sugars (2) = 40.5
o R { S - W Added sugarsig) 40,1
m— Protein (2) 0.9
ﬁlh mﬂd-ll:'rm-r. r:m mm“ﬂw - _ﬂ
0, epfcitien, (1R G poAISsiom. Calcium (mg) B
i R b e & g e 778 s Iron (mg} 0
e oo g Potassium (mg) 44

2% 5

Manufactured in LLS. A
NIPPON SHOKKEN US A, INC. is in compliance with FDA regulations.
he product's ingredients listed in this document are not derived from a

Bioenginecred crop and or are highly relined and as such will be exempt
from the bioengineered disclosure.

L. Wersion: 2 {¥3012022)

Reviewed By Cuoabity Assurance [Department
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

Promiira Fomerio & Food Prodices

150 Tomaln Courfry Wiy = P00 BCOCRY = ELWOD, W 48038
TEL. {Ta5) 515500 « FAX {Faf ) SLT-5501 = wew reogoldiomateas. com

BIRCE Y
Dxas Eflectee Date
Extra Heavy Crushed Tomatoes 105 oz 411612021
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Product is thick in consisiency and has a coarser leiure with visible tomato seeds and pesl, It has bean
saasoned with salt and citric acid,

NET WEIGHT AND PACKAGING
Label Met Waeight: 105 oz (6 Ib 9 oz) 2.97 kg H“t“tlu“ Facts
Packaging: B03x700 3-piece steal food can About 49 servings per container

INGREDIENTS Se W’snﬁ size 1/4 Euﬁ =E1ﬁl
Crushed Tomatoes (Water, Concentraled Crushead

A
Tomaloes), Less Than 29 OF: Sall, Clirie Acid ount Per Serving

Calories 30

e
ALLERGEN STATEMENT % Daily Value*
None Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
w Trans Fat -|:|.q
Viscosily Targel (Bostwick om, 305,68F):  20cm Cholesterol Omg 0%
|:IH hax I:bl-EI'IdBd, BE ) 4 35 Sodium 90mg 4%
MICROBIAL DATA Tmél ca'hém'am 59 .
Commercially sterile; unspened, In recommended Lietary Fibsr 29 6%
slorage condilions Total Sugars 3g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
ELIGIBLE CERTIEYING BODIES Protein 1g
Kosher - Orthodox Unkon i R e S T T R R
Wit D Omeg 0% - Calcium Omg 09%
SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE Iron 1mg 4% +  Potas. 250mg 6%
30 monlis = Best If Used By e e
Recommended Elﬂragﬂ - Ambient, warshouse or " T e % Dk Vialkan (D] SE W hoowt mc b & ralrkent in

& alrving af lood conlribules 1o o daily dial,. 2,000 caloras

hoasehold, dry storaga. o dary s usod for goranal nelilion sicn

NUTRITION AND LABEL COMMENTS

Bioenginsaring Disclosure Mot Required

Tk wskrvtule i prmiarsbed b yoor coraaberst-on o e bebed S d . S00ue s s rellatin
Hursevr  ro W ek on el & e A T e i ) bpshies B e ety e prdenda. acesTUMEN ©F S8R BRTEaDe ey e e ki ga)



Wlitsui Foodls, Ine,
MITSUI 35 Maple Sireet

Morwomd, NI 07648
FO OD S Tel: {200 ) T50-0500

Fax: (201) 750-0150

Gift of Nature Whole Fancy Mandarin Segments in Light Syrup, ALD

Descripfion: 6/ALD Mandarin Orange Fancy Whole Segments in Light Syrop

Brand: Geillt of Mature

Liem Caode: 1057 36000

IPC Label Codes DT I60OZ0ES5S
d Carton Code: 1007 3600020850

Ingredicnts: Mandarin Orange Scgments, YWater, Sugar,

MNet Weighi: Minimum average 3110 grams { 1.7 oz}

Drrained Weight: Minimum average of 1,700 grams (59.96 oz.) with no ¢an lower than
LETS prams {5908 o)

Vacoum: Mimimeum of 5 inches

Headspace: 12 o maximund of individoal can

Brix: The Minished homogenized product shall have a brix range of 140 (o
7.0

Size of Sepgment: The product shall contain either large or medium size mandarin

orange segments with an gversge count range of 200 to 300

Sample Unit Sice; For quality gradimg the sample wnit size shall be the enfire contents
of the A10 can,
!Lﬂlg[jggtf !g[ E!ﬂ'l&;
NMumber of free cells 150 maximuom
Rest of albedo 3% maximom by coumt
Twin Sepments 1% maximum by count
Split Segments 3% maxinnam by count
Membrane 1im 2 maximam
Seeids B maxbivuim
Broken scgmends (%) 5% of drained weighi

Mote: If shall be considered as a broken segment il the segment is
less ihan 75% of 0 whole one,

Uniformity of siee; The weight of the live largest picces shall not exceed the weight of
the five smallest segments by more than 75%.,

Color; ek orange to orange coler of good ripe Satsuma Mandarin
Ohrange.
Characiter: The product shall be clean, lrm, propecly peeled and trimmed,

5 3 3 yvears Trom the date of production



Mutriticnal Information:

Nutrition Facts

aboul 22 servings per container
Sarving size  1/2 cup (140g)
[ AT o P T

Eminusi Par Beraleg

Calories 70

" Dty Wabsa®
Talal Fat 0y
Saturaied Fat Og
Tearas Fal g
Cholesterol dmy
Saghium Smg
Tolal Carbohydrate 17y
Dhgsl &y Filigd lass Lhan 13
Tetnal Sugars 154
Incd. 10 Added Sugars 20%
Protbebn less than 1g
G TR AT |
r'-'t DOmen 0%+ Calcum lﬂl'l'l;ll!"-l
konQdmg s+ Potastom W0mg 2%

Tl % Doy Wy | D 0ol ki P T
8 i in o oserving of koo comiabaifas o
o dady dell 3000 caloras & dey b used I
Rl sl e

$323 33

Mate of Issue: March 14, 2004
Revised Date: (hetober 25, 2021 Approved by: Johns Thampan



MO AN OWEM READY 17~ CRINELE CUT FRENCH FIIES
SKLI: 100008T4TD
Pack Sire: WRO0 LD

MNutrition Facts

B T T S ———

anaul 237 weveags pa ot

m“ LALE] &1 o EEI

AuEres Faes ferr)

Calories 1 U_ﬂ

“Smart Snack” quabhedT i
“Huy American” qualifisd T Firs

BcCain Egpaheslan jpew Blag

8 AR st b el [ O ) e
; T - ey Mty E LSO Sarvirgn | LIS eCaan Purchass Lt lev 100
1'ul'.|1rl'$! - Melain Pusthass SO, Sanving ew
__;__—.' 'a! — — el st P Uires | pese Bl Coranbegtane Sorvingu
al
TaemTE V2 rup cocied
- & Ponists. 3B 2
2 . |
¥ by
__'1' T3 o 1 MicCain Epaivabin per Cake
E; %E 5 | [T i = e
[ ] LN Sarvrgn | USOW Servieg Sz | SoCan Poschads Lt o 100
R R —— MG Prasann s ( o o rohans Ui | par Masl Corsuson Surargs
wfiaemin O B [ - 1=
e Ty .i".-'l- i 3] Pt [B Hagr poor . 12 cup encked P
Idu!ll!-! E ’:ﬂ‘.! "'ﬂ_.“_
O e e
P b e e m D e S e 5 i 0 s g o s of
m g g el OB Watmi S mrwh - pice = Proatiw. sl Fad [
Ld:::?g_n r i ks 3 i
ingrasieni*"
FF, Fropsn
Ingredient wnd Costans Statsmant st | 158 0t by wolghd ' 1828 2400
PGREDENTS. Puéaioes. Vegutatls DU {Cormes Ore (r M CF Tote Lrocitatin Aol L
The Felirwiing O Coiiica, 52 , B,
Famr - Ml mﬁw“ﬂmim
& Prat FBG, ore Sl P teon | 153 Cuf coobtindg vt able) iguads 3§ of of McCien I

stored ai 0°F/-18°C o below,

Thilg infarmatee 18 s and cormeel 38 o DTOL200

i F = -
o L =
[ T oy

S oo Sl ﬁFﬂI g - WoDmn HA Higeaim s Dureplaperend
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

Peeainm Tomaia & Food Prodwces

NG Tomato Contry Wiy P00 [GX B3« ELWOSD I 46000
TEL. (T85) S57-5508 + FAX (45 S57.5501 = waw redgoldismaton. com

BRINCE Feid

HAZZ EHnctwn Dale

RED GOLD MARINARA e
2.5 oz PORTION CUP

BERODUCT DESCRIFTION

Red Gold 2.50z Porticn Cup Marinara Sawce has a deep red-orange color, and a thick consistency. Spices,
along with onion and gardic, contribute to thes sauce’s savary flavor.

HET WEIGHT AND PACKAGING
Label Net Contenls: 2.5 oz (71 g) Nutrition Facts

Packaging: Plastic cup with foil cover = .
i ¥ 1 senving per container

INGREDIENTS Se n.rini size 2.502 i'ﬂ ii

Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes, | Amaunt Per Serving
Sugar, Less Than 2 % OF. Soybean O, Sai, Dried Garic, | Galories 40
Dried Onion, Spices, Parsley, Citric Acid. T e ety Winlow®
Total Fat 1g 1%
ALLERGEMN STATEMENT Saburated Fal Og 0%
Conlaing no allergpens, Trans Fal Og
Chodestaral Omg 0%
QUALITY ATTRIBUTES Sodium 200mg 2%
Vigcosity Target(Bostwick cm,30s 68F) 6.0 cm Yotal Carbotwdrale 7g 3%
Color Target (Humer, TPS): 40 TPS Diatary Fiber 2g T%
Tolal Sugars dg
MICROBIAL DATA Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Commercially sterile for canned food storage conditions.

Protain 1g
Jisice o2 ) B T . RS st = )
Wil 1D emcg 0% = Calcium 18mg 2%
ELIGIELE CERTIFYING BODIES Iram Oy 0 " Patas . 262mg 6%
[ == S s T3
Koshar - Oirthodax Uinicn -@ * The % Dy v alus O )i e By pu S et b 8 culdan] o

sy i e B £ LD R D B iy diet 3000 @l ey 8
Ay s unad or geraral nuinioe =ivics

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE TRI MENTS AND D MER
& maonths Mone,
Recommended Storage - Ambsent, warehouse or
household, dry storage, NSLP COMMENT

12802 = 14 cup serving of Red'Ornge Vegetabie

CLAIMS AND WELLHESS NOTES Product is eligible for the Tollowing 2 3002 = 172 cup serving of Red/Orange Vegetabie
bl clims o ‘Call ouls' X Thox = M cup senving of RediOrange WVegotabhe

Mare Applicable
| cartify that Bhis Information &5 truee and commacl

‘ E I Br2f2016

Rick Jones , Diecior of A Date

T ien relierrafion m presssisd for oo coesalersieon e el Thal 4 scorsls sl rebabis
Howemer, re marrirdy m el aeddnised @ srpleed e S0 dinedorn e b sy roen paeniin. b sdererh. OoF (it letelaforrh. sfamd e dfiod



McCALL FARMS

ranns - anens [ U A

Allens Pinto Beans

INGREDIENTS

Prepared Pinto beans, Water, Saolt, Caloum Chiarde (os a T'lrr'lhl'lg Agent), and
Calowm Disodium EDTA (o Framote Calor Keteninon].

PRODUCT DATA

Label UPC: 034700352138
Gize: 111 OF

NUTRITION FACTS

Sarwing Size 130 g
Serving Per Container About 23

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100 Colories from Fat
% Dally Volue®

Total Fat Og 096
Sotwmated Fat Og 9%
Trans Fat Og

Cholestarol Omg 0%

Sodium 140mg %

Potassium 31 2mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 199 7%
Dietary Fibser g 21%
Sugars Og

Protein Gg

Witamin O % Caloium 4%

kran: Lo

* Parcent Doy Values ore based on a 2000 colore deet. Your doily volues moy be highes or e
dipendng an your ook needs



10302 - Santiago® Smart Servings '™ Vegetarian
Refried Beans-Low Sodium, 138 servings (4 OZ) per ;
case, 6/26.25 o.z pch. '

| BASIC AMERICAN FOODS

Weald 3358 B e i =i 1
Dislieirs @il

yriificial colagrs i - .

Brand’ Sanhanss Beans -|! BN

Goneral Description

- -
H “ t rl t In“ Fa: ts Fedd: X157 LB propared piv case. LghBy sesdensd wgeleran refvad canns, Dalivam aythanc taste snd lamiure

e mide with oo prdservatree arifcial oo of Mivore

20 servings per container
P i
Serving size  about 112 cup dry (38g) 130g | RALSELULR . S
Fﬂpﬂl‘lﬂ [I:I-'I'II Dla3 a1 140123032 Cand Gross W 1| il LB
== ey e amin - L= ICEELE [ Cane Mot waight SB4LE
| Amount per serving FT;-I_IT.-;-' o 5% Dayn i'l;n-l-lf_hl;ul | 1350 1N, 1083 IN, T.20 W

Calories 1 4‘0 | Tio x High [Teash | 12xama [ Cute JEET

Each Specifications
% Dally Yalue® e =
IE“-H 0011 140 103036 | Each Grovs Weight | .67 T
Total Fat .59 1% == — — E'.'_'.-_' sty
Ll.r_H'. 01 140183075 | Each Hat Waight J 26.25 OF
Salurated Fat 0 0% | nie Size 1136 3502 [ Each LW.H [ELEE TR
Trans Fal Og = | iwtu ' | nazce
Cholesterol 0%
k. Ingradients
Sodium 140mg 6% |  Puiic Baan. San
Total Carbalvydrate 24 8% -

Preaparation and Cooking

Diistary Fiber Sg 125 1 P 13 galon (1,90} balee] witar ilo 4" denh hal-wsanissie pan 3 Cuchly oo Pll poach ol banrd aio
waned and cover. 1 ABow beans o el A7 T eireglns oo peamiable. 4 Season f desred, shie, sarea

Total Sugars g
Serving Suggestions
Includias O Added Sugars [

Sahagel Vegsianan Fened Purlo Beans s 3 noinisdas ang yeriasle meny dem thas alows for back of houns

F‘mlﬂnﬂg Curilcsmis M0 wih Sdasorsngi dnd Mirvoi. Parfecl &5 8 dda & ingoedionl

[ RIS RG SR EE T T ] Packaging and Storags

Witamdn 0 Dmeg 0% s Cabclum 50mg 4% | giece conl doy Aess man 20 degrees F)
| Iran 2. 1mg 10% » Pobasivem 440mg 10% Othar Information

*The % Dally Volue [O%) tells you how much 8
reutriend in a secving of fogd coninbulas e a daily disl.
2,000 calories & day |5 used for general nutriticn
advice

Produd of US

Hutrilional/Diat Claims: Ghulen Free, Good Sowoe of
Fibsar, High Fibar, Mo Trana Fat Per Sarving. Vegetaian

i ¥




Lite Ranch Dressing

1. Famsily Cosrntal Covmpamty

A Full bodied produect, creamy white in color, lavishly gamished with spices. Flavar and aroma are &
combination of rich dairy and croam notes In a citrus lemen and mildly spiced background giving &
tyiplcal ranch dressing but with half the fat.

GAUTEN FREE:  YES : ,f@} f@
iR T - - I'\ 4

Case Information

FRZDUCT CODE PACKAGE TYPE UMIT QUANTITY
Hutritlnn Facts KEODBO® Gallon 4/1 Gallon
128 Sevvings Per Conberer
Sarving Slre 2 tbip (5Gg)
T T T o T P R Sy Tl T Ty CASE AGTIN INHER LBPE CASL DIMENSIONS LEWEH (1M}
Amaunt Par Serving
Calories 80 I0041335060816 D41355060819 12.688 x 12688 x 108
% Daily Valua
Sotal Fat B0 T CASE GADSS WEIGHT (LB CASE MET WEIGHT (LB FULL PALLET WEIGHT (LB
Saturabed Fal Ty h%
: i4.76 11.8 1723, 480
Tran® Eag Og
Chalestenal 10mg 5% oy - e L
oG Ty CASE WOLUME CFT ) WL PALLET WOLUME (FT")
Tatal Carba Fald 7 1%
il 0.978 53.103 12x4
Dietary Filhey D %
= .
Vel Sugars g PRIMARY PACEKAGING SECOMDARY PACEKEACIMNG
Inchades O Aok Sugsrs 0%
Pratein i riigh denaity polyethyiena container with & 1idvmm 52 ECT ecorugalad cane with glue or taps iagure.
Witamin O Omog on polypropylans CT. cap and indde Eamper ewident seal.  Case code ks ibe Jullan daie of prodisction, facility 10,
Calchim 79ma ™ Gallon code includes Julian daie of peocluction, facllity  Bne number and a time intereal code
. 10, Nrvk Frumiber G dabe of manufeEtiura.
ey Dy ki
Pk agssasn Oinrg LEE
1%a Dady & mhad W1 Ll e R Faalh b fad v ol G
ey of Al £t iy i, § D0 sk Storage, Transport, and Usage
= P LT e L R P T ]
SHELF LIFE (DAY S] STORAGE AND TRAMSFORT
Ingradieni: Cutursd Bobismmif, Yegelsbla L3
{ gy aas Amd ey Canoba), Yeaies, B Yol Corosmg 270
Leax Tran I8 OF Sk, Pskodgsivin, Monink Bk
e i A GUARAMTEED SHELF LIFE Ol Product requirgs reélrigerated storage and trandport (I8-45F).
Cown Snanch, Ll Aok, Potisiams Sodtxte ARRIVAL (RAYE
fPvEpwat vh, Mondel Bk Sclide, Dusiillsd unegar, Do mot freeze.
NantFas Giam, Ofeon Traam, Spece, YWhey, Gl
Yo Pl Cegde i, Soip Cream Porsage,
Hudsed Floda Bk, Maduoral Flasern, Dipod sanium
PEasiphala, CAne fodl "Dead Oinlifn Eop Mk
DFaimmir Trd ool w25 W Pie iy By Lo, 1 STt 2 B 1 B D] A ¥ DAL Dol Pkl i PPafal b e T R M T, PO AT
M DS T CRED. D Pt e oeTeaTon My B o g Toe tha mad oonde rformmaan B pervadl preedach pisues refee b oe mer i g

e 1w e o iba proske | machage

Rl Dt G0l 20D

ﬂny other questions? Cal 1-800-633-5800

ear fram & | it kensfoodservice.com




Nutrition Facta X

FRANK'S REDHOT® ORIGINAL CAYENNE PEPPER SAUCE
Met Wi: 12 FL.OZ. (354 mL)

Nutrition Facts

Serving size: 1 tsp {3 mL) Servings: 70 Calories: 0

Amaounni Per Serving % DV'E
Total Fal (g (.18
Saturaied Fal (g "
Frans Fan Qg 1
Sodium 19y 2
Total Carb O i,
Prodein fg 0%
Yitamin A i

* Percent Daily Yalwes (DY) are basad on 2000 calosie discl.

INGREDIENTS
Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Salt And Garlic Powder.

of feved

whe | - M
Wil =M



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
Premium Tomare & Food Prodivcs

8500 Tornals Counlry Wi PO BOX BY » ELWIGO0, I 46035
TEL. {T45) B57-L500 = FAK {T55] S47-5501 + wwew medoobfiomalos com

SAHCE FM Y

LG
Low Sodium Sugar Ketchup 9g

T RIPTION

[Ettactivi [kath

023

This low sodium lomaka ketchug i a thick, tangy, lomabto condiment made from lomabs concanirabe, Sugar,

distilled vinegar, spicas and natural flavors,

HET WEIGHT AND PACKAGING
Packei Net Contents: 8g
Packaging: Foil lined, portion confrolled, food packet
INGREDIENTS
Tomato Concentrate, Sugar, Distiled Vinegar, Less Than 2%
Of: Sall, *Polassium Chioride, *Citric Acid, Onion Powder,

Garlic Powdar, Spices, Natural Flavors, "Not in Regular
Kelchup

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

None

QUALITY ATTRIBUTES
Viscosity Range{Bostwick cm, 305, 63F )
pH Range

22-52¢cm
34-28

MICROBIAL DATA
Commercially sterile; unopened, in recommended
storage conditions

1
Kosher - Orthodox Union ()

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE
& months - Best i Used By
Recommendid Storage - Amblent, warehousa
or household, dry shoradgs,

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container

aninﬂ size 1 Packet ﬂii

Amount Per Searving

Calories 10
I e T N
 Daity Value®
TotlFat 0p %
_ Saturated Fat 0Og 0%
-:I"n_;-r!g_FJJ'I g
Cholesteral Omg b
Sodium 25mg 1%
Total Carbahydrate 7q 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
~ Total Sugars 2g
Includes 2g Added Sugars 3%
Protein 0g
Wil O Dmeg 0% ' Caalcium Omg 0%
kan Omg 0% . Potas. Blmg 2%

" Thay e Dadly Vabea {CV] el you Paw misch & rdrend
i Siprvred ol Pooed codvirDutes b0 3 dadly desl 2 000 calemn
& dary o used fos ganee sl fubiton Eivioe

T MENTS

Bloengineering Disclosura Mot Required

Theti Ffsamrbisn @ prEARniSsd i pous conaeiorsbnn . iy ekl Pl | a dbouibe i akabls
s ar, na ey vy ol g gy O wvpdes gl i b S iy o fasla e o e lewistoes nhould br mled




PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
Proniiwat Towato & Fovod Produen

1500 Tarmaia Countrp Wy « PO, IX 83 » ELWGO0. W $8008
TEL (P85 5575500 - FAX | Tirk) $AT-5517 « st SpdgobiSorvataas G0

L IS SRR

DRIE
Naturally Balanced Barbeque Sauce 1 oz 2
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

L Sndivm barbeqgus sauce is a smooth, broamish red ssuce packed ina 1oz dunk cup. B is ssestoned wilh
sugar and has a tar, mildly smokey Tavor profie accompanied by warm, brown spicas

HET WEIGHT AND PACKAGING
Nutrition Facts
Labad Hei Contents: 1oz (28 g} 1!&."“9.’“ e ——
Packaging: Flastic dunk cup, motahize poly fod dosuna Sy 2 1c
WGREDIENTS Bimount Per Serving 35
Tomsio Punés (Waber Tomala Pasta), Sugar, Fed Wina Calories -
Vinegar, Distlied Vinegar, Walss, Less Than 2% Of ¥ Dally Value
Modified Food Starch, Natural Flavers, Worcesbershire Tatal Fal Oy ™)
Sauce (Winogar, Malassas, Water, Tamarind, Mabural Solumted Fai g L]
Flavor, Sugar, Sait, Cnipn, Garlic), Soybean O, Polassium Trans Fail Og
Chioride, Sall, Musiard Flour, Yeast Exiract, Xanthan Gum, | Cholastarsl Omg [
Sodium Banroale and Polassum Sorbale (Presarvatives), Soadium E5mg ¥
Detnedrated Garic, Chill Pepper, Dahydrated Onion, Spice. Total Carbohydrate 8 ¥
Dhstary Fiber Og o
ALLERGEN STATEMENT TowlBugers Ty e
- Inchudes Fg Added Sugars 1l
g Protain
ekl = . Sy R )
QUALITY ATTRIBUTES o dr i — L L
Iron Omag 0% + Poims. 116myg 2%
Viscosity Target|Boskeick om Ms 88F)r 80 cm -
oV e S D e
1 ' " #La n AT
=

Commuerdaly sierile; unopened, in recommendesd
alorage conditions

ELIGIBLE CERTIFYING BODIES
None HUTRITHH ANG LABEL COMMENTS

Bisengirmenng Deckasune Requinsd
6 monlhs - Best If Used By
Recommended Slorage - Amiient, warehouse of
household, dry shorage

Sentitve Ingredienty; Muttard, Sulfiles

% il s i ] e e (O P Bl P R A T WA
il PR Sl [ 4 o @ve-pd drd ma ooy e igslen o pewen paderwtty o piw brdamey el b e




Product Technical Data Sheet

BAG Foods Malerial Mumber BAG Foods Malesisl Deschiption
!I 2008112 TC GARLIC POWDER 6ib PN
BAG Foods Legacy liem Humber:  GITEMSTES0TT
Eflective Date: TR208
TRADER'S CHOICE RARLIC PURWDER Gib P
Packaging

Bodties ang filled, capped, and induction sealed. Fron and side P5 el ate apphed 10 aach botile. 1 bolbe packedicasa. 1, Sineich wrap load
eacurely lo pallel. 2. Layer pads are placed below sl layer.

Pascription
Ciawlic powclar is prepaned Trom fnesh, sound gark: cloves, Alum satium, Bhot hove bean washad, dissd, and gound into o fine posder. The

procuct is beaigi b off-atabe in color, fres from dark paticies and of odorswith the Baver of Tresh Qarkc upon necordiiufen. Ths product contas
e pdded sulliles, o ol présevalhves of picliives,

Ingeadionl Sinbemand
Defydraled Garks

Alergen Satement
Hane

Hogher Status
Cerdd, Parove, DU

Shwit Life
Bt by 730 Diivys Triaim ek o ananiilactuen

tasnf insp. Charclorisics Range Fafarardid kst
Flavor Maiches Standad PassFail ADCS Cg 2-83
Cimnulation 45 (On) ADDGA 2.0 max % ANCH 506 200
Granudaion B0 (O] ADOGS, 25,0 s k7 ACH S0P 200
Grandason 100 (On) ADOGA 50.0 % ACH S0P 200
Hol Wnbesr Insolubles 20,0 max 5 ADDGA Methad 6.0 14ih
Edtion Apnl 2005
Mcisture {Yacum Ovan] 6.5 max % ASU.muﬁg;.'l_mqu_
Opacol il F00 miax

Slorage
ool e Dy, nol b ecsad 00 F

PLEASE MOTE; This data shew ks provaded for smdomation pueposes. ooy and should nol be relisd upon 55 a basis bor product peilodmance, This
daia shoel may be superseded by o wser Wer. This dats sheel i nol inlendsd 1000 shall ol ba consinacied i be instructions or suggestions for
L watibel iy B in wvickatbon of volid painnd righis.

Prinind By Gamble, Des BRI 20001 D Poge 1 of 1



100g Nutritional Report Oow: 117202018
Material @ F00407T2 Manma O ORION CHOPPED 1510 BX
Basic Components Vitamins Minerals Poly Fats & Others
Mustrient Amaunk Mutrient Amount Hufrienk Amsunt Hutrienl Araunt
(par {per {per [per
¥ L _ioeg} | 1009) 1009)
Cataries{kcal) 34100 Witamin A - 11U 4 Calclum{mg) 257.000] Ormega 1 Fatty Acid (9]
Cabories fram Failkcal) Vitamin A - RE[RE) Chetmiam] mig) Dmega & Fatty And{g)
Eriergy From Saturated Witamin A - RAE(ug) 1000 i) Alcahulg)
Fati{ kealy Carsencid RE(RE) Fraoride{mg) Ealfeine{rrg)
Peetainfgh B.950) Hatingl RE{AE] Joschiras{ nivy | Chaod
:x Eﬂ:;:g[ﬂ 3:5!;*”!: Beta-Carotens]mog] iren{ma] i. 5504 Ak
= T P B« Magnesium{mg) Siliculg)
Tatal Sobsbln Fiber Barganine Lt
Fiber, Ii'llﬂ.l-h-ll!i:lm Vitarmin B - Wr% Ium ;
Tatal Sugars{g) 37.4104 ribofiunnd mi) Frasghon 03 Energy (kIgkl)
Added Sugars(g) 0.000] ~ Nekamin :-;'{":l. - ﬁmwﬁ I'ﬁ}ﬁ Froctume
Diasecharid Exuiv{g ) MM—W’ — Ghucose{g)
Mikmmn B - ) Sweropt{Q)
Deher Carbobydrates]y) Epratonetmg) Eincimg) -;ﬁ Maltoasin]
Fatig) BAEN  veemnml Lacimarig)
Saturated Fa{g) 0078 i eiio) Calactosn(g)
Mona Fatig) DO mames Clma) 75,000 Insoluble Ashig)
poby Fatig) i Vitamin 0 - IU[I 0)
Trans fatty Acwd|g) 8. Vamia O - T
AL L Atamin [ - Alpha-
Watenig) 5, Tecojmy)
Folato - B9 mog )
Folate, DFE[mop DFE)
Mitamin Kimeg)
Pantothenic Acid -
B3]
Wikamin BG -
Fodacinjmeg)
Page 1 of 1




ALBIE'S FOOD PRODUCTS, LLC
NUTRITIONAL PANEL & INGREDIENT LIST

48-5 o0z. WG Pizza Calzone
Cheese, Pizza Sauce and Pepperoni in a Whole Grain Crust
Product Code #813

Nutrition Facts
4B sarvings per conlaingr
Soerving sizn Saz {14dg)
AMAUNE par sarang
Calories 340

o % Dually Wahar
FetslFal 189 %

Saduraled Fat 7p 8%

Trars Fal 0.5y
S —
Gecscham B3 3%
Tolal Carbohydrats 259 1%

Cratary Fe 35 1

Tetal Sugars 39

Inchadas 23 Added Sugini L]

Prolain 173
o T
Vitamin D Dmeag %
Calgium J16mg Ny
bon 3mg [
Folassium 168mg Fa
T N Dy Vi i @ 03 Pt B S D i
[ L P A S P T T S
g v i [ W B Ry

C.N. EQUIVALENTS — 2 MMA & 2 GRAINS

INGREDMENTS CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Wheat flour enriched (nlacin, reduced iren, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Malted Barley Flour, lsolated Soy Protein (isolated soy protein with less than
2% soy lecithin), Soybean oil (citric acid), Sugar, Yeast {sorbitan monostearate, ascorbic acid), Salt (yellow
prussiate of soda), Corn meal. FILLING: Crushed Tomato, Water, Mozzarella Chease (pasteurized part-skim milk,
cheese culture, salt, enzymes) May contain: Pasteurized Milk and Skim Milk, Modified Corn Starch, Nonfat Milk,
Modifled Food Starch, Powdered Cellulose, Potassium Chloride, Natural Flavers, Ascorbic Acld (to protect flaver),
Pepperoni (pork, beef, salt, spices, lactic acid starter culture, oleoresin of paprika, sodium nitrite, May contain:
garlic powder, dextrose, sugar, flavoring, natural smoke flavoring, sodium ascorbate, sodium erythorbate, BHA,
BHT, citric acid), Seasoning (Salt, Spices, garlic, less than 2% corn oll as a processing aid). CONTAINS: WHEAT,
S0 AND MILKE PRODUCTS.

SHELF LIFE: Fraren — 365 days, Refrigerated - 5-7 days
TI/HI: S5/410

For Food Safety follow these COOEING instructions carafully

Calzone Cooking Instructions: For best results thaw product before cooking. Ovens and microwaves many vary; cooking
times may need (o be adjusted. For Microwave (1100W), Coak for 1 %-2 minutes or until internal temperature reachas
160°. Additional cooking time may be required for lower wattage microwave ovens. For Conventlonal aven: Cook far
10-132 minutes at 350% or until internal temperature reaches 160°, FOR FOOD SAFETY, ENSURE PRODUCT REACHES
AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 1607

-~

Keven Clawsan, QA Manager




Albie's Food Products, LLC # 1534 O'Rourke Blvd. » Gaylord, M| 49735 » www, albie's.com

Product Name: __ WG Pizza Calzong

Ph: 989,732, 2800 » Fax: 989.732.3112

Product Analysis Worksheet Form

Child Nutrition Program operators should include a copy of the label frorm the purchased product carton in
addition to the following information on letterhead signed by official company representative.

Manufacturer: _Albie’s Food Products, LLC

Code Number: __ 813

Caze/Pack/Count/Portion Size: _48/50z.

Directions to Manufacturers:

1. Complete Section & for croditing of Meat/Meat Alternate [if appropriats),
2. Complete Section 8 for crediting of Gradns (if appropriate),
3. Complete Section C for crediting of Fruits & Vegetables [if appropriate).
4. Complete Section D for verification and statement of understanding. Any product analysis without this section

compheted and signed will not be accepted by Child Hutrition Program operator.

Section A: Meat/Meat Alternates
. Please complete the chart below te determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Credualde Ingredisnis. Cunced ped Raw Partion of Mludtigly Food Buying Guide Thekd! Cradinable Amsunt *
i LISIDA, Fosed Burping Gulde [FBG) CridiLiblbe laggrediant Serdegs par Unin
100% Mozzarella o.87 K 16/16 0.97
Pepperoni 0.73 K 14.16/16 0.64
X
A Tonsl Craditable M/IA 1.al

“Creditable Amount- Multiply cunces per oy pertion of criditabie ingredient by the F8 Tield information.

Il If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart balow to determina the creditable amount of APP,
If APP is usid, you must provide documentation as described by Attochment A for each APP used.

Deseriptlon of APP, mamidasciurer's | Oundss eyt A!ﬂ Iulgiady 8 of Probsln As-lg™ hwicde by 18%° Crednable Aol of
naima, and oode rember Pt Portiss ApReee
Soy 0.087 K ES +18 0.41
X +18
1 +18
D Total Creditabie APP Amount! 0.41
€. Total Crediable Amaunt | A » Brounded down 15 the nesreit X ar 2.00

“IPercend of Frotal-As-18 B provided on the attsched APP documentation.

UHR i the percenl of predein whien belly ypdrated.
**ECraditabls emaunt of APP squsll comdes of Dy APP mukiplied by the percent of pretesn ad-is dovided by 18, "Totsl Creditable Amount must be
raunded down o the nesnet .25 o1 (1 .49 wesld round down 1o 1.25 02 meat equivalent] Do not reusd up.  you ans crediling WMA and AP, you da
misk e D rouned o inbax & (Totsl Crediable MWL Amogat] enbll sfer you Bave added vhe Tolal Creditabds APP Ascint from box B 1o bew ©

Total welght [per portion) of product as purchased: __ Soz.
Total creditable amount of product [per portion):

oz,

(Reminder: Total creditable amaunt cannot count for more than the total weight of the product,}

World Famous Cornish Pasties and Other Delicious Homermade Foods



Albie’s Food Products, LLC & 1534 O'Rourke Blvd, » Gaylord, MI 49735 & www.albie’s.com

Ph: 989.732 2800 » Fax; 989,732.3112

7 PROFAM" 930
ADM (066-930)

DOCTMENTATION FOR ADM PRODUCTS
USED A% ALTERNATE PROTELN PRODUC TS (APP)
FOR CHILD ¥UTRITION (CN) PROGRAN

a) ADM eertifies than this prodoct nseets all requisements for APP intended for use i
Gmisbd CH products as described iz Appeadix A of 7 CFR 210, 2130, 235, and 224,

b} ADM certafies that this prodngt has been processed so that somse portion of the noo-
protesn conatioents ba been removed by fractionabing, This produect is produced from
wybexns by remeviag the magorty of ike sovbean oil and seae of the other non-protein
ponLtenly,

¢} The PDCAAS scove for this product is 98 It was calculated by conlisplying ihe lowes
rmainG 3id scoaw by inse proten digestibality as descnbed in tbe Proteia Cuality
Evalnatips Repont from the Jout Expent Comunltation of tbe Food and Apncubiae
Oygenazatioa Werld Heahth Organization of e United Natizns. presented December
4-8. 1980 un Roene, Tialy.

ci) The proteis Jevel by weight of thas product is ot least 158% when hydssted 31 a rano of 3,77
PAIE TR 10 DO& pan product

tu) The protein level of this product i centified 1o be &1 least 85% o an "as is™ basis a1
purchased,

Ingredient Statement: Isclated sov prodesn

Thas certfication applies o the ingredient product as supplied by ADM nad is valid 1 year
from certification. The meeatmeat slernate credit for products weed in ON Programs should
b calenbyed usog the comect as-s protein vahoe for i respective AFP inpredient, If
eneltiphe AFF mgredients are used in tbe formulation of a ON product. then each APP

i gredient thould be calculated separaiely to derenmine the oz ment alterate provided
Additional information s available froa ADM 1o sssist you with this calonbation

Dt 05-22/2019

Tha inforrmsio pormieid baes b carm 36 of the 4 of #ia docament e e of oo mowiedi. Ay
TIPS W e Withirl PUNATNE O ST E A ki ﬂbﬂlﬂﬂﬂ}mhﬂlﬂﬁlm 'J.i- ?.

m#wm Tk i S gy i 1 b e, b -;.:m

D =g lal wmesa, ”mhﬂhlm#ﬂﬂ ﬂuT.

ke o e o W, ke s hw-n mln hul'l-ir

Fonba pricy of mawsal Hhhn&iuummm&m"| mr =u.1.|$l
Brgth nder ADM e e

R S i e ke« g

Wovld Famous Cormish Pasties and Other Delicious Hamemade Foods



Albie's Food Products, LLC & 1534 O'Rourke Blvd. # Gaylord, MI 49735 & www.albie's.com

Ph: 985.732.2800 » Fax: 989.732.3112

Section B: Grains

Dacription ol Credealie Graim agridients Waight in Grams of Dot B mibar ol grams ol oeditabis Crodaable Grain Amount
per USOA, Fesd Buying Guise (FBG)* Creditabia Grains per Portien grains per porticn by 16°** per Particn
Whole Grain Flour 33 +15 .07
+16
+ 15
#16
o116
D, Tetal Craditable Grain par Portion®* 2.00

AN grafns must be enrched or whole graks, made from enrched or whale grain meal or Mowr, o # it s cereal, the product must be whole grain,

erwriched o foriilied. Branand genm ane rod oredfabide.
**Agund down 1o the rearest M grain serving.

*** Prvious caloulation using 14.75 graem per grain/bread seving can be uied only for 5Y 12.13.

* 22 Prevhucts with mone thas 3 99 friesd of 24 cunes squisalests of non-conditabls grairm do s gualify aftes 5Y 3013,

Section €: Fruits & 'U'a-ptuhlu

Desoription of Creditable Frult Wegetable Production
andlor Vegetable Ingrefeats Sisb Grodp, Unin™
per 0A Food Buying Gulde i

(PR sppiicatin

production
from FRG** Packoe®®®

Cups EP pev Multiply Credisble | Sendings per Cups Creditable
recipe of [ [a51 Tecipe or Frult & Viegetalia
il | crediting production Aot per

. Teql Cups of Creditable Fraty per Portion

F. Tekal Cups of Credilable Wegetablas par Portion

*Production wnk s the bands for caloslating servings - recipe, plaza ple, individual sardwich, gallon etc.

"= Cyps Buted per EP purchase wnit in Food Buying Gulds

o Crpdibing foctor: Paste: mealtiphy by & Green fealy vepetables: multiply by .5; Drbed frul: multiply By 2; A otfers: malbiphy By 1

World Famous Cormish Pashies and Ofher Deliciows Homemade Foods




Albie's Food Products, LLC # 1534 O°Aourke Blvd. & Gaylord, M1 49735 & www.albie’s.com

Ph:989.732.2600 = Fax: 989.732.3112

Section D:
| certify that the above information is true and correct and thata __5S ounce serving of the above

product (ready for serving) containg ___ 2 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared
according to directions,

| certify that the above information is true and correct and thata _5 aunce partion of the above
product (ready for serving) contains __2 ounces of creditable grains,

| centify that there are no non-creditable grains above 3.99 grams or .24 ounce equivalents per portion,****

| further certify that any APP used in this product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7
CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

If 14.75 grams per creditable portion of grain is used then this document is null and veid after June 30, 2013
and | understand that effective July 1, 2013 that the product analysis provided above will no langer be
accurate and that a revised product analysis will need to be provided to the Child Nutrition Program operator
using 16.0 grams per creditable portion of grain.

Vg

Chuality Manages
Signature Titla
_ Keven Clawson 1 T . - £ 7| —
Prinved Mams Dhate Phone Mumber

Weard Famous Carnish Pastiss and Other Delicious Homemade Foods
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